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PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that a regular meeting of the Common Council of the City of
Platteville shall be held on Tuesday, August 12, 2014 at 7:00 PM in the Council Chambers at 75
North Bonson Street, Platteville, WI.

COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA

I. CALL TO ORDER
II. ROLL CALL

III. CONSIDERATION OF CONSENT CALENDAR - The following items may be approved
on a single motion and vote due to their routine nature or previous discussion. Please
indicate to the Council President if you would prefer separate discussion and action.

A. Minutes — 7/22/14 Regular Council Meeting and 7/15/14 Special Council Meeting
[B. _Payment of Bills

C. Financial Report for July

. Appointments to Boards & Commissions

E. Licenses

I. One and/or Two-year Operators’ Licenses

2. “Class A” Combination Beer & Liquor ADH MOR, LLC (Nick Pease, Agent)
for premises at 280 W. Main Street (The Local Beer & Spirits).

F. Permit
[I. Street Closing of Alley between 7™ Street and Oak Street on Sept 1Z2-Sept 14 |
Parade Permit — Dairy Days Parade on September 6™ at 9:30 AM for Main|
Street from Hickory to Broadway, Hickory Street from Main to Irene dtreet
and Bradford from Pine to Main Street.
3. | Banner Permit — Dairy Days from Aug 13 to Sept 7. |
G. |Ordinance T4-14 Creating Section 43.50 of the Municipal Code of the City of
Platteville — for annexation of 1536 County Hwy B

IV. CITIZENS’ COMMENTS, OBSERVATIONS and PETITIONS, if any — Please limit
comments to no more than five minutes

V. REPORTS -
A. Committee Reports (Council or Staff Representative)
1. Extraterritorial Board of Zoning Appeals (Seeboth) 12/16/13
Airport Commission (Daus) 6/9/14
Board of Zoning Appeals (Denn) 6/16/14
Tourism Committee (Nickels) 5/28/14
Redevelopment Authority (Daus) 6/23/14
Commission on Aging (Bonin) 6/24/14
Water and Sewer Commission (Kilian, Stockhausen, Bonin) 6/9/14

NV kW

B.  Other Reports
1. i Fi

2. |City Attorney Itemized Statement]
3. I Water/ Sewer Revenue and E?xpendl fures 101 J UIV|

[ ] Indicates Date of Previous Referenced Council Mceting Posted:
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4. |Department Progress Reports

V1. INFORMATION AND DISCUSSION
A. |Kallembach Housing Bids
B. [85N. Water, 222 N. Elm, and 160 E. Mineral Next Steps
C. [Contract 15-14 Strect Repairs and Maintenance |
D. [Contract 9-14 TID #5 Bike Trail|
E.  Schedule Special Meetings for Discussions related to 2015 Budget

VII. ADJOURNMENT

If your attendance requires special accommodation, write City Clerk, P.O. Box 780, Platteville, WI
53818 or call (608) 348-9741 Option 6.

[ ] Indicates Date of Previous Referenced Council Meeting Posted:
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PLATTEVILLE COMMON COUNCIL PROCEEDINGS
JULY 15,2014

The special meeting of the Common Council of the City of Platteville was called to order by Council
President Eileen Nickels at 8:00 PM in the Council Chambers of the Municipal Building.

ROLL CALL
Present: Dick Bonin, Ken Kilian, Council President Eileen Nickels, Amy Seeboth, and Barb Stockhausen.
Excused: Barbara Daus. Mike Denn arrived at 8:10 PM.

WORK SESSION ,
A. Proposed 2015-2019 Capital Improvement Projects (CIP) — Council President Nickels asked other
Council members what they wanted to start with. Kilian commented he would like to start with the
property at 790 S Court Street. A letter by the owner had been received. This property may now be
torn down. This property has problems with water drainage and topsoil loss due to no curb & gutter or
storm sewer catch basin at the end of the street. Anotherk‘property with issues is south of Harrison Park
between the Park and Business Highway 151. Because of the tornado and the number of trees lost
during that storm, this property has issues with overland surface flow from large water storms.

Crofoot stated the property at 790 S Court St would quah
Crofoot to obtain a budget estimat b [
Court and the erosion between Harr

have many more e
future discussion.

Under the Fire and EMS category, the Fire Department is in need of more space and their current facility
does not have the door entrance capac1ty for the new fire truck. The decision was to move forward
with the remodehng as far as the garage doors and the hood over the kitchen stove. The EMS is in
dlSC sswns with the 1oca1 hosp1tal for services. .

CIP Rev1ew

e Parks andi“Recreation — decision wasyrkto delay the Mineral St East bike trail and add $30,000 for
engineering study under TIF#S Council would like further information on cost for bike trail.

e Airport — decisio Was to leave the $40,000 for now until discussion is had with Airport as how to
handle the funding. The construction of the 10-Unit Hanger is funded 10% by the City and the rest
is funded by Federal/State Grant.

e City Hall — The Building Inspector is in need of a more efficient truck. The current truck will be
transferred to the Parks Department and the Building Inspector will receive a used truck from the
Street Department that will be 4-wheel drive and much more usable for his purposes. DPW Crofoot
is to check the condition of the truck. The remodeling of City Hall and Election Voting Machines
are approved.

e Police Department — CSO truck replacement — Police Chief is open to the possibility of purchasing
a used vehicle for this. The Council would like someone to look into the policy of keeping vehicles
for 8-12 years and possibly trading in sooner. This should be brought back at a later date.
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Public Works, Water & Sewer Utilities — Council would like to look at the ordinance on waiver of
sidewalk repairs although this item was approved. The Aerial Overhead Photos cost was
questioned but approved. Council would like further information on the Broadway Project costs.

B. Strategic Planning Goals — City Manager Bierke was asked by the Council to present a listing of ways
to increase revenue for the City. Following are the items the Council showed interest in:

Items Council wanted further information on were.

Impact Fees — more fees when new building permit applied for.

“City Services Bill” — Six month or quarterly charge for public fire protection, street lighting, or
street frontage assessment. Would result in lower water bill.

Bid out City Contracts — possibility of engineering, garbage disposal, or liability insurance.
Combine Economic Development efforts — Save § but not create new.

Referendum — Choose to raise taxes via referendum to cover costs associated with street repair.
Subscriptions — sell subscriptions for people who want to use “Platteville Places” — GIS.

Parking — restrict free downtown parking. ;
Charge Utilities — Level of payment to City budget'from Ut111tylbudget

Sell Compost, wood chips, and fertilizer — fea51b111ty study would be required.
Selling Parking Permits — Charge fee for current two permits to dwellmg units.

Bill TID’s for Services — Charge TIDs for Attomey, engmeer City Manager DPW Director,
Finance, and Police fees. F ,

Fee for Home Security checks — Home visits by PD when owner on vacation.

Annexation of City Airport — generate small increase in taxes paid to City.

Fee for Vehicle Lock outs — apply fee when Clty assists in veh' e lock outs.

Title Searches ~ charge title compames for requests :
Fee for False A - unplement enforcement Ji modlfy fee for'responses to false fire or home
security calls.: - £

Fire Department Calls Charge = 1mplement fee or fire calls in c1ty limits.

Fire Inspection Fees — change fee structure to a more structure specific/time demand schedule.
Early Retirement offers— some long time employees may consider early retirement if it is beneficial

to them which would leave open option to Cxty of not filling position or restructuring.

Items Councﬂ removed from llstmg were:

Streethght Assessment — -charge a res1dent user fee.

Room Tax —~ no additional increase after the 01/01/15 increase.

Increase Deductrbles and Self Insure — Council felt employees were still feeling pinch from hours
change. , F l

Health Savings Account = ‘oo costly overall.

Transportation Assessment — assess residents per lineal foot of street frontage.

ADJOURNMENT

Motion by Stockhausen, second by Seeboth to adjourn. Motion carried unanimously. The meeting was
adjourned at 10:30 p.m.

Respecttully submitted,

Kim Lowery
Deputy City Clerk
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PLATTEVILLE COMMON COUNCIL PROCEEDINGS
JULY 22,2014

The regular meeting of the Common Council of the City of Platteville was called to order by Council
President Eileen Nickels at 7:00 PM in the Council Chambers of the Municipal Building.

ROLL CALL
Present: Dick Bonin, Barbara Daus, Ken Kilian, Council President Eileen Nickels, Amy Seeboth-Wilson,
and Barb Stockhausen. Excused: Mike Denn.

PUBLIC HEARINGS

A. Ordinance 14-10 Rezone of 130 and 150 Market Street — President Nickels called the public hearing
to order. Community Planning & Development Director Joe Carroll explained that the applicant
requested to have 130 Market Street rezoned from I-1 Institutional (typically used for churches,
schools, government) to a more appropriate zoning CBT-Central Business District (intended for
properties that are located between the downtown business area and the surrounding residential
areas). While reviewing the request, Carroll looked at the zoning of 150 Market Street which is a
privately owned property also zoned I-1. Similar to the 130 Market Street property, Staff believes
the CBT district would be more appropriate for this property. The Plan Commission approved the
request on July 7. No public statements in favor, against, or in general. Registered in favor included
Jeff Haas-755 Grant Street, Lisa Haas-755 Grant Street, and Melissa Gormley-130 Market Street.
Motion by Bonin, second by Daus to close the public hearing. Motion carried 6-0 on a roll call
vote. Motion by Bonin, second by Daus to approve Ordinance 14-10 Amending the Official Zoning
Map -130 and 150 Market Street — rezone from I-1 Institutional to CBT-Central Business
Transition District as presented. Motion carried = 5-0 on a roll call vote with Nickels abstaining.

B. Ordinance 14-11 Annexation of 1536 County Hwy B — President Nickels called the public hearing
to order. Community Planning & Development Director Joe Carroll explained that the City
recently obtained this property (contiguous to City limits) through a legal judgment and would like
to have it subject to City tax rolls and subject to City zoning requirements. The request is for
“annexation of territory owned by a City” of the property pursuant to Chapter 66.0223 of Wis.
Stats. Since it is a City owned property, there is no State review required for the annexation. No
public statements in favor, against, or in general. Motion by Daus, second by Bonin to close the
public hearing. Motion carried 6-0 on a roll call vote. Motion by Daus, second by Bonin to approve
Ordinance 14-11 Annexation of 1536 County Hwy B as presented. Motion carried 6-0 on a roll
call vote.

C. Ordinance 14-12 Rezone of 1536 County Hwy B — President Nickels called the public hearing to
order. Community Planning & Development Director Joe Carroll explained that the proposal is to
rezone the annexed property (previously zoned R-1 Residential in the Extraterritorial Zoning
District) to R-1 One Family Residential. No public statements in favor, against, or in general.
Motion by Bonin, second by Kilian to close the public hearing. Motion carried 6-0 on a roll call
vote. Motion by Daus, second by Bonin to approve Ordinance 14-12 Amending the Zoning Map
— 1536 County Hwy B to R-1 One Family Residential as presented. Motion carried 6-0 on a roll
call vote.

D. Preliminary Plat — Platteville Industrial Park #7 — President Nickels called the public hearing to
order. Community Planning & Development Director Joe Carroll explained that the City recently
purchased approximately 39 acres between Eastside Rd and Philips Rd with the intent of using it
for an expansion of the Industry Park. The request is to approve the preliminary plat dividing the
property into 9 lots (ranging in size from 1.7 acres to 7.5 acres) and extend Vision Dr from Eastside
Rd to Philips Rd. The plat would also include some outlots to maintain some of the right-of-way
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for future extensions of Philips Rd to the south and to Evergreen Rd to the west. The lots will be
served by utilities that will be installed as part of the Industry Park expansion project. All of the
lots will have utility easements to accommodate the water, sanitary sewer, and storm sewer mains.
Both the Plan Commission and PAIDC recommended approval. No public statements in favor,
against, or in general. Daus clarified the vehicular access restrictions noted on the plat. Motion by
Seeboth-Wilson, second by Daus to close the public hearing. Motion carried 6-0 on a roll call vote.
Motion by Daus, second by Bonin to approve the Preliminary Plat — Platteville Industry Park #7
with the vehicular access notations as presented. Motion carried 6-0 on a roll call vote.

SPECIAL PRESENTATION

Southwest Wisconsin Regional Plan Commission (SWRPC) Regarding Taxi Consolidation Feasibility
Study — SWRPC representatives James Winters and Colton Hackett presented the recommendations of the
City of Platteville Transportation Development Plan. They explained that in March of 2014, SWRPC
received a grant from the DOT to conduct a transportation study in the City of Platteville that examined the
feasibility of combining the City’s Shared Ride Taxi service and the University of WI-Platteville’s Student
Shuttle. Two questions were studied: 1) if more funding for Platteville’s transportation programs could be
leveraged by uniting the two programs and without increasing costs; and 2) how the service could be
expanded. Their conclusion was that more funding could be leveraged by uniting the two programs without
increasing costs to Platteville residents and provided different scenarios/budget projections to expand the
transportation service. They proposed that if the City and UWP found the study feasible, they create a
formal partnership/agreement. A preliminary draft of the Transportation Development Plan study results
will be provided to the Council.

CONSIDERATION OF CONSENT CALENDAR

Motion by Daus, second by Bonin to approve the consent calendar as follows: July 8, 2014 Regular Council
Meeting Minutes; Payment of Bills in the amount of $329,369.05; Appointment of Angie Donovan to the
Tourism Committee (1 year term) and Linda Appenzeller, Pauline Gerhardt, and Arlene Lee to the
Commission on Aging (3 year term); and the City Manager Proclamation in Recognition of Tornado
Recovery Efforts. Motion carried 6-0 on a roll call vote.

Motion by Daus, second by Seeboth-Wilson to approve a One-Year Operator License to Andrew M Hayes,
lan W Ottoway and Roger J Reuter and a Two-Year Operator License to Kyle P Dagens, Joe D Frerichs,
Amber M Gee, Keith J Gillingham, Shane D Groom, Joseph W Haack, Daniel J Keil, Jesus M Melendez,
Paige E Powers, Kathryn M Reuter, Kathy L Richardson, Benjamin R Siegman, Timothy J Stoffregen, and
Karen T Welsh. Motion carried 6-0 on a roll call vote.

CITIZEN CONCERNS
Recreation Director Luke Peters announced three fundraising opportunities — Soccer Team selling Pizza
for Parks coupon books, Swim Team selling sponsorships, and Swim Team SwimAThon.

UW-Platteville Safety Risk Manager Amy Spohn reported that Pioneer Stadium is still on track to be
replaced by early September. Memorial Park and the “M” are still off limits and may be for some time.

REPORTS
A. Committee Reports — Meeting reports were submitted by the Commission on Aging, Museum
Board, Library Board, and Water & Sewer Commission.
B. Other Reports
1. Building Inspector Department Report
2. Department Progress Reports — Written progress reports of department operations and
activities were submitted by the Community Planning & Development, Public Library,
Director of Administration, EMS, Public Works, Recreation, Senior Center, and City
Attorney.
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ACTION ITEMS

A

Ordinance 14-13 Amending Section 36.15 and 41.08 Intoxicants in Public Places — Exceptions —
Proposed ordinance clarifies the issuance of alcohol permits for park shelters, allows registered
campers to consume alcohol in their campsites in Mound View Park at any time, and in shelters,
grilling areas, and picnic areas between the hours of 6 AM — 10PM. Motion by Daus, second by
Bonin to adopt Ordinance 14-13 Amending Section 36.15(3) and Section 41.08(3) Intoxicants in
Public Places — Exceptions as presented. Motion carried 6-0 on a roll call vote.

Resolution Authorizing an Urban Forestry Catastrophic Storm Grant — 1t is estimated that the City
lost up to 700 trees as a result of the June 16 tornado. Proposed resolution authorizes the City to
make application to the DNR for a $50,000 grant to cover the costs of purchasing trees for City
parks and cemeteries and providing for the planting and watering of the new tree stock. Motion
by Daus, second by Bonin to adopt Resolution 14-23 Request for Financial Assistance for the
Purpose of Funding Urban Forestry Catastrophic Storm Projects as presented. Motion carried 6-0
on a roll call vote.

Engineering Contract for EDA Infrastructure Project — Recommendation approves a contract with
Delta 3 Engineering in the amount of $152,100 for engineering services for the EDA project to
install infrastructure in the newest section of the Industry Park on the former Rosemeyer property.
Motion by Bonin, second by Kilian to approve a contract with Delta 3 Engineering for engineering
services in the amount of $152,100, subject to EDA approval. Motion carried 6-0 on a roll call
vote.

2015-2019 Capital Improvement Plan (CIP) — City Manager Larry Bierke explained that the
revised CIP includes expenses to the tax levy in 2015 of $1,350,992 and a transfer of $1,063,408
from the General Fund. The transfer amount is under the maximum of $1,084,493 allowed by the
City’s Financial Management Plan. The 2015 CIP total is $5,009,920 (including TIFs, Airport,
and Water & Sewer), with the City portion equaling $2,454,400. Bierke noted that if the Council
approved the CIP as presented, the City will move forward without needing to borrow additional
funds in 2015. Motion by Kilian, second by Bonin to adopt the 2015-2019 CIP as presented.
Motion carried 6-0 on a roll call vote.

CLOSED SESSION

Motion by Seeboth-Wilson to adjourn to closed session per Wisconsin Statute 19.85(1)(e)
deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public funds, or
conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons require a
closed session — Considering the Purchase of Property Near the Industrial Park — and to come
back into open session to adjourn. Motion carried 6-0 on a roll call vote.

ADJOURNMENT

Motion by Daus, second by Seeboth-Wilson to adjourn. Motion carried on a voice vote. The meeting was
adjourned at 8:56 PM.

Respectfully submitted,

Jan Martin
City Clerk
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SCHEDULE OF BILLS

MOUND CITY BANK:

7/25/2014 Payroll (Net Checks) (#55942-55052) 3 5,840.40
7/25/2014 Payroll (ACH Deposits)  (#135992-136159) $ 116,399.62
7/25/2014 Schedule of Bills (#55953-55980) $ 8577573
7/31/2014 Schedule of Bills (#55784-55095) 3 7,371.00
8/6/2014 Schedule of Bills (#55996-56133) $ 465,166.34

Total $ 680,553.09

The above listed bills are OK for payment and are thus recommended to the Council for payment.
Exceptions are noted and may be discussed at the Council meeting.
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE Check Register - Check Summary with Description Page: 1
Aug 06, 2014 12:04pm
Check Issue Date(s): 07/17/2014 - 08/06/2014

Report Criteria:
Check.Bank No = 1

Per Date Check No Payee Invoice Description invoice No Seq SeqAmount Check Amount
07/14  07/31/2014 55784 VOID - SOUTHWEST TECI REG-POLICE DEPT 9061 1 400.00 - 400.00 -M
07/14  07/25/2014 55953 AFLAC MONTHLY PREMIUMS PR0719140 1 489.81

FLEX AFLAC Pay Period:
07/19/2014
MONTHLY PREMIUMS PR0719140 2 405.22 895.03

NON FLEX AFLAC
INSURANCE Pay Period:

07/19/2014
Total 55953 895.03
07/14  07/25/2014 55954 CHARLES, TIMOTHY FLEX MEDICAL CLAIMR 072514 1 73.45
REIMB MEDICAL PMT 072514 2 45.55 119.00
Total 55954 119.00
07/14  07/25/2014 55955 DEAN CLINIC ACCT #100293943 060414 1 122.28 122.28
07/14  07/25/2014 55956 DROESSLER, ANDREA FLEX MEDICAL CLAIM 072514 1 5.00
REIMB
FLEX DEPENDENT CARE 072514 2 1,044.00
REIMB
REIMB DRUG CO-PAY 072514 3 13.00 1,062.00
OVERPMT
Total 55956 1,062.00
07/14  07/25/2014 55957 GRANT CTY CLERK OF Ct FORFEITURES 7/16/2014 1 185.30
FORFEITURES 7/21/2014 1 263.50
FORFEITURES 7/22/2014 1 10.00
BOND-BRITTANY R 7/23/14 1 263.50 722.30
WALKER
Total 55957 722.30
07/14  07/25/2014 55958 GRANT CTY TREASURER 271-00076-0000 TAX 2.008134 1 1,238.40 1,238.40
PAYMENT
07114  07/25/2014 55959 HAAS, JEFFERY FLEX DEPENDENT CARE 072514 1 95.00 95.00
REIMB
07/14  Q7/25/2014 55960 HARCUS, MATTHEW P MEDICAL PMT REIMB 072514 1 40.00 40.00
07/14  07/25/2014 55961 HARTWIG, AMY FINAL FLEX MEDICAL 072514 1 396.00 396.00
CLAIM REIMB
07/14  07/25/2014 55962 INTERNAL REVENUE SER FEDERAL INCOME TAX  PR0719140 1 10,717.03

SOCIAL SECURITY Pay
Period: 07/19/2014

FEDERAL INCOME TAX  PR0719140 2 10,717.03
SOCIAL SECURITY Pay
Period: 07/19/2014

FEDERAL INCOME TAX  PR0719140 3 2,506.34
MEDICARE Pay Period:
07/19/2014

FEDERAL INCOME TAX  PR0719140 4 2,506.34
MEDICARE Pay Period:
07/19/2014

FEDERAL INCOME TAX

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE Check Register - Check Summary with Description Page: 2
Aug 06, 2014 12:04pm
Check Issue Date(s): 07/17/2014 - 08/06/2014

Per Date Check No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Seq SeqAmount Check Amount

FEDERAL WITHHOLDING PR0719140 5 15,559.87 42,006.61
TAX Pay Period:

07/19/2014
Total 55962 42,006.61
07/14  07/25/2014 55963 KAUFFMAN, BARBARA FLEX MEDICAL CLAIMR 072514 1 78.15
MEDICAL CLAIM REIMB. 072514 2 160.22 238.37
Total 55963 238.37
07/14  07/25/2014 55964 LOWERY, KIM FLEX MEDICAL CLAIMR 072514 1 91.54 91.54
07/14  07/25/2014 55965 MEDICAL ASSOCIATES Cl ACCT #82-06823 5/6 1 936.55
ACCT #79-21828 5/6 2 151.24
ACCT #74-93885 5/6 3 91.10
ACCT #74-93885 5/6 4 516.23 1,695.12
Total 55965 1,695.12
07/14  07/25/2014 55966 MERCY MEDICAL CENTEf ACCT 060714 1 1,581.08 1,581.08
#DC060281787-4157
07/14  07/25/2014 55967 MERCY RADIOLOGISTS C ACCT #22986 060414 1 3.91
ACCT #22986 060414 2 22.13 26.04
Total 55967 26.04
07/14  07/25/2014 55968 PETTY CASH SWIM POOL START UP CASH FOR 07/25/2014 1 300.00 300.00
SWIM TEAM
07/14  07/25/2014 55969 SOUTHWEST HEALTH CE ACCT #845545 051314 1 224.36 224.36
07/14  07/25/2014 55970 ST MARYS DEAN VENTUF ACCT #500235751 550168744 1 93.84
ACCT #500164200 550184142 1 489.42
ACCT #500137687 550189503 1 54.08
ACCT #500110082 550194278 1 31.56
ACCT #500050218 550202287 1 79.19 748.09
Total 55970 748.09
07/14  07/25/2014 55971 ST MARYS DEAN VENTUF ACCT #900117349 0424 1 86.55 86.55
07/14  07/25/2014 55972 VANTAGE TRANSFER AG [CMA DEFERRED COMP PR0719140 1 270.00 270.00
ICMA RETIREMENT Pay
Period: 07/19/2014
07/14  07/25/2014 55973 WEBER PAPER COMPAN' SUPPLIES-CITY HALL 574997 1 144.09 144.09
07/14  07/25/2014 55974 WEST BEND MUTUAL INS BOND NOT2155211 1 50.00 50.00
INSURANCE-KAUFFMAN
07/14  07/25/2014 55975 WI| DEFERRED COMP BO; DEFERRED PR0719140 1 2,310.00
COMPENSATION
DEFERRED
COMPENSATION Pay
Period: 07/19/2014
DEFERRED PRO719140 2 225.00 2,5635.00
COMPENSATION WI
DEF-ROTH Pay Period:
07/19/2014

Total 55975 2,535.00

07/14  Q07/25/2014 55976 WI DEPT OF FINANCIAL Il NOTARY-KAUFFMAN,

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE Page: 3

Aug 06, 2014 12:04pm

Check Register - Check Summary with Description

Check Issue Date(s): 07/17/2014 - 08/06/2014

Per Date Check No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Seq SeqAmount Check Amount
BARB KAUFFMAN 1 20.00 20.00
07/14  07/25/2014 55977 WI DEPT OF REVENUE  MISCELLANEQUS PR0719140 1 12.48 12.48
GARNISHMENT Pay
Period: 07/19/2014
07/14  07/25/2014 55978 WI DEPT OF REVENUE  STATE INCOME TAX PR0O719140 1 7,233.29 7,233.29
STATE WITHHOLDING
TAX Pay Period:
07/19/2014
07/14  07/25/2014 55979 WI RETIREMENT SYSTEN WRS RETIREMENT PR0719140 1 25.00
ADDL RETIREMENT
WITHHELD Pay Period:
07/19/2014
WRS RETIREMENT PR0719140 2 6,559.60
EERC GEN RETIRE Pay
Period: 07/19/2014
WRS RETIREMENT PR0719140 3 2,951.01
EERC PROT RETIRE
Pay Period: 07/19/2014
WRS RETIREMENT PR0719140 4 1,581.74
EERC W/S RETIRE Pay
Period: 07/19/2014
WRS RETIREMENT PR0719140 5 6,559.60
ERRC GEN RETIRE Pay
Period: 07/19/2014
WRS RETIREMENT PR0719140 6 4,346.41
ERRC PROT RETIRE
Pay Period: 07/19/2014
WRS RETIREMENT PR0719140 7 1,681.74 23,605.10
ERRC W/S RETIRE Pay
Period: 07/19/2014
Total 55979 23,605.10
07/14  07/25/2014 55980 WI SCTF CHILD SUPPORT CHILD PR0719140 1 218.00 218.00
SUPPORT-WI SCTF Pay
Period: 07/19/2014
07/14 07/31/2014 55981 CHIROPRACTIC ASSOCIA CHIRO CHGS 073114 1 540.00
CHIRO CHGS 073114 2 45.00
CHIRO CHGS 073114 3 45.00 630.00
Total 55981 630.00
07/14  07/31/2014 55982 CLAYTON E STARK MEM{ MEMORIAL-RETIRED 7/29/2014 1 25.00 25.00
EMPLOYEE
07/14  07/31/2014 55983 DEAN CLINIC ACCT #100852010 04-06 1 99.68
ACCT #100620237 04-06 2 547.50
ACCT #100702191 04-06 3 1,380.86 2,028.04
Total 55983 2,028.04
07/14  07/31/2014 55984 GRANT CTY CLERK OF Ct BOND-JOSHUA 12437098 1 175.30
RAYMOND ECK
BOND-NATHAN ALLEN 12452646 1 263.50
FLACK
FORFEITURES 7/24/2014 1 1,490.50
FORFEITURES 7/28/2014 1 276.10
FORFEITURES 7/29/2014 1 263.50 2,468.90

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE Page: 4

Aug 06, 2014 12:04pm

Check Register - Check Summary with Description

Check Issue Date(s): 07/17/2014 - 08/06/2014

Per Date Check No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No  Seq SeqAmount Check Amount
Total 55984 2,468.90
07/14  07/31/2014 55985 K-MART PHARMACY PRESCRIPTION CO-PAYS 073114 1 10.00
PRESCRIPTION CO-PAYS 073114 2 26.00
PRESCRIPTION CO-PAYS 073114 3 84.64
PRESCRIPTION CO-PAYS 073114 4 40.30
PRESCRIPTION CO-PAYS 073114 5 5.00 165.94
Total 55985 165.94
07/14  07/31/2014 55986 LAFAYETTE CTY CLERK ( FORFEITURES 7/24/2014 1 464.36 464.36
07/14  07/31/2014 55987 MARTIN, JAN FLEX MEDICAL CLAIM 073114 1 236.94 236.94
REIMB
07/14  07/31/2014 55988 MASKI & MASKI MD ACCT #7004 060414 1 130.55 130.55
07/14  07/31/2014 55989 MEDICAL ASSOCIATES CI ACCT #66-93717 062714 1 286.87 286.87
07/14  07/31/2014 55990 MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF GUARANTOR #3007746  03/16-17 1 15.90 15.90
07/14  07/31/2014 55991 ROSEMEYER JONES CHIi ACCT #5000-DEAN 04/05/06 1 228.50 228.50
07/14  07/31/2014 55992 ST MARYS DEAN VENTUF ACCT #900018305 062314 1 51.00 51.00
07/14  07/31/2014 55993 ST MARYS DEAN VENTUF ACCT #500053179 550183781 1 44.49
ACCT #500097605 550214974 1 135.21
ACCT #500084476 550224400 1 88.04 267.74
Total 55993 267.74
07/14  07/31/2014 55994 TIMMERMAN, MIKE FLEX MEDICAL CLAIM 073114 1 280.26 280.26
REIMB.
07/14  07/31/2014 55995 ZIDON, KARINA REIMB DEDUCT 073114 1 191.00
OVERPMT
FLEX MEDICAL FINAL 073114 2 300.00 491.00
CLAIM REIMB
Total 55995 491.00
08/14  08/06/2014 55996 AL'S AUTO SERVICE REPAIRS-FIRE DEPT 17995 1 15.00 15.00
08/14  08/06/2014 55997 AMERITAS LIFE INSURAN DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 8/1« 1 37.76
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 8/1« 2 167.90
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 8/1+4 3 72.72
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 8/1+4 4 240.62
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 8/1« 5 19.52
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 8/1¢ 6 2,820.22
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 8/1¢ 7 72.72
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 8/14 8 37.76
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 8/1¢ 9 91.60
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 8/1« 10 250.45
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 8/1« 11 842.89

PREMIUM

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 8/1¢ 12 3.78
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 8/1« 13 66.96
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 8/1« 14 38.25
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 8/1« 15 52.86
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 8/1« 16 334.94
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 8/1« 17 205.66
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 8/1¢« 18 175.93
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 8/1¢ 19 47.59
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 8/1« 20 7.27
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 8/1+« 21 149.02
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 8/1« 22 1,427.18
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 8/1« 23 830.40
PREMIUM
DENTAL INSURANCE 10-30043 8/1« 24 407.12 8,401.12
PREMIUM
Total 55997 8,401.12
08/14  08/06/2014 55998 ASHLEY'S MARKET FUEL-TORNADO 3567 1 70.03
FUEL-TORNADO 3590 1 55.66
FUEL-TORNADO 3603 1 29.52
FUEL-TORNADO 3738 1 80.50
FUEL-TORNADO 4240 1 60.15
FUEL-TORNADO 4275 1 64.16
FUEL-TORNADO 4454 1 18.75
FUEL-TORNADO 4463 1 66.89
FUEL-TORNADO 4492 1 11.76
FUEL-TORNADO 4512 1 28.06
FUEL-TORNADO 5630 1 20.74
FUEL-TORNADO 5632 1 55.47
FUEL-TORNADO 5675 1 27.50 589.19
Total 55998 589.19
08/14  08/06/2014 55999 AXLEY BRYNELSON LLP LEGAL SERVICES-D 596601 1 298.42 298.42
KALLEMBACH
08/14  08/06/2014 56000 B L MURRAY CO INC SUPPLIES-LIBRARY 84425 1 147.25 147.25
08/14  08/06/2014 56001 BADGER WELDING SUPP REFILL OXYGEN - EMS 224292 1 37.40
REFILL OXYGEN - PD 224293 1 21.10
OXYGEN - EMS 3226054 1 38.07 96.57
Total 56001 96.57
08/14  08/06/2014 56002 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS-LIBRARY JULY 2014 1 11.30
BOOKS-LIBRARY JULY 2014 2 787.02
BOOKS-LIBRARY JULY 2014 3 10.19

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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BOOKS-LIBRARY JULY 2014 4 195,12
AUDIO VISUAL JULY 2014 5 136.24 1,139.87
MATERIALS-LIBRARY
Total 56002 1,139.87
08/14  08/06/2014 56003 BARD MATERIALS CEMETERY CHARGES 128894 1 218.50 218.50
08/14  08/06/2014 56004 BILL'S PLUMBING & HEAT SERVICE CALL-STREET 24444 1 65.00 65.00
DEPT
08/14  08/06/2014 56005 BURKHOLDER, DEBRA  MILEAGE 7/31/2014 1 50.68 50.68
08/14  08/06/2014 56006 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS SUPPLIES-PARKS DEPT 2584-253488 1 58.09
SUPPLIES-PARKS DEPT 2584-254615 1 12.58
SUPPLIES-PARKS DEPT 2584-254633 1 100.79 171.46
Total 560086 171.46
08/14  08/06/2014 56007 CARRICO AQUATIC RESC SUPPLIES FOR POOL 20143061 1 43.60 43.60
08/14 08/06/2014 56008 CDW GOVERNMENT INC COMPUTER MR14793 1 10.18
SUPPLIES-LIBRARY
COMPUTER NF93701 1 23.52 33.70
SUPPLIES-LIBRARY
Total 56008 33.70
08/14  08/06/2014 56009 CHANNING BETE COMPA SUPPLIES-EMS 52830954 1 124.26 124.26
08/14  08/06/2014 56010 CHIROPRACTIC ASSOCIA CHIRO CHGS 4/5/6 1 130.30
CHIRO CHGS 4/5/6 2 134.36
CHIRO CHGS 4/5/6 3 20.84
CHIRO CHGS 4/5/6 4 29.84 324.34
Total 56010 324.34
08/14  08/06/2014 56011 CINTAS CORPORATION # BROWN MATS - POLICE 446584573 1 96.68 96.68
DEPT
08/14  08/06/2014 56012 CLARK, KAY GALLERY 7/27/2014 1 2.56 2.56
CONSIGNMENT SALE
08/14  08/06/2014 56013 COLONIAL LIFE & ACCIDE INSURANCE PREMIUMS  7228216-081¢ 1 43.36 43.36
08/14  08/06/2014 56014 COMELEC SERVICES INC POLICE DEPT CHARGE  427665-IN 1 140.40
RADIO MAINTENANCE -  429004-IN 1 962.55
FIRE DEPT.
POLICE DEPT CHARGE  429530-IN 1 87.45
POLICE DEPT CHARGE  429565-IN 1 1,184.00 2,374.40
Total 56014 2,374.40
08/14  08/06/2014 56015 COMPUNET INTERNATIO! IT SERVICES 44226 1 3,750.00
MICROSOFT365 44226 2 12,000.00 15,750.00
MIGRATION
Total 56015 15,750.00
08/14 08/06/2014 56016 CONSOLIDATED PLASTIC LIBRARY CHARGES 7455738 1 140.50 140.50
08/14  08/06/2014 56017 DEAN HEALTH PLAN HEALTH INSURANCE 1787720 COE 1 1,042.68
PREMIUM-COBRA
HEALTH INSURANCE 1787720 GEN 1 469.22

PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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PREMIUM 1787720 GEN 2 1,829.93
HEALTH INSURANCE 1787720 GEN 3 2,369.51
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1787720 GEN 4 20,526.50
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1787720 GEN 5 1,008.80
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1787720 GEN 6 469.22
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1787720 GEN 7 1,243.41
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1787720 GEN 8 1,513.20
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1787720 GEN 9 4,269.82
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1787720 GEN 10 46.92
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1787720 GEN 11 23.46
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1787720 GEN 12 23.46
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1787720 GEN 13 656.91
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1787720 GEN 14 1,947.24
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1787720 GEN 15 1,407.66
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1787720 GEN 16 1,008.80
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1787720 GEN 17 504.40
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1787720 GEN 18 1,595.32
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1787720 GEN 19 10,486.84
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1787720 GEN 20 6,233.58
PREMIUM
HEALTH INSURANCE 1787720 RET 1 3,805.78 62,482.66
PREMIUM-RETIREES

Total 56017 62,482.66
08/14  08/06/2014 56018 DELAMATER, CARLA CONFERENCE 1/28-2/1/2014 1 400.00
EXPENSES-EMS
UNIFORM PANTS-EMS 1/28-2/1/2014 2 40.00 440.00
Total 56018 440.00
08/14  08/06/2014 56019 DELTA 3 ENGINEERING IF BROADWAY ST 8555 7/28/14 1 6,821.25
RECONSTRUCTION
BROADWAY ST 8555 7/28/14 2 6,821.25
RECONSTRUCTION
TID 5 BIKE PATH 8655 1 950.25
POOL REPAIRS 8657 1 157.50
PIN LOCATE SHOOTING 8658 1 250.00 15,000.25

RANGE-POLICE DEPT

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Total 56019 15,000.25
08/14  08/06/2014 56020 DEMCO SUPPLIES-LIBRARY 5349269 1 125.62
SUPPLIES-LIBRARY 5349271 1 111.22 236.84
Total 56020 236.84
08/14  08/06/2014 56021 DEPT OF SAFETY & PRO PERMIT TO OPERATE 353278 1 50.00 50.00
FEE ELEVATOR-LIBRARY
08/14  08/06/2014 56022 DEWEY'S TIRE REPAIR  REPAIR TIRES-PARKS 7/28/2014 1 1,018.00 1,018.00
DEPT
08/14  08/06/2014 56023 DOCTORS PARK PHARM/ PRESCRIPTION CO-PAYS 073114 1 190.40
PRESCRIPTION CO-PAYS 073114 2 90.05
PRESCRIPTION CO-PAYS 073114 3 18.08
PRESCRIPTION CO-PAYS 073114 4 56.23
AMBULANCE SUPPLIES 23603 1 182.83 537.59
Total 56023 537.59
08/14  08/06/2014 56024 DOUBLEDAY LARGE PRIN LARGE PRINT 74643096 1 20.00
BOOKS-LIBRARY
LARGE PRINT 74644148 1 120.00
BOOKS-LIBRARY
LARGE PRINT 74678883 1 10.00
BOOKS-LIBRARY
LARGE PRINT 74848656 1 10.00 160.00
BOOKS-LIBRARY
Total 56024 160.00
08/14  08/06/2014 56025 EASTMAN CARTWRIGHT LUMBER-FIRE DEPT 20012033 1 20.16
LUMBER-FIRE DEPT 20012057 1 11.62
LUMBER-PARKS 20012248 1 11.42
LUMBER-ST 20012275 1 14.60 57.80
Total 56025 57.80
08/14  08/06/2014 56026 EMERGENCY MEDICAL Pl AMBULANCE SUPPLIES 1660982 1 306.43
AMBULANCE SUPPLIES 1663137 1 172.30
AMBULANCE SUPPLIES 1663370 1 4.56
AMBULANCE SUPPLIES 1665653 1 197.79 681.08
Total 56026 681.08
08/14  08/06/2014 56027 ENVISION WARE INC ANNUAL INV-US-1784¢ 1 1,312.95 1,312.95
MAINTENANCE-LIBRARY
08/14  08/06/2014 56028 FAHERTY INC GARBAGE & 88127 1 80.31
RECYCLING-POLICE
DEPT
FREON UNIT CITY HALL 88443 1 15.00
GARBAGE SERVICE 88443 2 15,078.40
RECYCLING CHGS. 88443 3 8,832.00
DISPOSAL-PARKS 88443 4 110.55
TORNADO 88443 5 2,133.20
GARBAGE SERVICE CITY 88443 6 65.13
PROP

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GARBAGE SERVICE CITY 88443 7 39.61
PROP
GARBAGE SERVICE CITY 88443 8 105.09
PROP
GARBAGE SERVICE CITY 88443 9 20.47
PROP
GARBAGE SERVICE CITY 88443 10 94.27
PROP
GARBAGE SERVICE CITY 88443 11 38.55
PROP
UWP GARBAGE 88444 1 6,299.00 32,911.58
SERVICE
Total 56028 32,911.58
08/14  08/06/2014 56029 FASTENAL COMPANY SUPPLIES-ST WIPIAB8252 1 119.94
SUPPLIES-ST WIPIA68410 1 17.97 137.91
Total 56029 137.91
08/14  08/06/2014 56030 FINNEY IMPLEMENT INC PARTS-CEMETERY T443585 1 4.40 4.40
08/14  08/06/2014 56031 FUSCHINO, JENNIFER SUPPLIES-ROUNTREE 7/16/2014 1 32.72 32.72
GALLERY
08/14  08/06/2014 56032 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNIM BOOKS-LIBRARY 52373271 1 70.17
BOOKS-LIBRARY 52418980 1 46.78
BOOKS-LIBRARY 52499653 1 38.92 155.87
Total 56032 155.87
08/14  08/06/2014 56033 GALLSLLC UNIFORM ITEMS-AUZ, 2176352 1 90.00
NATHAN
UNIFORM 2176352 2 204.30
ITEMS-FROISETH,
MATTHEW
UNIFORM 2176352 3 15.94
ALLOWANCE-POLICE
UNIFORM 2179782 1 151.78
ITEMS-FROISETH,
MATTHEW
UNIFORM 2247443 1 153.00
ITEMS-REHLINGER,
PAUL
UNIFORM 2247443 2 153.00
ITEMS-LAWRENCE, RIC
UNIFORM 2247443 3 157.50
ITEMS-BROWN, JACOB
UNIFORM 2247443 4 16.20
ITEMS-CIESLEWICZ, PAT
UNIFORM 2247443 5 20.00
ALLOWANCE-POLICE
UNIFORM 2248606 1 44.58 1,006.30
ITEMS-REHLINGER,
PAUL
Total 56033 1,006.30
08/14  08/06/2014 56034 GECRB/AMAZON LIBRARY BOOKS 8/6/2014 1 14.96

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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LIBRARY BOOKS 8/6/2014 2 23.02 37.98
Total 56034 37.98
08/14  08/06/2014 56035 GOFFINET, JILL SUPPLIES-SENIOR CTR  7/22/2014 1 14.92 14.92
08/14  08/06/2014 56036 GORDON FLESCH COMP/ COPIES-COUNCIL IN10845010 1 15.00
COPIES-CLERK IN10845010 2 30.00
COPIES-CITY MANAGER  IN10845010 3 154.43
COPIES/LIBRARY IN10860100 1 323.92 523.35
Total 56036 523.35
08/14  08/06/2014 56037 GRANT CTY CLERK OF Ct FORFEITURES 7/31/2014 1 10.00
FORFEITURES 8/4/2014 1 58.60 68.60
Total 56037 68.60
08/14  08/06/2014 56038 GRANT CTY FIREFIGHTE! DUES-FIRE DEPT 7/18/2014 1 35.00 35.00
08/14  08/06/2014 56039 GRANT CTY HIGHWAY DE TORNADO 6/1-6/30/14 1 2,418.63 2,418.63
EXPENSES-TRANSPORT
EQUIP
08/14  08/06/2014 56040 GRASSPRO LAWNCARE L WEED AND GRASS 1602 1 39.00 39.00
MOWING
08/14 08/06/2014 56041 HASTY AWARDS AWARDS-SWIM TEAM 6142607 1 631.40 631.40
08/14  08/06/2014 56042 HEASLEY, JOHN LIBRARY PROGRAM 8/6/2014 1 305.00 305.00
08/14  08/06/2014 56043 HEER OIL CO INC GREASE-PARKS 92270 1 32.00
DIESEL-PARKS 92270 2 286.44
GREASE-ST 92543 1 32.00
DIESEL-PARKS 93050 1 319.30
FUEL - ST 93239 1 4,748.41
GALLONS OF FUEL 93240 1 5,642.93
15W40 - MUSEUM 93246 1 60.00 11,121.08
Total 56043 11,121.08
08/14  08/06/2014 56044 HEISER HARDWARE FIRE DEPT CHARGES 7/28/2014 1 24.99
MUSEUM CHARGES 7/28/2014 2 24.99
MUSEUM CHARGES 7/28/2014 3 473
MUSEUM CHARGES 7/28/2014 4 8.50
MUSEUM CHARGES 7/28/2014 5 14.99
EMS CHARGE 7/28/2014 6 101.11
STREET DEPT CHARGES 7/28/2014 7 50.55
STREET DEPT CHARGES 7/28/2014 8 17.99
STREET DEPT CHARGES 7/28/2014 9 19.98
PARK DEPT CHARGES  7/28/2014 10 241.63 509.46
Total 56044 509.46
08/14  08/06/2014 56045 HENDERSON PRODUCTS SUPPLIES-STREET DEPT S4-08169 1 384.00 384.00
08/14  08/06/2014 56046 HIRSCH, MARK CONSIGNMENT 7/27/2014 1 398.38 398.38
SALES-ROUNTREE
GALLERY
08/14 08/06/2014 56047 HOLM, CONNIE CONSIGNMENT SALE - 7/27/2014 1 427 4.27
GALLERY
08/14  08/06/2014 56048 ISABELL, ERIN MILEAGE 7/22/2014 1 89.32 89.32
08/14  08/06/2014 56049 IWI MOTOR PARTS SUPPLIES-STREET DEPT S1-286885 1 78.00 -
SUPPLIES-STREET DEPT $1-355810 1 14.22

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Return to Agenda

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE Check Register - Check Summary with Description Page: 11
Aug 08, 2014 12:04pm
Check Issue Date(s): 07/17/2014 - 08/06/2014

Per Date Check No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Seg SeqAmount Check Amount
SUPPLIES-STREET DEPT S1-432953 1 47.75
SUPPLIES-STREET DEPT S1-714063 1 10.00
SUPPLIES-STREET DEPT S1-744842 1 81.87 75.84
Total 56049 75.84
08/14  08/06/2014 56050 JOHANNA, ELIZABETH INSTRUCTOR 7/27/12014 1 100.00 100.00
STIPEND-GALLERY
08/14  08/06/2014 56051 JOHNSON CONTROLS SERVICE COOLING 1-127074887" 1 635.00 635.00
SYSTEM-POLICE DEPT
08/14  08/06/2014 56052 KIES, NANCY CURB APPEAL GRANT RDA 1 736.25 736.25
FOR 20 E MAIN
08/14  08/06/2014 56053 KIES, SHERRY REFUND OVERPAYMENT 2000408.002 1 60.00 60.00
08/14  08/06/2014 56054 KNOX, DUANE REIMB WORK BOOTS 7/11/2014 1 158.25 158.25
08/14  08/06/2014 56055 KROMER CO LLC SUPPLIES/PARTS-PARKS 44190 1 240.78 240.78
08/14  08/06/2014 56056 MADISON AREA TECHNIC REGISTRATION-POLICE CORP-36691 1 199.00 199.00
DEPT
08/14  08/06/2014 56057 MADISON NATIONAL LIFE LTD MONTHLY PREMIUM 19686 8/2014 1 71.80
LTD MONTHLY PREMIUM 19686 8/2014 2 16.83
LTD MONTHLY PREMIUM 19686 8/2014 3 71.22
LTD MONTHLY PREMIUM 19686 8/2014 4 55.18
LTD MONTHLY PREMIUM 19686 8/2014 5 92.24
LTD MONTHLY PREMIUM 19686 8/2014 6 4.35
LTD MONTHLY PREMIUM 19686 8/2014 7 1,001.70
LTD MONTHLY PREMIUM 19686 8/2014 8 25.32
LTD MONTHLY PREMIUM 19686 8/2014 9 34.88
LTD MONTHLY PREMIUM 18686 8/2014 10 50.78
LTD MONTHLY PREMIUM 19686 8/2014 11 103.65
LTD MONTHLY PREMIUM 19686 8/2014 12 22522
LTD MONTHLY PREMIUM 19686 8/2014 13 4.39
LTD MONTHLY PREMIUM 19686 8/2014 14 17.02
LTD MONTHLY PREMIUM 19686 8/2014 15 17.02
LTD MONTHLY PREMIUM 19686 8/2014 16 39.65
LTD MONTHLY PREMIUM 19686 8/2014 17 140.51
LTD MONTHLY PREMIUM 19686 8/2014 18 95.45
LTD MONTHLY PREMIUM 19686 8/2014 19 83.95
LTD MONTHLY PREMIUM 19686 8/2014 20 43.15
LTD MONTHLY PREMIUM 19686 8/2014 21 3.36
LTD MONTHLY PREMIUM 19686 8/2014 22 69.11
LTD MONTHLY PREMIUM 19686 8/2014 23 419.04 2,685.82
Total 56057 2,685.82
08/14  08/06/2014 56058 MARTIN, JAN GRILLING IN PARK 7/29 - 7/30/14 1 25.78 25.78
EXPENSES
08/14  08/06/2014 56059 MARTIN, VALERIE TRAINING 7/13-7/18/201 1 128.42 128.42
REIMBURSEMENT-FINAN1
08/14  08/06/2014 56060 MASKI & MASKI MD ACCT #18399 05/14 1 190.00 190.00
08/14  08/06/2014 56061 MAST WATER TECHNOLC SOLAR SALT-POLICE 387480 1 34.80
DEPT
SOLAR SALT-POLICE 387528 1 34.80 69.60
DEPT
Total 56061 69.60
08/14  08/06/2014 56062 MCGRAW, BRIAN MONTHLY LEGAL FEES  7/31/2014 1 225.00
MONTHLY LEGAL FEES _ 7/31/2014 2 2,920.92

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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MONTHLY LEGAL FEES  7/31/2014 3 30.00 3,175.92
Total 56062 3,175.92
08/14  08/06/2014 56063 MCGUIRE INC BROADWAY STREET 1-14 #4 1 64,117.87
RECONSTRUCTION
BROADWAY STREET 1-14 #4 2 69,135.40 133,253.27
RECONSTRUCTION
Total 56063 133,253.27
08/14  08/06/2014 56064 MCKINLEY, DOUGLAS FLEX MEDICAL CLAIMR 080614 1 95.00 95.00
08/14  08/06/2014 56065 MEDICAL ASSOCIATES Cl ACCT #71-58835 080614 1 15.63
ACCT #71-58835 080614 2 140.72
ACCT #86-58791 080614 3 857.08
ACCT #65-98502 080614 4 106.61 1,120.04
Total 56065 1,120.04
08/14  08/06/2014 56066 MEDICAL ASSOCIATES Hi HEALTH INSURANCE 100979733 1 972.07
PREMIUMS
HEALTH INSURANCE 100979733 2 452.11
PREMIUMS
HEALTH INSURANCE 100979733 3 195.99
PREMIUMS
HEALTH INSURANCE 100979733 4 9,598.45
PREMIUMS
HEALTH INSURANCE 100979733 5 1,306.62
PREMIUMS
HEALTH INSURANCE 100979733 6 4,863.22
PREMIUMS
HEALTH INSURANCE 100979733 7 653.31
PREMIUMS
HEALTH INSURANCE 100979733 8 486.03
PREMIUMS
HEALTH INSURANCE 100979733 9 756.05
PREMIUMS
HEALTH INSURANCE 100979733 10 1,326.97
PREMIUMS
HEALTH INSURANCE 100979733 11 97.21
PREMIUMS
HEALTH INSURANCE 100979733 12 6,533.10
PREMIUMS
HEALTH INSURANCE 100979733 13 3,266.80
PREMIUMS
HEALTH INSURANCE 100979734 1 502.35 31,010.28
PREMIUMS-RETIREES
Total 56066 31,010.28
08/14  08/06/2014 56067 MENARDS SUPPLIES - EMS 41817 1 99.98 99.98
08/14  08/06/2014 56068 MERCY MEDICAL CENTEI ACCT 062314 1 1,892.33 1,892.33
#DB060283043-4174
08/14  08/06/2014 56069 MGIA - IA CHAPTER REGISTRATION-POLICE 2014 REG 1 150.00
DEPT
REGISTRATION-POLICE REG 2014 1 150.00 300.00
DEPT

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Total 56069 300.00
08/14  08/06/2014 56070 MIDWEST BUSINESS PRC COPIES-ENG 271657 1 56.76
COPIES-REC 271657 2 56.77
COPIES-REC 273846 1 74.09
COPIES-ENG 273846 2 67.96
COPIES - PD 273847 1 217.82 473.40
Total 56070 473.40
08/14  08/06/2014 56071 MIDWEST MOTOR SPORT REPAIRS-FIRE DEPT 99030132 1 533.90 533.90
08/14  08/06/2014 56072 MILESTONE MATERIALS SUPPLIES-STREET DEPT 350526418 1 587.16 587.16
08/14  08/06/2014 56073 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURA MONTHLY LIFE INS 47102 9/2014 1 8.32
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 47102 9/2014 2 2.02
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 47102 9/2014 3 36.52
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 47102 9/2014 4 44.10
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 47102 9/2014 5 32.49
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 47102 9/2014 6 .67
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 47102 9/2014 7 195.53
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 47102 9/2014 8 22.93
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 47102 9/2014 9 18.71
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 47102 9/2014 10 47.04
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 47102 9/2014 11 56.90
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 47102 9/2014 12 76.38
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 47102 972014 13 2.81
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 47102 9/2014 14 8.75
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 47102 9/2014 15 14.62
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 47102 9/2014 16 9.32
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 47102 9/2014 17 98.81
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 47102 9/2014 18 79.23
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 47102 9/2014 19 11.96
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 47102 9/2014 20 54.12
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 47102 9/2014 21 12.60
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 47102 9/2014 22 5.97
PREMIUM

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Register - Check Summary with Description

Check Issue Date(s): 07/17/2014 - 08/06/2014

Page:
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Aug 06, 2014 12:05pm

Per Date Check No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Seq Seq Amount Check Amount
MONTHLY LIFE INS 47102 9/2014 23 25.07
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 47102 9/2014 24 144.11
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 47102 9/2014 25 224.01
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 47102 9/2014 26 761.15
PREMIUM
MONTHLY LIFE INS 47102 9/2014 27 152.25 2,1486.39
PREMIUM
Total 56073 2,146.39
08/14  08/06/2014 56074 MONROE PUBLISHING LL COMMUNICATION 3561537-001 1 202.46 202.46
SPECIALIST CHARGES
08/14  08/06/2014 56075 MORRISSEY PRINTING IN EMS SUPPLIES 32192 1 38.50 38.50
08/14  08/06/2014 56076 MY TIRES INC TIRES - PARKS 90670 1 359.59 359.59
08/14  08/06/2014 56077 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSC MEM NUMBER 690530 A53559 1 59.00 59.00
RENEWAL-CITY CLERK
08/14  08/06/2014 56078 NATURE'S WAY PORTABL PORTA POTTY 33374 1 446.25 446.25
RENTAL-PARKS
08/14  08/06/2014 56079 NEWTON MANUFACTURI! LIBRARY- SUPPLIES 202789 1 356.70 356.70
08/14  08/06/2014 56080 NORTHCENTRAL TECHN! REGISTRATION-POLICE MSC-1767 1 600.00 600.00
DEPT
08/14  08/06/2014 56081 OFFICE DEPOT OFFICE SUPPLIES-PD 72039191700 1 54.90 54.90
08/14  08/06/2014 56082 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS  SUPPLIES/PARTS-POLICE 2324-213207 1 76.03
DEPT
SUPPLIES/PARTS-POLICE SC02169843 1 1.14 7717
DEPT
Total 56082 7717
08/14  08/06/2014 56083 PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATE ACCT #48109 05/06 1 14.76
ACCT #48109 05/06 2 83.66
ACCT #50279 05/06 3 98.42
ACCT #50279 05/06 4 98.42 29526
Total 56083 295.26
08/14  08/06/2014 56084 PETTY CASH LIBRARY POSTAGE 8/5/2014 1 31.19
SUPPLIES 8/5/2014 2 10.68 41.87
Total 56084 41.87
08/14  08/06/2014 56085 PETTY CASH/MUSEUM POSTAGE 8/06/2014 1 12.35
SUPPLIES 8/06/2014 2 15.81
SUPPLIES 8/06/2014 3 13.15
SUPPLIES 8/06/2014 4 8.34
SUPPLIES 8/06/2014 5 5.14 54.79
Total 56085 54.79
08/14  08/06/2014 56086 PIGGLY WIGGLY MIDWES MUSEUM - CHARGE 4722 1 59.31
MUSEUM - CHARGE 4722 2 12.47
MUSEUM - CHARGE 959 S00401 1 31.95 103.73

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Return to Agenda

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE Page: 15
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Check Register - Check Summary with Description

Check Issue Date(s): 07/17/2014 - 08/06/2014

Per Date Check No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Seq SeqAmount Check Amount
Total 56086 103.73
08/14  08/06/2014 56087 PIONEER FORD SALES L1 POLICE CHARGE 21252 1 29.66 29.66
08/14  08/06/2014 56088 PLATTEVILLE AUTO SUPF SUPPLIES-POLICE DEPT 7/31/2014 1 3.43
SUPPLIES-FIRE DEPT 7/31/2014 2 195.95
SUPPLIES-EMERGENCY  7/31/2014 3 1,483.44
MNGMT
SUPPLIES-STREET DEPT 7/31/2014 4 34.14
TORNADO 7/31/2014 5 10.60
SUPPLIES-MUSEUM 7/31/2014 6 41.25
SUPPLIES-PARKS 7/31/2014 7 49.81 1,818.62
Total 56088 1,818.62
08/14  08/06/2014 56089 PLATTEVILLE CLEANERS FIRE DEPT CHARGES 2187 1 5.20 5.20
08/14  08/06/2014 56090 PLATTEVILLE FIRE DEPA! CITY DONATION TO FIRE 7/14/2014 1 15,500.00 15,500.00
DEPT.
08/14 08/06/2014 56091 PLATTEVILLE JOURNAL, " ADVERTISING-LIBRARY 74929 1 61.00
ADVERTISING-SR CTR 75817 1 140.00 201.00
Total 56091 201.00
08/14  08/06/2014 56092 PLATTEVILLE REGIONAL ROOM TAX 2ND QTR 201 1 16,720.50 16,720.50
08/14  08/06/2014 56093 PLATTEVILLE VETERINAF MONTHLY 7/28/2014 1 262.04 262.04
CHARGES-POLICE DEPT
08/14  08/06/2014 56094 PLATTEVILLE WATER & S WATER/SEWER-CITY 7/31/2014 1 145.09
HALL
WATER/SEWER-POLICE  7/31/2014 2 150.66
WATER/SEWER-FIRE 7/31/2014 3 90.48
DEPT
WATER/SEWER-EMS 7/31/2014 4 65.56
WATER/SEWER-STREET 7/31/2014 5 57.26
DEPT
WATER/SEWER-CEMETEI 7/31/2014 6 19.64
WATER/SEWER-LIBRARY 7/31/2014 7 138.36
WATER/SEWER-MUSEUN 7/31/2014 8 220.89
WATER/SEWER-SR CTR  7/31/2014 9 102.45
WATER/SEWER-PARKS  7/31/2014 10 1,059.83
WATER/SEWER-POOL 7131/2014 11 3,459.48 5,509.70
Total 56094 5,509.70
08/14 08/06/2014 56095 PORTZEN CONSTRUCTIO BROADWAY STREET 1-13 RETAIN/ 1 1,102.78
RECONSTRUCTION
BROADWAY STREET 1-13 RETAIN: 2 4,606.74 5,709.52
RECONSTRUCTION
Total 56095 5,709.52
08/14  08/06/2014 56096 PRECISION AUTOMOTIVE TOW TO 22848 1 150.00 150.00
IMPOUND-POLICE DEPT
08/14  08/06/2014 56097 QUILL CORPORATION OFFICE 4775934 1 9.99
SUPPLIES-ADMIN
OFFICE 4781238 1 43.99
SUPPLIES-ADMIN
CHAIR 4803509 1 205.99

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Register - Check Summary with Description

Check Issue Date(s): 07/17/2014 - 08/06/2014

Per Date Check No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No  Seq SeqAmount Check Amount
OFFICE 4839358 1 67.99 327.96
SUPPLIES-MUSEUM
Total 56097 327.96
08/14 08/06/2014 56098 REL!ABLE OFFICE SUPPL LIBRARY OFFICE FN027200 1 83.44 83.44
SUPPLIES
08/14  08/06/2014 56099 RICHARDSON, TONI REFUND OVERPAYMENT 2000406.002 1 80.00 80.00
08/14  08/06/2014 56100 RIVER CITY PAVING HOT MIX 4300010209 1 620.18
HOT MIX 4300010233 1 2,604.32 3,224.50
Total 56100 3,224 .50
08/14 08/06/2014 56101 ROBERTS, JERRY WORK BOOTS 7121114 1 168.79 168.79
08/14  08/06/2014 56102 RURAL EXCAVATING LLC TORNADO-PARKS 3437 1 4,574.00 4,574.00
08/14  08/06/2014 56103 RUSS STRATTON BUSES SHUTTLING 118049 1 1,025.00 1,025.00
PEOPLE-TORNADO
08/14 08/06/2014 56104 RUSSELL, BEN CONSIGNMENT SALE 7/27/2014 1 2.99 2,99
GALLERY
08/14  08/06/2014 56105 S & A CLEANING MONTHLY CLEANING 352505 1 36.00
SERVICES-AUDITORIUM
MONTHLY CLEANING 352505 2 1,712.20
SERVICES-CITY HALL
MONTHLY CLEANING 352505 3 1,311.52
SERVICES-LIBRARY
MONTHLY CLEANING 352505 4 233.10 3,292.82
SERVICES-SENIOR CTR
Total 56105 3,292.82
08/14  08/06/2014 56106 SANDRY FIRE SUPPLY LL GEAR-FIRE DEPT 45320 1 1,202.14 1,202.14
08/14  08/06/2014 56107 SCENIC RIVERS ENERGY SERVICES 8/1/2014 1 393.88 393.88
08/14  08/06/2014 56108 SCHMIDT ELECTRICAL C( SERVICE CALL - CITY 1080-3159 1 109.35
HALL
LIBRARY CHARGES 1083-3066 1 270.75 380.10
Total 56108 380.10
08/14  08/06/2014 56109 SCHULER, CAROLYN MILEAGE MARCH-JULY 1 578.48 578.48
08/14  08/06/2014 56110 SCHWARK, BRYAN MUSEUM CONCESSIONS 205824 1 17.00
MUSEUM CONCESSIONS 205825 1 57.00 74.00
Total 56110 74.00
08/14  08/06/2014 56111 SCOTT IMPLEMENT SUPPLIES-CEMETERY 82647 1 119.80
SUPPLIES-STREET DEPT 84430 1 41.64
SUPPLIES-CEMETERY 84697 1 477.34 638.78
Total 56111 638.78
08/14  08/06/2014 56112 SHERWIN WILLIAMS PAINT-STREET DEPT 3986-1 1 1,082.90
PAINT-STREET DEPT 42121 1 1,019.20
PAINT-STREET DEPT 4213-9 1 191.10
SUPPLIES-STREET DEPT 5070-6 1 149.00 2,442.20

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Register - Check Summary with Description

Check Issue Date(s): 07/17/2014 - 08/06/2014

Per Date Check No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Seq SeqAmount Check Amount
Total 56112 2,442.20
08/14  08/06/2014 56113 SOUTHWEST HEALTH CE ACCT #868251 2/4/6 1 562.41
ACCT #849773 2/4/6 2 97.69
ACCT #846695 2/4/6 3 39.36
ACCT #846695 2/4/6 4 39.36
ACCT #890593 2/4/6 5 101.01 839.83
Total 56113 839.83
08/14  08/06/2014 56114 SOUTHWEST HEALTH CE RANDOM DRUG & 824643 7/15/1 1 23.00
ALCOHOL
TESTING-STREET DEPT
RANDOM DRUG & 825289 7/27/1 1 47.75
ALCOHOL
TESTING-POLICE DEPT
RANDOM DRUG & 850225 7/15/1 1 23.00 93.75
ALCOHOL
TESTING-STREET DEPT
Total 56114 93.75
08/14  08/06/2014 56115 SOUTHWEST TECHNICAL FIRE DEPT CHARGE 9342 1 80.00
FIRE DEPT CHARGE 9343 1 80.00 160.00
Total 56115 160.00
08/14  08/06/2014 56116 ST MARYS DEAN VENTUF ACCT #400134838 0623 1 104.78
ACCT #900092300 0709 1 40.00 144.78
Total 56116 144.78
08/14  08/06/2014 56117 ST MARYS DEAN VENTUF ACCT #500075068 550228560 1 224.47 224.47
08/14  08/06/2014 56118 SUMMIT SUPPLY CORP C SUPPLIES-PARKS DEPT 75462 1 102.00 102.00
08/14  08/06/2014 56119 SW WI REGIONAL PLANN TRANSIT DEVELOPMENT 33 1 1,150.12 1,150.12
PLAN
08/14  08/06/2014 56120 TAPCO TORNADO DAMAGE 1459683 1 306.07
TORNADO DAMAGE 1460652 1 174.20 480.27
Total 56120 480.27
08/14  08/06/2014 56121 TOP HAT INC MONTHLY CAB PAYMENT PLT073114 1 16,447.47 16,447.47
08/14  08/06/2014 56122 UNIV OF IOWA HEALTH C ACCT #1048179 062514 1 563.96 563.96
08/14  08/06/2014 56123 US CELLULAR CELL PHONE 44598926 1 26.16
CHGS-PARKS
CELL PHONE 44598926 2 26.16
CHGS-AIRPORT
CELL PHONE CHGS. - 44598926 3 26.16
FIRE
CELL PHONE CHGS.-ST 44598926 4 52.32
CELL PHONE CHGS. - PD 44598926 5 233.13
CELL PHONE 44598926 6 211.63
CHGS-WATER & SEWER
CELL PHONE CHGS. - PD 45977862 1 151.50 727.06

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Register - Check Summary with Description

Check Issue Date(s): 07/17/2014 - 08/06/2014

Per Date Check No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Seq SeqAmount Check Amount
Total 56123 727.06
08/14  08/06/2014 56124 WALMART COMMUNITY/C SUPPLIES-POOL 7/16/14 GENE 1 58.83
SUPPLIES-SR CENTER  7/16/14 GENE 2 16.39
SUPPLIES-RECREATION  7/16/14 GENE 3 108.41
SUPPLIES-POLICE DEPT 7/16/14 GENE 4 227.22 410.85
Total 56124 410.85
08/14  08/06/2014 56125 WALMART COMMUNITY/C MONTHLY CHARGES 7/16/2014 LIB 1 45.93
-LIBRARY
MONTHLY CHARGES 7/16/2014 LIB 2 45.43
-LIBRARY
MONTHLY CHARGES 7/16/2014 LIB 3 28.99
-LIBRARY
MONTHLY CHARGES 7/16/2014 LIB 4 3.94 124.29
-LIBRARY
Total 56125 124.29
08/14  08/06/2014 56126 WEBER PAPER COMPAN' SUPPLIES-PARKS 574042 1 420.70 420.70
08/14  08/06/2014 56127 WESTPHAL & COMPANY { REPLACEMENT/REPAIR 26266 1 23,560.00
OF SIGNAL
INSTALLATION OF NB 26266 2 5,060.00
PROTECTED LEFT
REPLACE 3 EXIST 26266 3 522.00 29,142.00
LIGHTS WILED
Total 56127 29,142.00
08/14  08/06/2014 56128 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE RECORD CHECKS - L2205T 8/1/1« 1 196.00 196.00
POLICE DEPT
08/14  08/06/2014 56129 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE-TIV BADGER NET T17583 1 1,860.00
QUARTERLY CHARGE
TIME SYSTEM ACCESS  T17583 2 150.00
OFFICER SUPPORT T17583 3 199.50 2,209.50
Total 56129 2,209.50
08/14  08/06/2014 56130 WIDEPT OF REVENUE  SALES TAX JULY 2014 1 164.80
SALES TAX JULY 2014 2 73.37
SALES TAX JULY 2014 3 6.96
SALES TAX JULY 2014 4 2469
SALES TAX JULY 2014 5 7.86
SALES TAX JULY 2014 6 14.33
SALES TAX JULY 2014 7 634.75
SALES TAX JULY 2014 8 43.56 970.32
Total 56130 970.32
08/14  08/06/2014 56131 WI ELEVATOR INSPECTIC ELEVATOR 6737 1 80.00 80.00
INSPECTION-LIBRARY
08/14  08/06/2014 56132 WI LAW ENFORCEMENT | IN MEMORY OF RICK ZENZ 1 100.00 100.00
SERGEANT RICK ZENZ
08/14  08/06/2014 56133 WOODWARD COMMUNIT' HERITAGE DAY ROLLO  153811-1407 1 151.00

JAMISON

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Return to Agenda

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE Check Register - Check Summary with Description Page: 19
Aug 06, 2014 12:05pm

Check Issue Date(s): 07/17/2014 - 08/06/2014

Per Date Check No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Seq SeqAmount Check Amount
ADVERTISING-POLICE 156043-1407 1 417.22 568.22

Total 56133 568.22
Totals: 558,313.07 558,313.07

Report Criteria:
Check.Bank No = 1

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

FINANCIAL REPORT

JULY 2014

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND
FUND 105 - DEBT SERVICE FUND
FUND 110 - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
FUND 115 - TRUST AND AGENCY FUND
FUND 124 -~ TIF DISTRICT #4
FUND 125 -~ TIF DISTRICT #5
FUND 126 TIF DISTRICT #6
FUND 127 - TIF DISTRICT #7
FUND 128 - TIF DISTRICT #8

1

FUND 130 - REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (RDA)
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100-10001
100-10081
100-11111
100-11112
100-11113
100-11115
100-11405
100-12111
100-12115
100-12311
100-13800
100-13901
100-13911
100-13912
100-13913
100-14111
100-15000
100-15001
100-15010
100-15020
100-15030
100-15112
100-15800
100-17103
100-17104
100-17105
100-17106
100-17107
100-17108
100-17200
100-17201
100-17202
100-17203
100-18000
100-19900

BALANCE SHEET
JULY 31, 2014

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

BEGINNING CURRENT YTD ENDING
BALANCE ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BALANCE

ASSETS

TREASURER'S CASH 1,421,266.80 25,714.86 3,504,899.02 4,926,165.82
PETTY CASH 700.00 .00 .00 700.00
GENERAL INVESTMENTS 6,388,234.01 ( 100,462.70 ) ( 6,121,092.09 ) 267,141.92
GREENWOOD CEMETERY INVEST 402,475.50 .00 1,542.08 404,017.59
HILLSIDE CEMETERY INVESTM 137,655.09 .00 2,435.01 140,090.10
PARKING FUND .00 .00 .00 .00
HILLSIDE-A. CLAYTON EST. MEM. 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00
TAXES RECEIVABLE 448.00 ( 360.00 ) 1,377,018.92 1,377,466.92
COUNTY UNPAID PRIOR YR TAXROLL 557565 ( 60.00 ) ( 1,310.54) 4,265.11
DELINQUENT PER. PROP. TAX 2289 ( 161.37) 5,043.02 5,965.91
ESTIMATED UNCOLLECTIBLE R .00 .00 .00 .00
EST. AMBULANCE UNCOLLECTI ( 30,000.00) .00 .00 ( 30,000.00 )
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE MISC. 318,066.95 ( 1,078.67 ) ( 299,721.36) 18,345.59
AMBULANCE FEES RECEIVABLE 157,114.84 ( 38,724.53 ) ( 135,600.94 ) 21,513.90
SPEC.CHGS.(SNOW ,WEED,GARBAGE) 10,823.00 499235 ( 2,154.90) 8,668.10
SUBSEQUENT YEAR BUDGET IT .00 .00 .00 .00
DUE FROM WATER/SEWER .00 640.12 1,378.14 1,379.14
DUE FROM WATER/SEWER-MEDICAL 573447 ( 5,495.28 ) ( 3,992.13) 1,742.34
DUE FROM AIRPORT - OTHER .00 604.84 826.89 826.89
DUE FROM COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT .00 .00 .00 .00
DUE FROM HOUSING AUTHORITY .00 .00 .00 .00
SPEC-ASSESS-CURB/GUTTER/S .00 .00 .00 .00
FREUDENREICH ANIMAL CARE .00 .00 .00 .00
LONG-TERM ADVANCE TIF #3 .00 .00 .00 .00
LONG-TERM ADVANCE TIF #4 .00 .00 .00 .00
LONG-TERM ADVANCE TIF #5 .00 .00 .00 .00
LONG-TERM ADVANCE TIF #6 .00 .00 .00 .00
LONG-TERM ADVANCE TIF #7 660,731.18 .00 .00 660,731.18
LONG-TERM ADVANCE TIF #8 222,958.74 .00 .00 222,958.74
NOTES REC. ECON. DEV. .00 .00 .00 .00
NOTES REC. PAIDC .00 .00 .00 .00
NOTES REC. AIRPORT 128,334.00 .00 .00 128,334.00
NOTES REC. REV. LOAN ROUN .00 .00 .00 .00
CAPITAL ASSETS 58,250,669.20 .00 .00 58,250,669.20
COMPENSATED ABSENCES 415,323.93 .00 .00 415,323.93

TOTAL ASSETS 68,497,134.25 ( 114,390.38 ) ( 1,669,827.87 )

66,827,306.38
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100-21211
100-21220
100-21291
100-21311
100-21312
100-21313
100-21314
100-21315
100-21316
100-21341
100-21343
100-21520
100-21521
100-21522
100-21523
100-21524
100-21525
100-21528
100-21529
100-21530
100-21531
100-21532
100-21533
100-21534
100-21536
100-21537
100-21538
100-21551
100-21555
100-21562
100-21563
100-21571
100-21575
100-21582
100-21585
100-21586
100-21587
100-21588
100-21589
100-21590
100-21592
100-21611
100-21612
100-21700
100-21711
100-21712
100-21835
100-21836
100-21837
100-21838
100-21840
100-22211
100-22215
100-23141

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

VOUCHERS PAYABLE
WAGES PAYABLE CLEARING
DELINQ.-UTIL BILL ON TAX
FEDERAL TAX W/H PAYABLE
STATE TAX W/H PAYABLE
6.20% SOC. SEC. EES

1.45% SOC. SEC. EES

6.20% SOC. SEC. ERS

1.45% SOC. SEC. ERS

WATER & SEWER BENEFIT TRU
W/S HEALTH INS. ERS

GEN WRF EES

W/S WRF EES

GEN WRF ERS

WIS WRF ERS

WRF PROTECTIVE EES

WRF PROTECTIVE ERS
SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE
ADDITIONAL LIFE

DENTAL INS

HEALTH INS (EES)

DEPENDENT LIFE INS. EES

WIS LIFE INS. ERS

HEALTH INS PREMIUMS DUE
COLONIAL LIFE INS.

AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSU
ITT LIFE INS

UNION DUES DED PAYABLE
FORFEITURES

CREDIT UNION DED PAYABLE
ADDITIONAL RETIREMENT WIT
DEFERRED COMP DED PAYABLE
DIRECT DEPOSIT

MISC DEDUCTIONS PAYABLE
UNITED WAY

NEW YORK LIFE INS.

UNIFORM ALLOWANCES
COLONIAL DIS./CANCER
DENTAL INS ERS PORT
MEDICAL/DAY CARE REIMBURS
FLEX PLAN 2 MONTH FEE
COUNTY & STATE TAXES
COUNTY-FAILED LOTTERY CREDIT
0

PLATTEVILLE SCHOOL DIST.
VO-TECH SCHOOL TAXES

D. KIEFFER INS, ESCROW AC
B.HOLZER INS. ESCROW ACCOUNT
P.ELLEFSON INS. ESCROW ACCT
S UDELHOFEN INS. ESCROW ACCT
H. MCPHAIL

ADVANGCE TAX COLLECTIONS
ADVANGCE HEALTH INS. DEDUC
MUN. UTILITY AVAILABLE BA

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
BALANCE SHEET
JULY 31,2014

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

BEGINNING CURRENT YTD ENDING
BALANCE ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BALANCE

( 315,555.01 ) .00 315,555.01 .00
( 109,665.44 ) .00 109,665.44 .00
{ 3,177.26) 3,233.26 ( 6,076.94 ) ( 9,254.20 )
.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

( 289.99 ) .00 289.99 .00
( 67.82) .00 67.82 .00
( 289.99) .00 289.99 .00
( 67.82) 00 67.82 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

00 ( 1.08) 55.46 55.46

.00 .00 .00 00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

00 ( 2.50 ) ( 8.88)( 8.88)

00 ( 18.44 ) ( 112.08 ) ( 112.08)

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

( 1,605.68 }( 125.06 ) 1,480.62 ( 125.06)
00 .00 00 00

.00 .00 00 .00

.00 .00 00 .00

.00 .00 00 .00

.00 517.00 ( 10.00 ) ( 10.00)

.00 .00 .00 .00

00 .00 00 00

.00 00 00 00

.00 00 .00 .00

.00 00 00 00

.00 00 00 .00

.00 00 .00 00

.00 00 .00 00

.00 .00 .00 00

.00 .00 .00 00

( 1,000.14 ) 1,096.59 3,011.82 2,011.68
.00 00 00 00

.00 00 ( 712,968.97 ) ( 712,968.97)

.00 00 ( 115.04) ( 115.04)

.00 00 00 .00

.00 00 ( 1,944,381.58)(  1,944,381.58)

.00 00 ( 370,502.24 ) ( 370,502.24 )

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 00 .00

00 .00 .00 00

( 4.261559.43) .00 4,261,559.43 00
00 .00 .00 .00

00 .00 00 .00



Return to Agenda

100-23142
100-23200
100-23221
100-23235
100-23348
100-23349
100-23350
100-23351
100-23352
100-23353
100-23354
100-23355
100-23370
100-23371
100-23372
100-23373
100-23374
100-23377
100-23378
100-23379
100-23380
100-23381
100-23382
100-23383
100-23384
100-23385
100-23386
100-23387
100-23388
100-23389
100-23390
100-23391
100-23392
100-23393
100-23394
100-23395
100-23396
100-23397
100-23398
100-23399
100-23400
100-23401
100-23402
100-23403
100-23405
100-23450
100-23500
100-23505
100-23510
100-23520
100-23521
100-23522
100-23530
100-23531
100-23532
100-23533
100-23534
100-23550
100-23551
100-23552

AIRPORT COMMISSION

PARKING SPACE FEES

AIRPORT SALES TAX ACCOUNT
UW-P GARBAGE BILL REIMB.
PARKS BEINING TRUST

ICE RINK DONATIONS

TEEN CENTER NEG. TRUST BAL.
NEW PARK DONATIONS

SWIM TEAM DONATIONS TRUST ACCT
TENNIS ASSOC. DONATIONS
TREE DONATIONS

LEGION PARK ADV TRUST
MUSEUM BEINING TRUST
MUSEUM REVOLVING FUND
MUSEUM TRUST FUND

JAMISON FUND

MUSEUM BILLBOARD ADVERTISING
FAMILY THEATRE DONATIONS
EMS TOWNSHIP PMTS FOR BLDG
AUTO PULSE DONATIONS

EMS DONATION/SUPPLY FUND
EMS MEMBERS FUND

EMS AED FUND

BATTLE OF THE BANDS TRUST ACCT
SAFE CNTY SCHOLARSHIPS (REC)
FIREWORKS FUND

SPLASH PLAYGROUND DONATIONS
SKATEBOARD PARK DONATIONS
K TARRELL SPORTS COMPLEX
YOUTH COMMISSION TRUST AC
CONCERTS IN THE PARK TRUS
RECREATION SCHOLARSHIPS
BLEACHER FUND

PARK FEES IN NEW SUBDIVIS
MOUNDVIEW PARK TRUST FUND
IMPACT FEES FOR PARKS
FRIENDS OF ROUNTREE BRANC
GREENWOOD CEM (ESTHER BOL
GREENWOOD CEM (RINDLAUB)
GREENWOOD CEM (ZIEGERT) T
GREENWOOD CEM. PERPETUAL
HILLSIDE CEM. PERPETUAL C
HILLSIDE CEM., NOT PERPET
GREENWOOD CEM. (KEIZER)

A. CLAYTON MEMORIAL ESTAT
FIRE DEPT DESIGNATED FUND
PROJECT D.A.R.E. DONATION
NAT.NIGHT OUT (POLICE DEPT)
GOVERNMEN CASH DEPOSITS
POLICE DONATIONS

POLICE EXPLORERS FUND
POLICE POP MACHINE
AMBULANCE ACT 102 FUNDS
AMBULANCE GRIBBLE TRUST
AMBULANCE LOVELAND TRUST
AMBULANCE HARTSHORN TRUST
AMBULANCE BEINING TRUST
ARTS BOARD PAINT COLLECTION
ARTS BOARD

ROUNTREE ART GALLERY

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

BALANCE SHEET
JULY 31, 2014

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

BEGINNING CURRENT YTD ENDING
BALANCE ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BALANCE

00 00 .00 .00

{ 2,085.00 ) 00 ( 1,395.00 ) ( 3,480.00 )
00 ( 844.36 ) 00 00

.00 00 .00 .00

{ 44,303.33 ) .00 10,000.00 ( 34,303.33 )
( 224.90 ) 00 00 ( 224.90)
00 00 00 .00

( 7,205.11) .00 00 ( 7,205.11)
( 9,788.85 ) ( 2,667.65 ) ( 9,012.65 ) ( 18,801.50 )
00 .00 .00 .00

( 300.00 ) 00 00 ( 300.00 )
( 7,200.00 ) 880.00 ) 1,920.00 ( 5,280.00 )
( 44,303.34 ) .00 00 ( 44,303.34 )
( 63,082.87 ) 95.03 ( 1,821.02 ) ( 64,903.89 )
( 32,184.55) 14552 ( 427.33 ) ( 32,611.88)
( 2,282.08)( 119.64) 9.59 ( 2,272.49)
( 5,105.53 ) 480.00 960.00 ( 4,145.53 )
( 500.00 ) .00 00 ( 500.00 )
( 2,205.73 ) 00 00 ( 2,205.73 )
00 ( 50.00 ) ( 50.00 ) ( 50.00)

( 12,758.62 ) 00 ( 800.00 ) ( 13,558.62 )
( 2,555.10 ) 00 ( 400.00 ) 2,955.10 )
( 1,917.64) 3,157.80 ( 744.23)( 2,661.87 )
.00 .00 .00 .00

00 00 .00 .00

( 1,400.91 ) 1,964.51) 405.49 ( 995.42 )
.00 .00 .00 00

( 110.06) .00 00 ( 110.06 )
( 5,003.40 ) 00 ( 600.00 ) ( 5,603.40 )
00 00 .00 .00

( 827.21) .00 00 ( 827.21)
( 930.36 ) ( 500.00 ) ( 1,170.00 ) ( 2,100.36 )
.00 .00 .00 00

00 .00 00 .00

00 00 .00 .00

( 98,219.92) 00 ( 2,660.00 ) ( 100,879.92)
.00 00 00 .00

( 129,626.47 ) .00 00 ( 129,626.47 )
.00 .00 .00 .00

( 152,161.37 ) .00 00 ( 152,161.37 )
( 107,054.77 ) ( 125.00 ) ( 375.00 ) ( 107,429.77 )
( 134,339.15 ) ( 120.00 ) ( 495.00 ) ( 134,834.15 )
( 5,690.72 ) .00 00 ( 5,690.72 )
( 15,000.00 ) .00 00 ( 15,000.00 )
( 1,000.00 ) .00 00 ( 1,000.00 )
( 15,075.60 ) 00 ( 1,600.00 ) ( 16,675.60 )
00 .00 .00 .00

00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

( 8,157.19) 00 ( 642.99 ) ( 8,800.18 )
( 2,566.25 ) 00 ( 589.34 ) ( 3,155.59 )
( 642.99 ) .00 642.99 .00
( 2,144.98 ) .00 2,268.68 123.70
.00 .00 00 .00

00 .00 00 .00

00 00 00 .00
( 44,303.33 ) .00 00 ( 44,303.33 )
.00 .00 00 .00
( 5,302.41) .00 801.00 ( 4501.41)
( 5,708.15 ) 00 ( 200.00 ) ( 5,908.15 )
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100-23553
100-23555
100-23574
100-23575
100-23576
100-23577
100-23600
100-23610
100-23626
100-23700
100-25112
100-26000
100-27000
100-27001
100-27002
100-27013
100-27014
100-27015
100-27016
100-27017
100-27018
100-27180
100-27192
100-27193
100-27315
100-29102
100-29620
100-30000

100-31000
100-32000
100-33000
100-34110
100-34133
100-34134
100-34135
100-34136
100-34137
100-34138

ART GALLERY BEINING TRUST
HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMM.
SENIOR CENTER TRIPS

SENIOR CENTER BUS DONATIONS
SENIOR CENTER DONATIONS
SENIOR CENTER PICNICS

UW-P R.E.FOUNDATION TRUST
RESERVE LIQUOR LICENSE (13MO)
COMMUNITY POLICING PROGRA
TAXI FUNDS PENDING STATE AUDIT
POSTPONED SPEC-ASSES-C/G/
DEFERRED (PREPAID) REVENU
NOTES ADV. ECON DEVELOPME
NOTES ADVANCED PAIDC

NOTES ADVANCE AIRPORT
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF#3
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF#4
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TiF#5
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF#6
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF #7
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF #8
RESERVE FOR NEW AMBULANCE
LEGION FIELD DAMAGE DEPOS
CITY HALL DAMAGE DEPOSITS
PARKING FUND

CORPORATE PURPOSE REDEMP.
ACCRUED EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
BUDGET VARIANCE

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND EQUITY

FUND BALANCE
CONTINGENCY RESERVE
INVESTMENT IN CAPITAL ASSETS
P.O. ENCUMBRANCE
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF #3
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF #4
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF #5
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF #6
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TIF #7
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TiF #8
NET INCOME/LOSS

TOTAL FUND EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
BALANCE SHEET
JULY 31,2014

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

BEGINNING CURRENT YTD ENDING
BALANCE ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BALANCE
( 44,303.33 ) .00 00 ( 44,303.33)
( 1,003.00 ) 33.00 18.79 ( 984.21)
00 .00 00 .00
{ 1,959.99 ) .00 00 ( 1,959.99 )
{ 2,229.15) .00 130.00 ( 2,099.15 )
{ 2,206.11) .00 .00 ( 2,206.11)
.00 00 ( 25,000.00 ) ( 25,000.00 )
.00 .00 .00 00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 00 .00
00 .00 00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 00
.00 .00 .00 .00
{ 128,334.00 ) .00 00 ( 128,334.00 )
.00 00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
00 .00 .00 .00
( 660,731.18 ) .00 .00 ( 660,731.18 )
( 222,958.74 ) .00 00 ( 222,958.74 )
{ 112,506.04 ) 00 00 ( 112,506.04 )
{ 50.00 ) 250.00 ( 250.00 ) ( 300.00 )
( 150.00 ) 60.00 30.00 ( 120.00 )
.00 .00 .00 00
.00 .00 .00 00
{ 415,323.93 ) .00 00 ( 415,323.93 )
.00 .00 .00 .00
( 7,258,301.94) 1,649.96 1,626,821.65 (  5,631,480.29 )
(  2.988,163.11) 278,819.63 278,819.63 (  2,709,343.48 )
.00 .00 .00 00
( 58,250,669.20 ) .00 00 ( 58,250,669.20 )
.00 .00 .00 .00
00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 00
.00 00 .00 .00
00 ( 166,079.21) ( 235,813.41 ) ( 235,813.41)

{

61,238,832.31)

112,740.42

43,008.22 (

61,195,826.09 )

{

68,497,134.25 )

114,390.38

1,669,827.87 (

66,827,306.38 )
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 7 MONTHS ENDING JULY 31, 2014

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
TAXES
100-41100-100-000 GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES .00  1,864,838.60  1,864,838.00 .60 100.00 .00 .60
100-41100-101-000 OMITTED TAXES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-41140-130-000 MOBILE HOME TAXES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-41210-135-000 LOCAL ROOM TAX 15,231.70 28,899.68 78,750.00 (  49,850.32) 36.70 00 (1 49,850.32)
100-41310-140-000 MUNICIPAL OWNED UTILITY 34,565.92 241,961.40 405,000.00 ( 163,038.60) 59.74 00 ( 163,038.60 )
100-41321-150-000 PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES .00 75,000.00 82,700.00 ( 7,700.00) 90.69 00 ( 7,700.00 )
100-41400-170-000 LAND USE VALUE TAX PENALTY 380.16 380.16 .00 380.16 .00 .00 380.16
100-41800-160-000 INTEREST ON TAXES 207.83) 387.42 400.00 ( 12.58 ) 96.86 .00 ( 12.58)
TOTAL TAXES 49,969.95 2,211,467.26  2,431,688.00 ( 220,220.74) 90.94 .00 ( 220,220.74)
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
100-42000-600-000 SNOW & ICE 20.00) 7,724.48 5,500.00 2,224.48 140.45 .00 2,224.48
100-42000-601-000 WEED CONTROL 395.00 1,860.00 1,000.00 860.00 186.00 .00 860.00
100-42000-602-000 CURB & GUTTER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-42000-603-000 SIDEWALKS & DRIVEWAYS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-42000-605-000 GARBAGE BILLINGS .00 80.00 200.00 ( 120.00) 40.00 .00 ( 120.00)
100-42000-606-000 STREET IMPROVEMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-42000-608-000 WEIGHTS & MEASURES .00 .00 3,500.00 ( 3,500.00) .00 .00 ( 3,500.00 )
TOTAL SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 375.00 9,664.48 10,200.00 ( 535.52) 94.75 .00 ( 535.52 )
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 58 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 08/05/2014  11:20AM PAGE: 1
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 7 MONTHS ENDING JULY 31, 2014

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
100-43100-214-000 F.E.M.A. GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43210-250-000 POLICE GRANTS (FEDERAL) .00 1,342.23 .00 1,342.23 .00 .00 1,342.23
100-43229-225-000 FEDERAL TAXI GRANT .00 .00 115,132.00 ( 115,132.00) .00 00 ( 115,132.00)
100-43260-236-000 FEDERAL BROADBAND GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43271-210-000 HOUS. AUTH. REIMBURSEMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43410-230-000 STATE SHARED REVENUES 370,827.29 370,827.29  2,472,181.00 ( 2,101,353.71) 15.00 .00 ( 2,101,353.71)
100-43410-231-000 EXPENDITURE RESTRAINT PAY 96,871.34 96,871.34 96,871.00 .34 100.00 .00 .34
100-43410-232-000 STATE AID EXEMPT COMPUTER 10,123.00 10,123.00 10,094.00 29.00 100.29 .00 29.00
100-43420-240-000 2% FIRE INS. DUES STATE 25,049.57 25,049.57 20,000.00 5,049.57 125.25 .00 5,049.57
100-43520-522-000 STATE FIRE DEPT. GRANTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43521-249-000 COPS FAST, COPS IN SHOPS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43521-250-000 POLICE GRANTS (STATE) .00 2,880.00 .00 2,880.00 .00 .00 2,880.00
100-43521-251-000 AMBULANCE ACT 102 GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43521-257-000 STATE AMBULANCE GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43531-260-000 GENERAL TRANS. AIDS 195,045.04 585,135.12 780,180.00 ( 195,044.88) 75.00 .00 ( 195,044.88)
100-43533-270-000 CONNECTING HIGHWAY AIDS 11,284.63 33,853.89 45,373.00 ( 11,619.11) 74.61 .00 ( 11,619.11)
100-43537-226-000 STATE TAXI GRANT 15,386.00 30,772.00 64,973.00 ( 34,201.00) 47.36 .00 ( 34,201.00)
100-43540-282-000 RECYCLING GRANT .00 43,048.87 43,871.00 77.87 100.18 .00 77.87
100-43550-255-000 NUTRIT.PHYS.ACT.OBESITY GRAN .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43550-565-000 ENERGY INDEPENDENT GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43551-256-000 SENIOR CENTER GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43570-280-000 STATE LIBRARY GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43570-285-000 S.W.L.S. LIBRARY GRANT .00 3,000.00 3,000.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
100-43570-286-000 DNR GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43570-288-000 C.A.R.E (AFTER SCHOOL) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43570-290-000 STATE ROUNTREE GALLERY GRA! .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43580-292-000 COMM. PLAN. DEV. ST. GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43581-296-000 STATE HISTORICAL STUDY GRAN1 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43590-294-000 STATE ELECTION GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43610-300-000 ST. AID MUN. SERVICE PMT. .00 241,062.11 241,062.00 A1 100.00 .00 .1
100-43630-310-000 LIEU OF TAXES DNR .00 39.11 39.00 A1 100.28 .00 11
100-43710-330-000 STREET MATCHING FUNDS (CO .00 .00 4,000.00 ( 4,000.00) .00 .00 ( 4,000.00 )
100-43715-331-000 UWP-REFUSE COLLECTIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43720-551-000 COUNTY LIBRARY FUNDING .00 151,936.05 151,936.00 .05 100.00 .00 .05
100-43725-521-000 COUNTY POLICE GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43730-332-000 AMBULANCE TOWNSHIPS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43740-332-000 UWP-PLATTEVILLE COMM. SURVE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-43740-552-000 UWP-MUSEUM PACCE INTER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL RE' 724,586.87  1,596,830.58  4,048,702.00 ( 2,451,871.42) 39.44 00 ( 2,451,871.42)

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 58 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 08/05/2014  11:20AM PAGE: 2
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 7 MONTHS ENDING JULY 31, 2014

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
LICENSES & PERMITS
100-44100-610-000 LIQUOR & MALT LICENSES 600.00 22,790.00 21,700.00 1,080.00 105.02 .00 1,080.00
100-44100-611-000 OPERATOR'S LICENSES 680.00 4,445.00 4,300.00 145.00 103.37 .00 145.00
100-44100-612-000 BUSINESS & OCCUPATIONAL L .00 60.00 250.00 ( 190.00) 24.00 .00 ( 190.00)
100-44100-613-000 CIGARETTE LICENSES .00 1,500.00 1.600.00 ( 100.00) 93.75 00 ( 100.00)
100-44100-614-000 TELEVISION FRANCHISE 16,105.85 16,105.85 32,000.00 ( 15,894.15 ) 50.33 .00 ( 15,894.15 )
100-44100-615-000 SOLICITORS/VENDORS PERMITS .00 100.00 10.00 90.00 1,000.00 .00 90.00
100-44100-616-000 RENTAL UNIT LICENSE FEE 2,870.00 31,110.00 82,600.00 (  51,490.00) 37.66 00 ( 51,490.00)
100-44200-620-000 BICYCLE LICENSES 13.00 14.00 25.00 ( 11.00) 56.00 .00 ( 11.00)
100-44200-621-000 DOG LICENSES ( 156.25) 608.75 750.00 ( 141.25) 81.17 .00 ( 141.25)
100-44300-630-000 BUILDING INSPECTION PERMI 1,940.50 64,044.12 125,000.00 ( 60,955.88) 51.24 .00 ( 60,955.88 )
100-44300-631-000 BANNER PERMITS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-44300-632-000 STREET EXCAVATING PERMITS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-44300-633-000 PLANNING COMMISSION 150.00 700.00 2,000.00 ( 1,300.00 ) 35.00 .00 ( 1,300.00 )
100-44300-634-000 BEE KEEPING PERMITS .00 25.00 .00 25.00 .00 .00 25.00
TOTAL LICENSES & PERMITS 22,203.10 141,502.72 270,235.00 ( 128,732.28) 52.36 00 ( 128732.28)
FINES & FORFEITURES
100-45100-640-000 COURT PENALTIES & COSTS 6,404.80 39,977.24 75,000.00 (  35,022.76) 53.30 .00 ( 35,022.76 )
100-45100-641-000 PARKING VIOLATIONS 4,219.00 54,736.00 85,000.00 (  30,264.00) 64.40 .00 (  30,264.00)
100-45100-643-000 UW-P PARKING CITATION VIOLATI( .00 .00 2,736.00 ( 2,736.00) .00 .00 ( 2,736.00)
100-45190-642-000 RENTAL LICENSE FINES(KAL.PROF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-45221-400-000 JUDGEMENTS & DAMAGES -PO 55.60 144.66 .00 144.66 .00 .00 144.66
100-45222-410-000 JUDGEMENTS & DAMAGES - HI .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-45223-420-000 JUDGEMENTS & DAMAGES - OT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL FINES & FORFEITURES 10,679.40 94,857.90 162,736.00 ( 67,878.10) 58.29 .00 ( 67,878.10)
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE
100-46100-425-000 ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT .00 .00 20.00 ( 20.00) .00 .00 ( 20.00)
100-46100-646-000 CLERK DEPT. FEES .00 .00 10.00 ( 10.00 ) .00 .00 ( 10.00)
100-46100-647-000 FINANCE DEPT. FEES .00 16.51 .00 16.51 .00 .00 16.51
100-46100-649-000 COMM. PLANNING/DEVELOPMEN .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-46100-650-000 ZONING BOOKS & BD. OF APP 300.00 900.00 1,900.00 ( 1,000.00 ) 47.37 .00 ( 1,000.00)
100-46100-652-000 LICENSE PUBLICATION FEES 25.00 680.00 600.00 80.00 113.33 .00 80.00
100-46100-653-000 SALE OF EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES ( .05) 10.21 .00 10.21 .00 .00 10.21
100-46100-654-000 SALE OF EMS COPIES, ETC. 131.62 480.61 .00 480.61 .00 .00 480.61
100-46100-656-000 SALE OF GARBAGE BAGS .00 924.00 1,000.00 ( 76.00) 92.40 00 ( 76.00)
100-46100-657-000 ART GALLERY CLASS FEES .00 180.00 .00 180.00 .00 .00 180.00
100-46100-658-000 ART GALLERY CONSIGNMENTS 475.85 494.85 .00 494.85 .00 .00 494.85
100-46100-685-000 ARTS BOARD .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-46210-659-000 POLICE OTHER (SALES, ETC. 251.00 2,485.85 5,000.00 ( 2,514.15) 49.72 .00 ( 2,514.15)
100-46210-660-000 POLICE COPIES 149.96 713.97 1,000.00 ( 286.03) 71.40 00 ( 286.03)
100-46210-661-000 TOWING .00 3,280.00 4,000.00 ( 720.00) 82.00 .00 ( 720.00)
100-46210-664-000 POLICE DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-46210-665-000 D.A.R.E. DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-46210-667-000 POLICE RANGE DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-46210-706-000 UW-P PARKING PERMIT FEES .00 .00 20,000.00 (  20,000.00) .00 .00 (  20,000.00)
100-46210-707-000 VEHICLE REGISTRATION FEES .00 .00 500.00 ( 500.00) .00 00 ( 500.00)
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 58 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 08/05/2014  11:20AM PAGE: 3
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 7 MONTHS ENDING JULY 31, 2014

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE

100-46210-708-000 COMMUNITY POLICING DONATION. .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-46210-730-000 POLICE ANIMAL CONTROL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-46220-638-000 FIRE INSPECTIONS 9,030.00 17,802.50 32,060.00 ( 14,157.50 ) 55.84 00 ( 14,157.50 )
100-46230-662-000 AMBULANCE .00 112,077.56 461,355.00 ( 349,277.44) 24.29 .00 (1 349,277.44)
100-46230-663-000 E. M. T. SERVICES .00 918.74 5,000.00 ( 4,081.26 ) 18.37 00 ( 4,081.26 )
100-46230-664-000 AMBULANCE DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-46310-430-000 STREET DEPARTMENT .00 772.14 2,500.00 ( 1,727.86) 30.89 .00 ( 1,727.86)
100-46324-324-000 STORM WATER UTILITY CHG .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-46420-464-000 GARBAGE FEES ON TAXBILLS .00 153,420.00 152,460.00 960.00 100.63 .00 960.00
100-46490-440-000 LIFT STATION FEES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-46540-007-000 GREENWOOD CEM. DON.,CNTY. .00 175.50 175.00 .50 100.29 .00 .50
100-46540-008-000 GREENWOOD CEM. LOT SALES 375.00 1,125.00 3,000.00 ( 1,875.00 ) 37.50 .00 ( 1,875.00)
100-46540-008-000 GREENWOOD CEM. BURIAL FEE 1,325.00 4,475.00 11,300.00 ( 6,825.00 ) 39.60 .00 ( 6,825.00)
100-46540-010-000 HILLSIDE CEM. BURIAL FEES 600.00 4,150.00 7,300.00 ( 3,150.00 ) 56.85 .00 ( 3,150.00 )
100-46540-011-000 HILLSIDE CEM. LOT SALES .00 1,125.00 3,000.00 ( 1,875.00) 37.50 .00 ( 1,875.00)
100-46540-012-000 HILLSIDE CEM. DON.,CNTY.P .00 252.00 250.00 2.00 100.80 .00 2.00
100-46710-450-000 LIBRARY 436.06 3,455.25 3,000.00 455.25 115.18 .00 455.25
100-46710-451-000 LIBRARY TAXABLE 260.43 1,762.39 3,500.00 ( 1,737.61) 50.35 .00 ( 1,737.61)
100-46720-670-000 PARK CAMPING FEES 436.00 964.00 600.00 364.00 160.67 .00 364.00
100-46720-671-000 PARK POP CONCESSIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-46750-672-000 MUSEUM 5,468.50 16,688.50 25,000.00 ( 8,311.50) 66.75 .00 ( 8,311.50)
100-46750-673-000 SWIMMING POOL 13,506.62 69,080.12 100,225.00 (  31,144.88) 68.93 .00 (1 31,144.88)
100-46750-674-000 MUNICIPAL POOL SALES/VEND .00 .00 2,000.00 ( 2,000.00 ) .00 .00 ( 2,000.00)
100-46750-675-000 SUMMER RECREATION 545.00 21,226.75 17,380.00 3,846.75 12213 .00 3,846.75
100-46750-676-000 WINTER RECREATION 320.00 2,114.00 4,475.00 ( 2,361.00 ) 47.24 .00 ( 2,361.00)
100-46750-677-000 RECREATION TAXABLE ( 100.62) 10,684.64 12,850.00 ( 2,165.36 ) 83.15 .00 ( 2,165.36 )
100-46750-679-000 VENDING SALES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-46750-683-000 WPRA TICKET SALES 1,195.25 1,776.75 .00 1,776.75 .00 .00 1,776.75
100-46750-684-000 POOL RENTAL/LIFEGUARD SER 480.00 1,255.50 3,000.00 ( 1,744 50 ) 41.85 .00 ( 1,744.50)
100-46750-685-000 RECREATION DONATIONS 265.00 7,532.00 4,775.00 2,757.00 157.74 .00 2,757.00
100-46750-686-000 PARK DONATIONS .00 460.00 .00 460.00 .00 .00 460.00
100-46750-703-000 MUSIC IN THE PARK DONATIO .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-46750-704-000 FAMILY THEATRE DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-46755-441-000 TEEN DANCES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

TOTAL PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SEF 35,475.62 443,559.34 889,235.00 ( 445,675.66) 49.88 00 ( 445,675.66)
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 7 MONTHS ENDING JULY 31, 2014
FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES
100-47230-536-000 UW-P GARBAGE ADM FEE 25.00 150.00 .00 150.00 .00 .00 150.00
100-47300-240-000 2% FIRE INS. DUES TOWNSHIPS 2,557.67 2,557.67 7,700.00 ( 5,142.33) 33.22 00 ( 5,142.33)
100-47300-480-000 FIRE DEPT. INS PMTS. .00 .00 2,300.00 ( 2,300.00) .00 .00 ( 2,300.00 )
100-47300-481-000 FIRE DEPT. FIXED COSTS .00 .00 22,000.00 (  22,000.00) .00 .00 ( 22,000.00 )
100-47300-482-000 FIRE PER CALL CHARGES ($300) .00 2,900.00 3,300.00 ( 400.00) 87.88 .00 ( 400.00 )
100-47300-483-000 FIRE DEPT EQUIPMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-47302-485-000 EMS CHARGES (SWTC) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-47305-552-000 SCHOOL/CITY CONTRACT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-47310-521-000 CROSSING GUARD SCHOOL REIME .00 .00 2,600.00 ( 2,600.00) .00 00 ( 2,600.00 )
100-47320-622-000 POLICE FIRING RANGE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-47320-700-000 POLICE OFFICER ASSISTANCE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-47320-705-000 POLICE TRAINING REIMB. .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-47320-706-000 POLICE 1ST RESPONDER FEES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-47355-190-000 SNR CENTER-GRANT CTY(MEAL D .00 .00 750.00 ( 750.00 ) .00 .00 ( 750.00 )
TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL CH. 2,582.67 5,607.67 38,650.00 ( 33,042.33) 14.51 00 ( 33,042.33)
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 58 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 08/05/2014  11:20AM PAGE: 5
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 7 MONTHS ENDING JULY 31, 2014
FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
100-48100-806-000 PAIDC LOAN INT(ALLIANT PD) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-48110-810-000 INTEREST GENERAL FUND 608.96 8,313.42 18,000.00 ( 9,686.58 ) 46.19 00 ( 9,686.58 )
100-48110-811-000 INTEREST LIBRARY FUNDS .00 62.71 150.00 ( 87.29) 41.81 00 ( 87.29)
100-48110-815-000 INTEREST GREENWOOD CEMETE .00 174.98 500.00 ( 325.02) 35.00 .00 ( 325.02)
100-48110-817-000 INTEREST HILLSIDE CEMETER 5.00 65.23 200.00 ( 134.77) 32.62 .00 ( 134.77)
100-48130-820-000 INTEREST SPECIAL ASSESSME .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-48130-822-000 INTEREST ON SNOW BILLS 7.09 161.93 300.00 ( 138.07 ) 53.98 .00 ( 138.07)
100-48200-830-000 RENT OF CITY PROPERTIES 1,500.00 10,072.26 13,000.00 ( 2,927.74) 77.48 .00 ( 2,927.74)
100-48200-835-000 UBERSOX LEASE PMTS. .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-48200-841-000 SHELTER, ART HALL RENT 375.00 4,681.87 6,000.00 ( 1,318.13) 78.03 .00 ( 1,318.13)
100-48309-680-000 SALE OF OTHER ITEMS .00 200.00 .00 200.00 .00 .00 200.00
100-48309-681-000 SALE OF INDUSTRIAL PARK L .00 2.71 .00 271 .00 .00 2.71
100-48309-682-000 SALE OF RECYCLING BINS 18.00 120.00 300.00 ( 180.00 ) 40.00 .00 ( 180.00)
100-48309-683-000 SALE OF STREET DEPT {TEMS 827.59 1,393.67 .00 1,393.67 .00 .00 1,393.67
100-48309-883-000 SALE OF POLICE VEHICLES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-48309-884-000 SALE OF EMS EQUIPMENT .00 .00 500.00 ( 500.00) .00 .00 ( 500.00)
100-48400-400-000 INSURANCE-POLICE PROP. LOSS .00 2,118.79 .00 2,118.79 .00 .00 2,118.79
100-48400-410-000 INSURANCE-STREET PROP. LOSS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-48400-415-000 INSURANCE-AMBULANCE PROP L( .00 4,076.64 .00 4,076.64 .00 .00 4,076.64
100-48400-420-000 INSURANCE-OTHER PROP. LOSS .00 356.16 .00 356.16 .00 .00 356.16
100-48500-486-000 HISTORIC PRESERVATION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-48500-551-000 MUSEUM DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-48500-552-000 PARK GRANTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-48500-554-000 POOL GRANTS/DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-48500-801-000 ROUNTREE COMMONS EXP REIMRE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-48500-835-000 LIBRARY DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-48500-846-000 SENIOR CENTER BUS DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-48500-847-000 SENIOR CENTER DONATIONS .00 23.45 .00 23.45 .00 .00 23.45
100-48500-848-000 ROUNTREE GALLERY DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-48600-522-000 FIRE DEPT. GREYHOUND GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-48800-880-000 JURY DUTY (PER DIEM) .00 50.00 .00 50.00 .00 .00 50.00
100-48800-881-000 WITNESS FEES .00 10.00 .00 10.00 .00 .00 10.00
100-48900-870-000 WATER/SEWER CHARGES .00 .00 218,020.31 ( 218,020.31) .00 .00 ( 218,020.31)
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVENUI 3,341.64 31,883.82 256,970.31 ( 225,086.49) 12.41 .00 ( 225,086.49)
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 58 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 08/05/2014  11:20AM PAGE: 6
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100-49120-940-000
100-49200-013-000
100-49200-102-000
100-49200-110-000
100-49200-713-000
100-49200-714-000
100-49200-723-000
100-49200-727-000
100-49210-800-000
100-49210-801-000
100-49210-804-000
100-49210-905-000
100-49210-907-000
100-49210-908-000
100-49210-908-000
100-49210-910-000
100-49300-552-000
100-49600-551-000
100-49998-998-000
100-49998-999-000

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

LONG-TERM LOANS

TRANSFER FROM OTHER FUNDS
TRANS. FROM SPEC.REV. TO GEN.
TRANSFER FROM CIP TO GEN.FUN
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT TRA
TRANS UNDESIGNATED WHNCP F
ZIEGERT TRUST TRANSFER

TIF #3 (FUND 105)

JOHN STREICH

MILLENNIUM THREE CORP.
AIRPORT LOANS

BLACKHAWK ENGINEERING

GARY DALEO

MEANS TRUCKING

TS&T,LLC

MICHAEL & BRENDA ALLBEE
PARK IMPACT FEES TRANSFER
COUNTY LIBRARY FUND TRANSFE
TIF FUND BAL. CARRYOVER
GENERAL FUND TRANSFER

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURC

TOTAL FUND REVENUE

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 7 MONTHS ENDING JULY 31, 2014
FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 5,700.00 ( 5,700.00 ) .00 00 ( 5,700.00 )
.00 .00 5,000.00 ( 5,000.00 ) .00 00 ( 5,000.00 )
.00 .00 1,000.00 ( 1,000.00 ) .00 .00 ( 1,000.00 )
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 11,700.00 ( 11,700.00) .00 .00 ( 11,700.00)

849,214.25  4,535,373.77  8,120,116.31 ( 3,584,742.54) 55.85 00 ( 3,584,742.54)

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

58 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

08/05/2014

11:20AM

PAGE: 7
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FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 7 MONTHS ENDING JULY 31, 2014

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
COMMON COUNCIL
100-51100-110-000 COUNCIL: SALARIES 1,500.00 10,500.00 18,000.00 7,500.00 58.33 .00 7,500.00
100-51100-132-000 COUNCIL: SOC SEC 93.00 651.00 1,116.00 465.00 58.33 .00 465.00
100-51100-133-000 COUNCIL: MEDICARE 21.75 152.25 261.00 108.75 58.33 .00 108.75
100-51100-210-000 COUNCIL: PROF SERVICES .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00
100-51100-309-000 COUNCIL: POSTAGE 14.48 118.59 250.00 131.41 47.44 .00 131.41
100-51100-320-000 COUNCIL: SUBSCRIPTION & DUES .00 2,949.71 2,500.00 449.71) 117.99 .00 ( 449.71)
100-51100-330-000 COUNCIL: TRAVEL & CONFERENCI .00 314.36 1,000.00 685.64 31.44 .00 685.64
100-51100-340-000 COUNCIL: OPERATING SUPPLIES 182.65 402.71 900.00 497.29 44.75 .00 497.29
100-51100-341-000 COUNCIL: ADV & PUB 238.04 954.59 4,500.00 3,545.41 21.21 .00 3,545.41
100-51100-500-000 COUNCIL: OUTLAY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL COMMON COUNCIL 2,049.92 16,043.21 29,527.00 13,483.79 54.33 .00 13,483.79
ATTORNEY
100-51300-210-000 ATTORNEY: PROF SERVICES 4,807.65 23,378.59 50,000.00 26,621.41 46.76 .00 26,621.41
100-51300-215-000 ATTORNEY: SPECIAL COUNSEL 5,264.05 10,813.33 35,000.00 24,186.67 30.90 .00 24,186.67
TOTAL ATTORNEY 10,071.70 34,191.92 85,000.00 50,808.08 40.23 .00 50,808.08
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 58 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 08/05/2014  11:20AM PAGE: 8
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 7 MONTHS ENDING JULY 31, 2014

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE

CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE
100-51410-110-000 CITY MGR: SALARIES 7,584.67 54,230.38 98,980.00 44,749.62 54.79 .00 44,749.62
100-51410-111-000 CITY MGR: CAR ALLOWANCE 91.96 657.52 1,200.00 542.48 54.79 .00 542.48
100-51410-120-000 CITY MGR: OTHER WAGES 339.21 6,831.36 13,572.00 6,740.64 50.33 .00 6,740.64
100-51410-124-000 CITY MGR: OVERTIME 29.25 29.25 .00 29.25) .00 .00 ( 29.25)
100-51410-125-000 CITY MGR: WORK STUDY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51410-130-000 CITY MGR: WRS (EES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51410-131-000 CITY MGR: WRS (ERS 566.95 3,842.02 6,929.00 3,086.98 55.45 .00 3,086.98
100-51410-132-000 CITY MGR: SOC SEC 493.49 3,802.15 7,052.00 3,249.85 53.92 .00 3,249.85
100-51410-133-000 CITY MGR: MEDICARE 115.42 889.26 1,649.00 759.74 53.93 .00 759.74
100-51410-134-000 CITY MGR: LIFE INS 8.32 57.79 109.00 51.21 53.02 .00 51.21
100-51410-135-000 CITY MGR: HEALTH INS PREMIUMS 469.22 3,284.54 5,631.00 2,346.46 58.33 .00 2,346.46
100-51410-137-000 CITY MGR: HEALTH INS. CLAIMS C .00 .00 900.00 900.00 .00 .00 900.00
100-51410-138-000 CITY MGR: DENTAL INS 37.76 264.32 454.00 189.68 58.22 .00 183.68
100-51410-139-000 CITY MGR: LONG TERM DISABILITY 71.80 502.60 862.00 359.40 58.31 .00 359.40
100-51410-210-000 CITY MGR: PROF SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51410-300-000 CITY MGR: TELEPHONE .09 .49 150.00 149.51 .33 .00 149.51
100-51410-309-000 CITY MGR: POSTAGE 7.51 35.58 1,000.00 964.42 3.56 .00 964.42
100-51410-310-000 CITY MGR: OFFICE SUPPLIES 223.12 329.78 500.00 170.22 65.96 .00 170.22
100-51410-320-000 CITY MGR: SUBSCRIPTION & DUES .00 1,285.87 1,280.00 5.87) 100.46 .00 ( 5.87)
100-51410-325-000 CITY MGR: CITY NEWSLETTER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51410-327-000 CITY MGR: GRANT WRITING .00 4,187.50 20,000.00 15,812.50 20.94 .00 15,812.50
100-51410-330-000 CITY MGR: TRAVEL & CONFERENC 284.04 2,447.96 4,000.00 1,562.04 61.20 .00 1,552.04
100-51410-345-000 CITY MGR: DATA PROCESSING .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51410-346-000 CITY MGR: COPY MACHINES 112.08 838.11 1,000.00 161.89 83.81 .00 161.89
100-51410-407-000 CITY MGR: MOVING EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51410-419-000 CITY MGR: EMPLOYEE MERIT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51410-420-000 CITY MGR: SUNSHINE FUND 55.71 55.71 2,500.00 2,444.29 2.23 .00 2,444.29
100-51410-500-000 CITY MGR: QUTLAY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

TOTAL CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE 10,490.60 83,572.18 167,768.00 84,195.81 49.81 .00 84,195.81

COMMUNICATIONS
100-51411-110-000 COMMUNICATIONS: SALARIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51411-120-000 COMMUNICATIONS: OTHER WAGE 1,579.50 11,588.09 24,284.17 12,696.08 47.72 .00 12,696.08
100-51411-124-000 COMMUNICATIONS: OVERTIME ( 29.25) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51411-131-000 COMMUNICATIONS: WRS (ERS .00 517.70 1,357.00 839.30 38.15 .00 839.30
100-51411-132-000 COMMUNICATIONS: SOC SEC 97.92 720.88 1,388.00 667.12 51.94 .00 667.12
100-51411-133-000 COMMUNICATIONS: MEDICARE 22.90 168.60 325.00 156.40 51.88 .00 156.40
100-51411-134-000 COMMUNICATIONS: LIFE INS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51411-135-000 COMMUNICA: HEALTH INS PREMIU .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51411-137-000 COMMUNIC: HEALTH INS. CLAIMS ¢ .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51411-138-000 COMMUNICATIONS: DENTAL INS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51411-139-000 COMMUNIC: LONG TERM DISABILI1 16.83 67.32 43.00 24.32) 156.56 .00 ( 24.32)
100-51411-210-000 COMMUNICATIONS: PROF SERVICI .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51411-364-000 COMMUNICATIONS:MARKETING 203.08 2,521.96 8,000.00 5,478.04 31.52 .00 5,478.04

TOTAL COMMUNICATIONS 1,890.98 15,584.55 35,397.17 19,812.62 44.03 .00 19,812.62

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 58 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 08/05/2014  11:20AM PAGE: 9
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 7 MONTHS ENDING JULY 31, 2014

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE
100-51420-110-000 CITY CLERK: SALARIES 4,597.70 32,873.54 60,000.00 27.,126.46 54.79 .00 27,126.46
100-51420-120-000 CITY CLERK: OTHER WAGES 3,035.37 21,421.29 39,170.00 17,748.71 54.69 .00 17,748.71
100-51420-124-000 CITY CLERK: OVERTIME .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51420-130-000 CITY CLERK: WRS (EES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51420-131-000 CITY CLERK: WRS (ERS 534.31 3,800.64 6,941.99 3,141.35 54.75 .00 3,141.35
100-51420-132-000 CITY CLERK: SOC SEC 433.66 3,089.17 6,148.89 3,059.72 50.24 .00 3,059.72
100-51420-133-000 CITY CLERK: MEDICARE 101.42 722.40 1,438.08 715.68 50.23 .00 715.68
100-51420-134-000 CITY CLERK: LIFE INS 36.52 254.34 476.00 221.66 53.43 .00 221.66
100-51420-135-000 CITY CLERK: HEALTH INS PREMIU} 1,829.93 12,809.51 21,960.00 9,150.49 58.33 .00 9,150.49
100-51420-137-000 CITY CLERK: HEALTH INS. CLAIMS 655.91 4,334.47 4,000.00 ( 334.47) 108.36 00 ( 334.47)
100-51420-138-000 CITY CLERK: DENTAL INS 167.90 1,175.30 2,016.00 840.70 58.30 .00 840.70
100-51420-139-000 CITY CLERK: LONG TERM DISABILI 71.22 496.86 807.00 310.14 61.57 .00 310.14
100-51420-216-000 CITY CLERK: (W/S ASSISTANCE) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51420-220-000 CITY CLERK: GAS, OIL, & REPAIR .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51420-300-000 CITY CLERK: TELEPHONE 10 .49 40.00 39.51 1.22 .00 39.51
100-51420-309-000 CITY CLERK: POSTAGE 85.18 304.79 500.00 195.21 60.96 .00 185.21
100-51420-320-000 CITY CLERK: SUBSCRIPTION & DU! .00 85.00 132.00 47.00 64.39 .00 47.00
100-51420-330-000 CITY CLERK: TRAVEL & CONFERE! .00 173.16 850.00 676.84 20.37 .00 676.84
100-51420-340-000 CITY CLERK: OPERATING SUPPLIE 79.98 278.79 560.00 281.21 49.78 .00 281.21
100-51420-345-000 CITY CLERK: DATA PROCESSING .00 .00 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 .00 10,000.00
100-51420-346-000 CITY CLERK: COPY MACHINES 30.00 150.00 360.00 210.00 41.67 .00 210.00
100-51420-381-000 CITY CLERK: LICENSE PUBLICATIC .00 23595 300.00 64.05 78.65 .00 64.05
100-51420-500-000 CITY CLERK: OUTLAY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL CITY CLERK'S OFFICE 11,659.20 82,205.70 155,699.96 73,494.26 52.80 .00 73,404.26
ELECTIONS
100-51440-120-000 ELECTIONS: OTHER WAGES .00 2,728.83 14,500.00 11,771.17 18.82 .00 11,771.17
100-51440-130-000 ELECTIONS: WRS (EES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51440-131-000 ELECTIONS: WRS (ERS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51440-132-000 ELECTIONS: SOC SEC .00 .00 55.00 55.00 .00 .00 55.00
100-51440-133-000 ELECTIONS: MEDICARE .00 .00 13.00 13.00 .00 .00 13.00
100-51440-210-000 ELECTIONS: PROF SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51440-309-000 ELECTIONS: POSTAGE 86.79 351.17 850.00 498.83 41.31 .00 498.83
100-51440-311-000 ELECTIONS:VOTING MACH. MAINT. .00 2,160.00 2,120.00 ( 40.00) 101.89 .00 ( 40.00)
100-51440-330-000 ELECTION: TRAVEL & CONFERENC .00 73.16 200.00 126.84 36.58 .00 126.84
100-51440-340-000 ELECTIONS: OPERATING SUPPLIE: .00 3,771.70 5,500.00 1,728.30 68.58 .00 1,728.30
100-51440-341-000 ELECTIONS: ADV & PUB .00 1,345.73 800.00 ( 545.73 ) 168.22 .00 ( 545.73)
100-51440-500-000 ELECTIONS: OUTLAY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL ELECTIONS 86.79 10,430.59 24,038.00 13,607.41 43.39 .00 13,607.41
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 58 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 08/05/2014  11:20AM PAGE: 10
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FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 7 MONTHS ENDING JULY 31, 2014

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
100-51450-120-000 INFO TECH: OTHER WAGES 500.20 3,576.48 6,350.00 2,773.52 56.32 .00 2,773.52
100-51450-130-000 INFO TECH: WRS (EES) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51450-131-000 INFO TECH: WRS (ERS) 35.02 250.37 445.00 194.63 56.26 .00 194.63
100-51450-132-000 INFO TECH: SOC SEC 29.66 212.29 394.00 181.71 53.88 .00 181.71
100-51450-133-000 INFO TECH: MEDICARE 6.94 49.66 92.00 42.34 53.98 .00 42.34
100-51450-210-000 INFO TECH: PROF SERVICES 4,855.00 22,649.95 39,500.00 16,850.056 57.34 .00 16,850.05
100-51450-345-000 INFO TECH: DATA PROCESSING .00 741.00 3,060.00 2,319.00 2422 .00 2,319.00
100-51450-500-000 INFO TECH: OUTLAY 4,350.00 11,640.00 20,000.00 8,360.00 58.20 .00 8,360.00
TOTAL INFORMATION TECHNOLOC 9,776.82 39,118.75 69,841.00 30,721.25 56.01 .00 30,721.25
ADMINISTRATION
100-51451-110-000 DIRECTOR OF ADM: SALARIES 5,899.84 42,183.86 76,992.86 34,809.00 54.79 .00 34,809.00
100-51451-131-000 DIRECTOR OF ADM: WRS (ERS 412.98 2,952.85 5,389.50 2,436.65 54.79 .00 2,436.65
100-51451-132-000 DIRECTOR OF ADM: SOC SEC 353.64 2,5630.31 4,773.56 2,243.25 53.01 .00 2,243.25
100-51451-133-000 DIRECTOR OF ADM: MEDICARE 82.70 591.78 1,115.89 52411 53.03 .00 524.11
100-51451-134-000 DIRECTOR OF ADM: LIFE INS 4410 261.35 575.00 313.65 45.45 .00 313.65
100-51451-135-000 DIRECTOR OF ADM: HEALTH INS P 972.07 6,804.49 11,665.00 4,860.51 58.33 .00 4,860.51
100-51451-137-000 DIRECTOR OF ADM: HEALTH INS.C 490.29 1,429.35 1,500.00 70.65 95.29 .00 70.65
100-51451-138-000 DIRECTOR OF ADM: DENTAL INS 72.72 500.04 873.00 363.96 58.31 .00 363.96
100-51451-139-000 DIRECTOR OF ADM: LONG TERM D 55.18 386.26 645.00 258.74 59.89 .00 258.74
100-51451-220-000 ADMINISTRATIVE:VEHICLE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51451-320-000 DIRECTOR OF ADM: SUBSCR/DUE! .00 69.00 .00 69.00) .00 00 ( 69.00)
100-51451-330-000 DIRECTOR OF ADM: TRAVEL/CONF .00 18.04 400.00 380.96 476 .00 380.96
100-51451-340-000 ADMINISTRATIVE:SUPPLIES 878.35 1,981.81 11,000.00 9,008.19 18.11 .00 9,008.19
100-51451-444-000 ADMINISTRATIVE: UNEMP COMP .00 .00 150.00 150.00 .00 .00 150.00
100-51451-500-000 ADMINISTRATIVE:QUTLAY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION 9,261.87 59,729.14 115,079.81 55,350.67 51.80 .00 55,350.67
ADMINISTRATIVE TELEPHONE
100-51452-300-000 TELEPHONE 614.91 5,131.34 7,800.00 2,668.66 65.79 .00 2,668.66
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE TELEPHO 614.91 5,131.34 7,800.00 2,668.66 65.79 .00 2,668.66
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 7 MONTHS ENDING JULY 31, 2014

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE

CITY TREASURER
100-51510-110-000 CITY TREAS: SALARIES 3,919.54 28,024.66 51,150.00 23,125.34 54.79 .00 23,125.34
100-51510-120-000 CITY TREAS: OTHER WAGES 5,917.11 41,289.68 76,543.00 35,253.32 53.94 .00 35,253.32
100-51510-124-000 CITY TREAS: OVERTIME .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .00 .00 200.00
100-51510-130-000 CITY TREAS: WRS (EES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51510-131-000 CITY TREAS: WRS (ERS 688.56 4,893.91 8,994.50 4,100.59 54.41 .00 4,100.59
100-51510-132-000 CITY TREAS: SOC SEC 576.38 4,100.22 7,966.30 3,866.08 51.47 .00 3,866.08
100-51510-133-000 CITY TREAS: MEDICARE 134.80 058.94 1,862.68 903.74 51.48 .00 903.74
100-51510-134-000 CITY TREAS: LIFE INS 32.49 22743 500.00 272.57 45.49 .00 272.57
100-51510-135-000 CITY TREAS: HEALTH INS PREMIU! 2,821.62 19,751.34 33,861.00 14,109.66 58.33 .00 14,109.66
100-51510-137-000 CITY TREAS: HEALTH INS. CLAIMS 249.77 3,623.76 4,575.00 951.24 79.21 .00 951.24
100-51510-138-000 CITY TREAS: DENTAL INS 240.62 1,684.34 2,889.00 1,204.66 58.30 .00 1,204.66
100-51510-139-000 CITY TREAS: LONG TERM DISABILI 92.24 642.34 1,094.00 451.66 58.71 .00 451.66
100-51510-210-000 CITY TREAS: PROF SERVICES 3,430.00 12,400.00 14,600.00 2,200.00 84.93 .00 2,200.00
100-51510-220-000 CITY TREAS: GAS, OIL, & REPAIR .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51510-300-000 CITY TREAS: TELEPHONE 00 ( 1.14) 15.00 16.14 ( 7.60) .00 16.14
100-51510-309-000 CITY TREAS: POSTAGE 104.88 1,129.24 4,000.00 2,870.76 28.23 .00 2,870.76
100-51510-320-000 CITY TREAS: SUBSCRIPTION & DUI 536.99 776.99 1,625.00 848.01 47.81 .00 848.01
100-51510-327-000 CITY TREAS: SUPPORT USER FEE: 1,851.00 6,173.00 8,150.00 1,977.00 75.74 .00 1,977.00
100-51510-330-000 CITY TREAS: TRAVEL & CONFERE! ( 439.12) 595.01 2,000.00 1,404.99 29.75 .00 1,404.99
100-51510-340-000 CITY TREAS: OPERATING SUPPLIE 88.05 1,362.65 1,500.00 137.35 90.84 .00 137.35
100-51510-345-000 CITY TREAS: DATA PROCESSING .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51510-346-000 CITY TREAS: COPY MACHINES .00 .00 600.00 600.00 .00 .00 600.00
100-51510-444-000 CITY TREAS: UNEMP COMP .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51510-500-000 CITY TREAS: OUTLAY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

TOTAL CITY TREASURER 20,244.93 127,632.37 222,125.48 94,493.11 57.46 .00 94,493.11

ASSESSOR
100-51530-126-000 ASSESSOR: BOARD OF REVIEW W 14.50 29.00 435.00 406.00 6.67 .00 406.00
100-51530-132-000 ASSESSOR: SOC SEC .90 1.80 27.00 25.20 6.67 .00 25.20
100-51530-133-000 ASSESSOR: MEDICARE .21 .42 6.00 5.58 7.00 .00 5.58
100-51530-210-000 ASSESSOR: PROF SERVICES .00 14,900.00 14,900.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
100-51530-300-000 ASSESSOR: TELEPHONE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51530-309-000 ASSESSOR: POSTAGE .00 13.91 50.00 36.09 27.82 .00 36.09
100-51530-310-000 ASSESSOR: OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51530-320-000 ASSESSOR: SUBSCRIPTION & DUE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51530-330-000 ASSESSOR: TRAVEL & CONFEREN .00 61.39 100.00 38.61 61.39 .00 38.61
100-51530-341-000 ASSESSOR: ADV & PUB .00 163.35 250.00 86.65 65.34 .00 86.65
100-51530-345-000 ASSESSOR: DATA PROCESSING .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51530-346-000 ASSESSOR: COPY MACHINES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51530-412-000 ASSESSOR:ST. MANUFACTURING .00 735.81 1,000.00 264.19 73.58 .00 264.19
100-51530-445-000 0 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

TOTAL ASSESSOR 15.61 15,905.68 16,768.00 862.32 94.86 .00 862.32
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DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

FOR THE 7 MONTHS ENDING JULY 31, 2014

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
JANITORIAL
100-51600-110-000 MUNICIPAL BLDG:SALARIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51600-120-000 MUNICIPAL BLDG:OTHER WAGES 156.27 872.28 6,043.00 5,170.72 14.43 .00 5,170.72
100-51600-124-000 MUNICIPAL BLDG: OVERTIME .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51600-125-000 MUNICIPAL BLDG: WORK STUDY .00 .00 .00 00 .00 .00 .00
100-51600-130-000 MUNICIPAL BLDG: WRS (EES) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51600-131-000 MUNICIPAL BLDG: WRS (ERS) 10.94 61.05 423.00 361.95 14.43 .00 361.95
100-51600-132-000 MUNICIPAL BLDG: SOC SEC 8.93 49.49 375.00 325.51 13.20 .00 325.51
100-51600-133-000 MUNICIPAL BLDG: MEDICARE 2.08 11.57 88.00 76.43 13.15 .00 76.43
100-51600-134-000 MUNICIPAL BLDG: LIFE INS .67 4.69 7.00 2.31 67.00 .00 2.31
100-51600-135-000 MUNICIPAL BLDG: HEALTH INS PRI 185.89 1,371.93 2,352.00 980.07 58.33 .00 980.07
100-51600-137-000 MUNICIPAL BLDG: HEALTH INS. CL 95.01 467.66 225.00 ( 242.66) 207.85 00 ( 242.66 )
100-51600-138-000 MUNICIPAL BLDG: DENTAL INS 19.52 136.64 235.00 98.36 58.14 .00 98.36
100-51600-139-000 MUNICIPAL BLDG: LONG TERM DIS 4.35 30.21 52.00 21.79 58.10 .00 21.79
100-51600-145-000 MUNICIPAL BLDG: H. INS.PR.TRUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51600-210-000 MUNICIPAL BLDG: PROF SERVICES 1,712.20 17,639.12 25,000.00 7,360.88 70.56 .00 7,360.88
100-51600-220-000 MUNICIPAL BLDG: GAS,OIL,REPAIR .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51600-314-000 MUNICIPAL BLDG:UTILITY, REFUSE 1,444.33 15,256.82 20,000.00 4,743.18 76.28 .00 4,743.18
100-51600-335-000 MUNICIPAL BLDG: UNIFORM ALLOV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51600-340-000 MUNICIPAL BLDG: OPERAT. SUPPL .00 155.07 1,000.00 844.93 15.51 .00 844.93
100-51600-350-000 MUNICIPAL BLDG:BUILDING,GROUI 947.59 3,571.60 6,000.00 2,428.40 59.53 .00 2,428.40
100-51600-444-000 MUNICIPAL BLDG: UNEMP COMP .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-51600-500-000 MUNICIPAL BLDG: OUTLAY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL JANITORIAL 4,597.88 39,628.13 61,800.00 22,171.87 64.12 .00 22,171.87
ERRONEOQOUS TAXES
100-51910-008-000 ERRONEOUS TAXES .00 .00 600.00 600.00 .00 .00 600.00
TOTAL ERRONEOUS TAXES .00 .00 600.00 600.00 .00 .00 600.00
JUDGEMENTS & LOSSES
100-51920-001-000 JUDGMENTS & LOSSES .00 16.05) 3,000.00 3,016.05 ( 54) .00 3,016.05
TOTAL JUDGEMENTS & LOSSES .00 16.05) 3,000.00 3,016.05 ( .54) .00 3,016.05
INSURANCES
100-51830-380-000 INS: PROPERTY & LIABILITY INSU .00 75,087.50 79,198.00 4,111.50 94.81 .00 4,111.50
100-51830-390-000 INS: WORKERS COMPENSATION .00 54,534.00 50,000.00 ( 4,534.00) 109.07 .00 ( 4,534.00)
100-51830-400-000 INS: EMPLOYEES BOND 70.00 592.75 1,800.00 1,307.25 31.20 .00 1,307.25
100-51930-415-000 INS: FLEX SYSTEM & HRA SETUP .00 867.00 900.00 33.00 96.33 .00 33.00
TOTAL INSURANCES 70.00 131,081.25 131,999.00 917.75 99.30 .00 917.75
POLICE DEPARTMENT
100-52100-110-000 POLICE: SALARIES 14,614.22 103,473.59 189,616.35 86,142.76 54.57 .00 86,142.76
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
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FOR THE 7 MONTHS ENDING JULY 31, 2014
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100-52100-111-000 POLICE: CAR ALLOWANCE(CHIEF) 176.24 1,260.12 2,300.00 1,039.88 54.79 .00 1,039.88
100-52100-114-000 POLICE: OTHER POLICE OFF. WAC 78,313.22 550,284.69  1,018,340.33 468,055.64 54.04 .00 468,055.64
100-52100-115-000 POLICE: OVERTIME POLICE WAGE 735.38 11,327.65 25,000.00 13,672.35 45.31 .00 13,672.35
100-52100-117-000 POLICE: DISPATCHER WAGES 17,879.36 104,478.93 1980,727.00 86,248.07 54.78 .00 86,248.07
100-52100-118-000 POLICE: DISPATCHER OVERTIME \ 1,350.96 6,203.99 7,000.00 796.01 88.63 .00 796.01
100-52100-119-000 POLICE: SCHOOL PATROL WAGES .00 2,882.68 9,702.00 6,819.32 29.71 .00 6,819.32
100-52100-120-000 POLICE: OTHER WAGES 979.75 8,471.06 18,507.00 10,035.94 45.77 .00 10,035.94
100-52100-124-000 POLICE: OVERTIME .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .00 .00 500.00
100-52100-125-000 POLICE: WORK STUDY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-52100-128-000 POLICE: PROT. WRF (EES) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-52100-129-000 POLICE: PROT. WRF (ERS) 8,807.68 62,605.14 116,154.50 53,549.36 53.90 .00 53,549.36
100-52100-130-000 POLICE: WRS (EES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-52100-131-000 POLICE: WRS (ERS 1,922.49 13,055.52 22,577.31 9,621.79 57.83 .00 9,521.79
100-52100-132-000 POLICE: SOC SEC 6,577.85 46,579.13 91,733.66 45,154.53 50.78 .00 45,154.53
100-52100-133-000 POLICE: MEDICARE 1,538.36 10,893.49 21,455.76 10,562.27 50.77 .00 10,562.27
100-52100-134-000 POLICE: LIFE INS 195.53 1,291.88 2,715.00 1,423.12 47.58 .00 1,423.12
100-52100-135-000 POLICE: HEALTH INS PREMIUMS 30,794.05 207,077.03 364,386.00 157,308.97 56.83 .00 157,308.97
100-52100-137-000 POLICE: HEALTH INS. CLAIMS CUR 9,498.29 27,571.83 39,975.00 12,403.17 68.97 .00 12,403.17
100-52100-138-000 POLICE: DENTAL INS 2,705.38 18,403.04 32,059.00 13,655.96 57.40 .00 13,655.96
100-52100-139-000 POLICE: LONG TERM DISABILITY 1,000.33 6,922.01 11,920.00 4,997.99 58.07 .00 4,997.99
100-52100-140-000 POLICE: ITT INS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-52100-145-000 POLICE: HEALTH INS. PREM. TRUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-52100-210-000 POLICE: PROFESSIONAL SERVICE: 1,606.00 17,422.33 22,000.00 4,577.67 79.19 .00 4,577.67
100-52100-221-000 POLICE: GAS & OIL 2,472.72 18,040.59 54,000.00 35,959.41 33.41 .00 35,959.41
100-52100-224-000 POLICE: CHIEF'S VEHICLE EXP. .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-52100-230-000 POLICE: REPAIR OF VEHICLES 957.42 5,893.80 13,500.00 7,606.20 43.66 .00 7,606.20
100-52100-259-000 POLICE: WITNESS FEES 76.00 120.00 500.00 380.00 24.00 .00 380.00
100-52100-260-000 POLICE: MISCELLANEOUS 130.53 1,374.94 4,500.00 3,125.06 30.55 .00 3,125.06
100-52100-263-000 POLICE: POLICE & FIRE COMMISSI 23.00 959.63 3,000.00 2,040.37 31.99 .00 2,040.37
100-52100-300-000 POLICE: TELEPHONE 1,234.13 10,434.06 20,000.00 9,565.94 52.17 .00 9,565.94
100-52100-310-000 POLICE: OFFICE SUPPLIES 655.84 3,776.07 10,000.00 6,223.93 37.76 .00 6,223.93
100-52100-311-000 POLICE: RADIO MAINTENANCE 2,177.55 6,984.60 13,500.00 6,515.40 51.74 .00 6,515.40
100-52100-312-000 POLICE: TIME SYSTEM TERMINAL 294.00 6,162.00 18,000.00 11,838.00 34.23 .00 11,838.00
100-52100-314-000 POLICE: UTILITIES & REFUSE 2,779.04 20,784.30 46,000.00 25,215.70 45.18 .00 25,215.70
100-52100-330-000 TRAINING, TRAVEL, & CONFERENC 1,095.93 8,211.75 14,500.00 6,288.25 56.63 .00 6,288.25
100-52100-334-000 POLICE: ORDNANCE/MUNITION .00 430.00 8,000.00 7,570.00 5.38 .00 7,570.00
100-52100-335-000 POLICE: UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 154.34 2,742.16 14,000.00 11,257.84 19.59 .00 11,257.84
100-52100-340-000 POLICE: OPERATING SUPPLIES 1,105.94 5,667.07 9,000.00 3,332.93 62.97 .00 3,332.93
100-52100-345-000 POLICE: DATA PROCESSING .00 5,228.60 11,000.00 5,771.40 47.53 .00 5,771.40
100-52100-350-000 POLICE:BUILDING,GROUND 2,355.18 6,821.09 12,000.00 5,178.91 56.84 .00 5,178.91
100-52100-360-000 POLICE: TOWING 530.00 3,520.00 4,000.00 480.00 88.00 .00 480.00
100-52100-370-000 POLICE: PARKING ENFORCEMENT 40.53 1,372.94 4,000.00 2,627.06 34.32 .00 2,627.06
100-52100-380-000 POLICE: VEHICLE INSURANCE .00 6,439.00 6,648.00 209.00 96.86 .00 209.00
100-52100-401-000 POLICE: ANIMAL CONTROL 534.42 1,348.88 2,000.00 651.12 67.44 .00 651.12
100-52100-409-000 POLICE: COMMUNITY POLICING .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00
100-52100-444-000 POLICE: UNEMP COMP .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-52100-460-000 POLICE: DONATIONS SPENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-52100-500-000 POLICE: OUTLAY 4,750.59 5,600.36 13,000.00 7,399.64 43.08 .00 7,399.64
100-52100-740-000 POLICE: TORNADO EXPENSES 20.94 20.94 .00 ( 20.94) .00 .00 ( 20.94)
TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT 200,083.18  1,322,136.89  2,468,816.91 1,146,680.02 53.55 .00 1,146,680.02
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FIRE DEPARTMENT
100-52200-111-000 FIRE DEPT: CAR ALLOWANCE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-52200-120-000 FIRE DEPT: OTHER WAGES 4,384.45 31,122.16 68,952.00 37,829.84 45.14 .00 37,829.84
100-52200-124-000 FIRE DEPT: OVERTIME .00 27.14 .00 ( 27.14) .00 00 ( 27.14)
100-52200-128-000 FIRE DEPT: PROT. WRF (EES) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-52200-129-000 FIRE DEPT: PROT. WRF (ERS) .00 198.10 2,248.00 2,049.90 8.81 .00 2,049.90
100-52200-130-000 FIRE DEPT: WRS (EES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-52200-131-000 FIRE DEPT: WRS (ERS 189.95 1,344.21 2,460.00 1,115.79 54.64 .00 1,115.79
100-52200-132-000 FIRE DEPT: SOC SEC 261.29 1,857.44 4,276.00 2,418.56 43.44 .00 2,418.56
100-52200-133-000 FIRE DEPT: MEDICARE 61.10 434.37 1,000.00 565.63 43.44 .00 565.63
100-52200-134-000 FIRE DEPT: LIFE INS 22.93 166.33 374.00 207.67 44.47 .00 207.67
100-52200-135-000 FIRE DEPT: HEALTH INS PREMIUM: 1,008.80 7,061.60 12,106.00 5,044.40 58.33 .00 5,044.40
100-52200-137-000 FIRE DEPT: HEALTH INS. CLAIMS 434.95 2,339.08 3,875.00 1,635.92 60.36 .00 1,535.92
100-52200-138-000 FIRE DEPT: DENTAL INS 72.72 509.04 873.00 363.96 58.31 .00 363.96
100-562200-139-000 FIRE DEPT: LONG TERM DISABILIT 25.32 175.74 302.00 126.26 58.19 .00 126.26
100-52200-205-000 FIRE DEPT: CONTRACTUAL .00 9,600.55 14,450.00 4,849.45 66.44 .00 4,849.45
100-52200-211-000 FIRE DEPT: SMALL EQUIP. & SUPP 99.05 648.49 2,300.00 1,651.51 28.20 .00 1,651.51
100-52200-220-000 VOIDED ACT : GAS, OIL, REPAIRS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-52200-221-000 FIRE DEPT: GAS & OIL 647.29 4,373.16 7,500.00 3,126.84 58.31 .00 3,126.84
100-52200-230-000 FIRE DEPT: REPAIR OF VEHICLES 553.73 7,420.44 6,000.00 ( 1,420.44 ) 123.67 .00 ( 1,420.44)
100-52200-300-000 FIRE DEPT: TELEPHONE 143.63 1.128.75 2,400.00 1,271.25 47.03 .00 1,271.25
100-52200-308-000 FIRE DEPT: PUBLICATIONS .00 171.00 400.00 229.00 42.75 .00 229.00
100-52200-310-000 FIRE DEPT: OFFICE SUPPLIES 379.05 737.60 750.00 12.40 98.35 .00 12.40
100-52200-311-000 FIRE DEPT: RADIO MAINTENANCE .00 860.08 3,000.00 2,139.92 28.67 .00 2,139.92
100-52200-314-000 FIRE DEPT: UTILITIES & REFUSE 934.45 6,953.49 13,300.00 6,346.51 52.28 .00 6,346.51
100-52200-330-000 FIRE DEPT: TRAVEL & CONFEREN! 378.00 1,857.93 3,000.00 1,142.07 61.93 .00 1,142.07
100-52200-331-000 FIRE DEPT: CHIEF'S MILEAGE REI .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-52200-335-000 FIRE DEPT: UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 68.46 891.62 1,000.00 108.38 89.16 .00 108.38
100-52200-340-000 FIRE DEPT: OPERATING SUPPLIES 23.88 ( 88.93) 4,300.00 4,388.93 ( 2.07) .00 4,388.93
100-52200-345-000 FIRE DEPT: DATA PROCESSING .00 572.25 800.00 227.75 71.53 .00 2271.75
100-52200-350-000 FIRE DEPT: BUILDINGS & GROUND 653.91 1,738.72 3,000.00 1,261.28 57.96 .00 1,261.28
100-52200-355-000 FIRE DEPT: SAFETY ITEMS .00 897.64 200.00 ( 697.64 ) 448.82 .00 ( 697.64 )
100-52200-356-000 FIRE DEPT: ROPES/RESCUE EQUIF .00 .00 800.00 800.00 .00 .00 800.00
100-52200-380-000 FIRE DEPT: VEHICLE INSURANCE .00 8,284.00 7.730.00 ( 554.00 ) 107.17 00 ( 554.00 )
100-52200-402-000 FIRE DEPT: INS .00 1,350.00 1,200.00 ( 150.00 ) 112.50 .00 ( 150.00)
100-52200-406-000 FIRE DEPT: HEPATITIS SHOTS .00 .00 1,240.00 1,240.00 .00 .00 1,240.00
100-52200-442-000 FIRE DEPT: LENGTH OF SERVICE # .00 .00 6,000.00 6,000.00 .00 .00 6,000.00
100-52200-444-000 FIRE DEPT: UNEMP COMP .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-52200-460-000 FIRE DEPT: MEMBER APPRECIATIC .00 .00 15,500.00 15,500.00 .00 .00 15,500.00
100-52200-470-000 FIRE DEPT: FIRE PREVENTION .00 .00 3,500.00 3,500.00 .00 .00 3,500.00
100-52200-500-000 FIRE DEPT: OUTLAY .00 4,925.30 12,000.00 7,074.70 41.04 .00 7,074.70
100-52200-501-000 FIRE DEPT: SAFETY UNIFORMS OL .00 5,618.78 12,500.00 6,881.22 44.95 .00 6,881.22
100-52200-740-000 FIRE DEPT: TORNADO EXPENSES 1,240.66 1,240.66 .00 ( 1,240.66 ) .00 .00 ( 1,240.66 )

TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT 11,583.62 104,416.74 219,336.00 114,919.26 47.61 .00 114,919.26
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AMBULANCE
100-52300-101-000 AMBULANCE: AMBULANCE WAGES 10,520.13 73,786.64 136,769.00 62,982.36 53.95 .00 62,982.36
100-52300-110-000 AMBULANCE: SALARIES 3,729.58 26,666.51 48,671.61 22,005.10 54.79 .00 22,005.10
100-52300-120-000 AMBULANCE: OTHER WAGES 1,123.78 27,170.84 35,311.00 8,140.16 76.95 .00 8,140.16
100-52300-124-000 AMBULANCE: OVERTIME .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-52300-128-000 AMBULANCE: PROT. WRF (EES) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-52300-129-000 AMBULANCE: PROT. WRF (ERS) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-52300-130-000 AMBULANCE: WRS (EES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-52300-131-000 AMBULANCE: WRS (ERS 587.18 4,297.88 9,366.23 5,068.35 45.89 .00 5,068.35
100-52300-132-000 AMBULANCE: SOC SEC 949.63 6,736.99 12,535.89 5,798.90 53.74 .00 5,798.90
100-52300-133-000 AMBULANCE: MEDICARE 22211 1,675.51 2,930.56 1,355.05 53.76 .00 1,355.05
100-52300-134-000 AMBULANCE: LIFE INS 18.71 128.02 279.00 150.98 45.89 .00 150.98
100-52300-135-000 AMBULANCE: HEALTH INS PREMIU 469.22 3,284.54 5,631.00 2,346.46 58.33 .00 2,346.46
100-52300-137-000 AMBULANCE: HEALTH INS. CLAIMS .00 .00 1,875.00 1,875.00 .00 .00 1,875.00
100-52300-138-000 AMBULANCE: DENTAL INS 37.76 264.32 453.00 188.68 58.35 .00 188.68
100-52300-139-000 AMBULANCE: LONG TERM DISABIL 34.88 244.20 406.00 161.80 60.15 .00 161.80
100-52300-195-000 AMBULANCE: BILLING SERV. FEES 6,138.10 21,732.76 35,000.00 13,267.24 62.09 .00 13,267.24
100-52300-220-000 0O .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-52300-221-000 AMBULANCE: GAS & OIL 1,002.87 5,107.14 8,200.00 3,092.86 62.28 .00 3,092.86
100-52300-230-000 AMBULANCE: REPAIR OF VEHICLE 22.98 4,723.80 2,500.00 ( 2,223.80) 188.95 .00 ( 2,223.80)
100-52300-235-000 AMBULANCE: TB/HEP-B SHOTS .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .00 .00 200.00
100-52300-270-000 AMBULANCE: RUN EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-52300-280-000 AMBULANCE: MEMBERSHIP APPRI 90.48 1,201.22 2,300.00 1,098.78 52.23 .00 1,098.78
100-52300-300-000 AMBULANCE: TELEPHONE 60.78 400.32 1,500.00 1,099.68 26.69 .00 1,099.68
100-52300-310-000 AMBULANCE: OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 1,058.77 1,500.00 441.23 70.58 .00 441.23
100-52300-311-000 AMBULANCE: RADIO MAINTENANC .00 1,784.66 1,500.00 ( 284.66 ) 118.98 00 ( 284.66 )
100-52300-313-000 AMBULANCE: OFFICE EQUIPMENT .00 34.94 1,000.00 965.06 3.49 .00 965.06
100-52300-314-000 AMBULANCE: UTILITIES & REFUSE 66.93 2,546.99 5,000.00 2,453.01 50.94 .00 2,453.01
100-52300-318-000 AMBULANCE: MEDICAL OXYGEN 157.86 765.50 2,000.00 1,234.50 38.28 .00 1,234.50
100-52300-320-000 AMBULANCE: SUBSCRIPTION & DL .00 872.00 700.00 ( 172.00) 124.57 .00 ( 172.00)
100-52300-330-000 AMBULANCE: TRAVEL & CONFERE 136.39 1,095.64 6,000.00 4,904.36 18.26 .00 4,904.36
100-52300-335-000 AMBULANCE: UNIFORM ALLOWAN! .00 154.80 3,000.00 2,845.20 5.16 .00 2,845.20
100-52300-340-000 AMBULANCE: OPERATING SUPPLII 943.38 15,019.23 18,000.00 2,980.77 83.44 .00 2,980.77
100-52300-345-000 AMBULANCE: DATA PROCESSING .00 1,220.82 3,000.00 1,779.18 40.69 .00 1,779.18
100-52300-348-000 AMBULANCE: EQUIPMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-52300-350-000 AMBULANCE: BUILDINGS & GROUt 247.66 1,252.17 3,000.00 1,747.83 41.74 .00 1,747.83
100-52300-353-000 AMBULANCE: DE-FiB. MAINTENAN( .00 128.00 500.00 372.00 25.60 .00 372.00
100-52300-365-000 AMBULANCE: UNCOLLECTIBLE RE: .00 .00 30,000.00 30,000.00 .00 .00 30,000.00
100-52300-380-000 AMBULANCE: PROPERTY & LIABIL| .00 17,515.00 20,000.00 2,485.00 87.58 .00 2,485.00
100-52300-407-000 AMBULUNCE: MOVING EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-52300-425-000 AMBULANCE: PROMOTIONAL ITEM .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00
100-52300-444-000 AMBULANCE: UNEMP COMP 46.74 46.74 2,000.00 1,953.26 234 .00 1,953.26
100-52300-500-000 AMBULANCE: OUTLAY .00 .00 3,000.00 3,000.00 .00 .00 3,000.00
100-52300-510-000 AMBULANCE:DEFIB/RADIO FUND .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-52300-520-000 AMBULANCE: NEW AMBULANCE FI .00 .00 66,656.00 66,656.00 .00 .00 66,656.00
100-52300-740-000 AMBULANCE: TORNADO EXPENSE 289.23 289.23 .00 ( 289.23) .00 .00 ( 289.23)

TOTAL AMBULANCE 26,896.38 221,105.18 471,784.29 250,679.11 46.87 .00 250,679.11
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
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FOR THE 7 MONTHS ENDING JULY 31, 2014
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BUILDING INSPECTION
100-52400-120-000 BLDG INSP: OTHER WAGES 5,405.76 38,440.29 75,119.00 36,678.71 51.17 .00 36,678.71
100-52400-124-000 BLDG INSP: OVERTIME .00 332.77 1,000.00 667.23 33.28 .00 667.23
100-52400-125-000 BLDG INSP: WORK STUDY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-52400-130-000 BLDG INSP: WRS (EES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-52400-131-000 BLDG INSP: WRS (ERS 378.41 2,714.17 5,003.00 2,288.83 54.25 .00 2,288.83
100-52400-132-000 BLDG INSP: SOC SEC 319.15 2,291.91 4,719.00 2,427.09 48.57 .00 2,427.09
100-52400-133-000 BLDG INSP: MEDICARE 74.64 536.01 1,103.00 566.99 48.60 .00 566.99
100-52400-134-000 BLDG INSP: LIFE INS 47.04 320.28 609.00 279.72 54.07 .00 279.72
100-52400-135-000 BLDG INSP: HEALTH INS PREMIUM 1,243.41 8,703.87 14,922.00 6,218.13 58.33 .00 6,218.13
100-52400-137-000 BLDG INSP: HEALTH INS. CLAIMS 13.52 1,174.69 2,175.00 1,000.31 54.01 .00 1,000.31
100-52400-138-000 BLDG INSP: DENTAL INS 91.60 641.20 1,100.00 458.80 58.29 .00 458.80
100-52400-139-000 BLDG INSP: LONG TERM DISABILIT 50.78 352.52 606.00 253.48 58.17 .00 253.48
100-52400-210-000 BLDG INSP:PROFESSIONAL SERVI 7,318.00 24,902.00 60,000.00 35,098.00 41.50 .00 35,098.00
100-52400-220-000 BLDG INSP: GAS, OIL, & REPAIRS .00 .00 950.00 950.00 .00 .00 950.00
100-52400-261-000 BLDG INSP: INSPECTOR CERTIFIC, .00 .00 300.00 300.00 .00 .00 300.00
100-52400-300-000 BLDG INSP: TELEPHONE .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .00 .00 200.00
100-52400-309-000 BLDG INSP: POSTAGE 79.01 362.88 1,200.00 837.12 30.24 .00 837.12
100-52400-310-000 BLDG INSP: OFFICE SUPPLIES 36.21 441.95 500.00 58.05 88.39 .00 58.05
100-52400-320-000 BLDG INSP: SUBSCRIPTION & DUE .00 120.00 575.00 455.00 20.87 .00 455.00
100-52400-330-000 BLDG INSP: TRAVEL & CONFEREN! .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00
100-52400-345-000 BLDG INSP: DATA PROCESSING .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-52400-346-000 BLDG INSP: COPY MACHINES .00 .00 400.00 400.00 .00 .00 400.00
100-52400-380-000 BLDG INSP: VEHICLE INSURANCE .00 324.00 324.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
100-52400-444-000 BLDG INSP: UNEMP COMP .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-52400-500-000 BLDG INSP: OUTLAY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL BUILDING INSPECTION 15,057.53 81,667.54 171,805.00 90,137.46 47.54 .00 90,137.46
SEALER WEIGHTS/MEASURES
100-52410-343-000 SEALER WEIGHTS & MEASURES .00 3,200.00 3,200.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
TOTAL SEALER WEIGHTS/MEASUF .00 3,200.00 3,200.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
100-52900-300-000 EMERG MGMT: TELEPHONE 137.99 966.44 1,700.00 733.56 56.85 .00 733.56
100-52900-314-000 EMERG MGMT:UTILITY, REFUSE 8.97 53.82 110.00 56.18 48.93 .00 56.18
100-52900-340-000 EMERG MGMT: OPERATING SUPPL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-52900-344-000 EMERG MGMT: REPAIR & MAINTEN .00 325.25 2,890.00 2,564.75 11.25 .00 2,564.75
100-52900-500-000 EMERG MGMT: OUTLAY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMEN 146.96 1,345.51 4,700.00 3,354.49 28.63 .00 3,354.49
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STREET ADMINISTRATION
100-53100-110-000 STR ADMIN: SALARIES 5,915.70 42,297.25 77,200.57 34,903.32 54.79 .00 34,903.32
100-53100-111-000 STR ADMIN: CAR ALLOWANCE 109.34 781.78 1,427.00 645.22 54,78 .00 645.22
100-53100-120-000 STR ADMIN: OTHER WAGES 4,969.89 35,709.74 65,593.00 29,883.26 54.44 .00 29,883.26
100-53100-124-000 STR ADMIN: OVERTIME .00 59.13 .00 59.13) 00 00 ( 59.13)
100-53100-130-000 STR ADMIN: WRS (EES 00 .00 00 00 00 .00 00
100-53100-131-000 STR ADMIN: WRS (ERS 762.01 5,464.67 9,995.31 4,530.64 54.67 00 4,530.64
100-53100-132-000 STR ADMIN: SOC SEC 639.87 4,594.14 8,941.62 4,347.48 51.38 00 4,347.48
100-53100-133-000 STR ADMIN: MEDICARE 149.66 1,074.41 2,092.44 1,018.03 51.35 .00 1,018.03
100-53100-134-000 STR ADMIN: LIFE INS 56.90 321.80 754.00 432.20 42,68 .00 432.20
100-53100-135-000 STR ADMIN: HEALTH INS PREMIUN 2,819.82 19,738.74 35,951.00 16,212.26 54.90 00 16,212.26
100-53100-137-000 STR ADMIN: HEALTH INS. CLAIMS 366.46 3,498.19 3,930.00 431.81 89.01 00 431.81
100-53100-138-000 STR ADMIN: DENTAL INS 250.45 1,753.15 3,007.00 1,253.85 58.30 .00 1,253.85
100-53100-139-000 STR ADMIN: LONG TERM DISABILIT 103.65 722.73 1,223.00 500.27 59.09 .00 500.27
100-53100-210-000 STR ADMIN: PROF SERVICES .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 00 00 1,000.00
100-53100-220-000 STR ADMIN: GAS, OIL, & REPAIRS 42.30 340.37 200.00 140.37) 170.19 00 ( 140.37)
100-53100-300-000 STR ADMIN: TELEPHONE 16 59 50.00 49.41 118 00 49.41
100-53100-309-000 STR ADMIN: POSTAGE 24,00 148.64 750.00 601.36 19.82 00 601.36
100-53100-310-000 STR ADMIN: OFFICE SUPPLIES 2.79 91.73 200.00 108.27 45.87 00 108.27
100-53100-313-000 STR ADMIN: OFFICE EQUIPMENT N 00 405.00 1,500.00 1,095.00 27.00 00 1,095.00
100-53100-320-000 STR ADMIN: SUBSCRIPTION & DUE 00 36.00 200.00 164.00 18.00 00 164.00
100-53100-330-000 STR ADMIN: TRAVEL & CONFEREN 224.40 622.40 2,000.00 1,377.60 31.12 00 1,377.60
100-53100-340-000 STR ADMIN: OPERATING SUPPLIES .00 998.13 2,200.00 1,201.87 45.37 .00 1,201.87
100-53100-345-000 STR ADMIN: DATA PROCESSING 00 .00 500.00 500.00 00 00 500.00
100-53100-380-000 STR ADMIN: VEHICLE INSURANCE 00 568.00 324.00 244.00 ) 175.31 00 ( 244.00 )
100-53100-500-000 STR ADMIN: OUTLAY 00 00 00 00 00 .00 00
100-53100-740-000 STREET ADMIN: TORNADO EXPEN. 2,820.00 2,820.00 00 2,820.00) 00 00 ( 2820.00)

TOTAL STREET ADMINISTRATION 19,257.40  122,046.59  213,038.94 96,992.35 55.72 .00 96,992.35
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STREET MAINTENANCE
100-53301-110-000 STR MAINT: SALARIES 1,875.86 13,412.39 24,474.00 11,061.61 54.80 .00 11,061.61
100-53301-119-000 STR MAINT: CONSTRUCT. WAGES .00 .00 8,000.00 8,000.00 .00 .00 8,000.00
100-53301-120-000 STR MAINT: MAINTENANCEWAGES 23,873.62 154,012.41 248,668.00 94,655.59 61.93 .00 94,655.59
100-53301-121-000 STR MAINT: SERVICE OTHER DEP’ .00 .00 2,500.00 2,500.00 .00 .00 2,500.00
100-53301-124-000 STR MAINT: OVERTIME 1,190.80 6,964.14 12,798.00 5,833.86 54.42 .00 5,833.86
100-53301-127-000 STR MAINT: SERVICE OTHER PAR? .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .00 .00 500.00
100-53301-130-000 STR MAINT: WRS (EES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-53301-131-000 STR MAINT: WRS (ERS 1,850.97 12,012.60 20,785.60 8,773.00 57.79 .00 8,773.00
100-53301-132-000 STR MAINT: SOC SEC 1,574.18 10,058.70 18,411.76 8,353.06 54.63 .00 8,353.06
100-563301-133-000 STR MAINT: MEDICARE 368.15 2,352.39 4,305.96 1,953.57 54.63 .00 1,953.57
100-53301-134-000 STR MAINT: LIFE INS 76.38 517.66 994.00 476.34 52.08 .00 476.34
100-563301-135-000 STR MAINT: HEALTH INS PREMIUM 9,133.04 63,931.28 93,491.00 29,559.72 68.38 .00 29,559.72
100-53301-137-000 STR MAINT: HEALTH INS. CLAIMS 4,671.49 7,928.42 10,488.00 2,559.58 75.60 .00 2,559.58
100-53301-138-000 STR MAINT: DENTAL INS 842.89 5,900.23 8.273.00 2,372.77 71.32 .00 2,372.77
100-53301-139-000 STR MAINT: LONG TERM DISABILIT 225.22 1,564.14 2,338.00 773.86 66.90 .00 773.86
100-53301-145-000 STR MAINT: HEALTH INS. PREM. T .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-53301-198-000 STR MAINT: DOWNTOWN PARKINC .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00
100-563301-199-000 STR MAINT: EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 383.34 5,754.65 5,000.00 ( 754.65 ) 115.09 .00 ( 754.65 )
100-53301-200-000 STR MAINT: MATERIAL & SUPPLIES 6,566.07 26,276.11 38,000.00 11,723.89 69.15 .00 11,723.89
100-53301-202-000 STR MAINT: CURB & GUTTER .00 .00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 .00 2,000.00
100-53301-203-000 STR MAINT: SALT .00 37,477.10 70,000.00 32,522.90 53.54 56,393.71 ( 23,870.81)
100-53301-204-000 STR MAINT: STREET CRACK FILLIN .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-53301-206-000 STR MAINT: BLACKTOP PATCH (CC .00 862.85 8,000.00 7,137.15 10.79 .00 7,137.15
100-563301-207-000 STR MAINT: SAFETY EQUIPMENT .00 .00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 .00 2,000.00
100-53301-208-000 STR MAINT: STREET SIGNS 22.83 3,011.70 12,000.00 8,088.30 25.10 .00 8,088.30
100-53301-208-000 STR MAINT: BLACK TOP HOT MIX .00 1,418.91 8,000.00 6,581.09 17.74 .00 6,581.09
100-53301-220-000 ACCOUNT NO LONGER USED .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-53301-221-000 STR MAINT: GAS & OIL 4,047.54 34,802.68 40,000.00 5,197.32 87.01 165,947.84 ( 160,750.52 )
100-53301-300-000 STR MAINT: TELEPHONE 92.39 969.17 1,500.00 530.83 64.61 .00 530.83
100-53301-314-000 STR MAINT: UTILITIES & REFUSE 573.45 6,598.61 15,000.00 8,401.39 43.99 .00 8,401.39
100-53301-330-000 STR MAINT: TRAVEL & CONFEREN .00 60.00 600.00 540.00 10.00 .00 540.00
100-53301-335-000 STR MAINT: UNIFORM ALLOWANCI 272.79 272.79 2,500.00 2,227.21 10.91 .00 2,227.21
100-53301-350-000 STR MAINT: BUILDINGS & GROUNL 36.94 36.94 7.000.00 6,963.06 .53 .00 6,963.06
100-53301-380-000 STREETS: VEHICLE INSURANCE .00 9,482.00 10,414.00 932.00 91.05 .00 932.00
100-53301-444-000 STR MAINT:UNEMP COMP .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-53301-500-000 STR MAINT: OUTLAY .00 .00 9,000.00 9,000.00 .00 .00 9,000.00
100-53301-525-000 STR MAINT: RENTAL 3,000.00 6,000.00 5,400.00 ( 600.00) 111.11 .00 ( 600.00 )
100-53301-529-000 STR MAINT: (W/S ASSISTANCE) .00 312.72 00 ( 312.72) .00 00 ( 312.72)
100-53301-530-000 STR MAINT: SNOW & ICE CONTRA( .00 4,718.40 5,000.00 281.60 94.37 .00 281.60
100-53301-531-000 STR MAINT: CITY/UWP AGREEMEN .00 .00 7,982.00 7,982.00 .00 .00 7,982.00
100-53301-534-000 STR MAINT: CONTRACT STREET R .00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
100-53301-740-000 STR MAINT: TORNADO EXPENSES 3,470.89 3,470.89 00 ( 3,470.89) .00 .00 ( 3,470.89)

TOTAL STREET MAINTENANCE 64,148.84 422,179.88 708,423.32 286,243.44 59.59 222,341.55 63,901.89
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STATE HIGHWAYS
100-53320-110-000 STATE HWY: SALARIES 468.96 3,353.13 6,126.00 2,772.87 54.74 .00 2,772.87
100-53320-119-000 STATE HWY:CONSTRUCT. WAGES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-53320-120-000 STATE HWY: MAINTENANCEWAGE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-53320-124-000 STATE HWY: OVERTIME .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .00 .00 500.00
100-53320-130-000 STATE HWY: WRS (EES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-53320-131-000 STATE HWY: WRS (ERS 32.82 245.94 463.40 217.46 53.07 .00 217.46
100-53320-132-000 STATE HWY: SOC SEC 28.72 215.42 410.44 195.02 52.49 .00 195.02
100-53320-133-000 STATE HWY: MEDICARE 6.72 50.37 95.74 45.37 52.61 .00 45.37
100-53320-134-000 STATE HWY: LIFE INS 2.81 19.67 43.00 23.33 45.74 .00 23.33
100-53320-135-000 STATE HWY: HEALTH INS PREMIUL 46.92 328.44 563.00 234.56 58.34 .00 234.56
100-53320-137-000 STATE HWY: HEALTH CLAIMS .00 .00 90.00 90.00 .00 .00 90.00
100-53320-138-000 STATE HWY: DENTAL INS 3.78 26.46 45.00 18.54 58.80 .00 18.54
100-53320-139-000 STATE HWY: LONG TERM DISABILI 4.39 30.71 52.00 21.29 59.06 .00 21.29
100-53320-200-000 STATE HWY: MATERIAL & SUPPLIE .00 .00 3,000.00 3,000.00 .00 .00 3,000.00
100-53320-220-000 STATE HWY: GAS, OIL, & REPAIRS .00 .00 5,700.00 5,700.00 .00 .00 5,700.00
TOTAL STATE HIGHWAYS 595.12 4,270.14 17,088.58 12,818.44 24.99 .00 12,818.44
STREET LIGHTING
100-53420-435-000 STR LTG: DECORATIVE LIGHT MAIl .00 120.75 1,000.00 879.25 12.08 .00 879.25
100-53420-502-000 STRLTG: STREET LIGHTING 7,921.40 48,665.35 97,000.00 48,334.65 50.17 .00 48,334.65
100-53420-503-000 STR LTG: STOP LIGHTS 837.18 6,872.22 11,000.00 4,127.78 62.47 .00 4,127.78
100-53420-504-000 STRLTG: STOP LIGHT MAINTENAN 3,285.00 3,435.25 7,000.00 3,564.75 49.08 5,582.00 2,017.25)
100-53420-740-000 STR LTG: TORNADO EXPENSES 27,239.06 27,239.06 .00 27,239.06 ) .00 23,560.00 50,799.06 )
TOTAL STREET LIGHTING 39,282.64 86,332.63 116,000.00 29,667.37 74.42 29,142.00 525.37
TOTAL SIDEWALKS W/O STREET .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
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STORM SEWER MAINTENANCE
100-53441-110-000 STM SWR MAINT: SALARIES 234.48 1,676.53 3,049.00 1,372.47 54.99 .00 1,372.47
100-53441-119-000 STM SWR MAINT:CONSTRUCT.WA .00 .00 3,000.00 3,000.00 .00 .00 3,000.00
100-53441-120-000 STM SWR MAINT: MAINTENAN WA( .00 968.01 17,598.00 16,629.99 5.50 .00 16,629.99
100-53441-124-000 STM SWR MAINT: OVERTIME .00 .00 6,786.00 6,786.00 .00 .00 6,786.00
100-53441-130-000 STM SWR MAINT: WRS (EES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-53441-131-000 STM SWR MAINT: WRS (ERS 16.42 186.42 2,130.20 1,933.78 9.22 .00 1,933.78
100-53441-132-000 STM SWR MAINT: SOC SEC 14.36 171.01 1,886.72 1,715.71 9.06 .00 1,715.71
100-53441-133-000 STM SWR MAINT: MEDICARE 3.36 40.03 440.87 400.84 9.08 .00 400.84
100-53441-134-000 STM SWR MAINT: LIFE INS 8.75 47.75 101.00 53.25 47.28 .00 53.25
100-53441-135-000 STM SWR MAINT: HEALTH INS PRE 676.77 4,737.39 8,122.00 3,384.61 58.33 .00 3,384.61
100-53441-137-000 STM SWR MAINT: HEALTH INS. CL/ 457.83 874.60 1,853.00 978.40 47.20 .00 978.40
100-53441-138-000 STM SWR MAINT: DENTAL INS 66.96 468.72 804.00 335.28 58.30 .00 335.28
100-53441-139-000 STM SWR MAINT: LONG TERM DiS: 17.02 118.31 203.00 84.69 58.28 .00 84.69
100-53441-145-000 STM SWR MAINT: HEALTH INS. PRI .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-53441-200-000 STM SWR MAINT: MATERIAL & SUF .00 .00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 .00 2,000.00
100-53441-205-000 STM SWR MAINT: CONTRACTUAL .00 .00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 .00 2,000.00
100-53441-210-000 STM SWR MAINT: PROF SERVICES .00 .00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 .00 2,000.00
TOTAL STORM SEWER MAINTENAI 1,495.95 9,298.77 51,973.79 42,675.02 17.89 .00 42,675.02
TAXI SERVICE EXPENSES
100-563521-621-000 TAXI SERVICE EXPENSES 16,645.66 97,852.69 230,263.00 132,410.31 42.50 .00 132,410.31
TOTAL TAXI SERVICE EXPENSES 16,645.66 97,852.69 230,263.00 132,410.31 42.50 .00 132,410.31
REFUSE COLLECTIONS
100-53620-002-000 REFUSE COLLECT!ONS 15,078.40 90,510.40 183,000.00 92,489.60 49.46 .00 92,489.60
100-53620-309-000 REFUSE POSTAGE 22.46 108.63 250.00 141.37 43.45 .00 141.37
100-53620-740-000 REFUSE: TORNADO EXPENSES 4,341.80 4,341.80 .00 4,341.80) .00 00 ( 4,341.80)
TOTAL REFUSE COLLECTIONS 19,442.66 94,960.83 183,250.00 88,289.17 51.82 .00 88,289.17
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RECYCLING PROGRAM
100-53635-110-000 RECYCLE: SALARIES 234.48 1,676.53 3,049.00 1,372.47 54.99 .00 1,372.47
100-53635-120-000 RECYCLE: OTHER WAGES 3,505.08 27,523.39 60,880.00 33,356.61 45.21 .00 33,356.61
100-53635-124-000 RECYCLE: OVERTIME .00 .00 2,409.00 2,409.00 .00 .00 2,409.00
100-53635-130-000 RECYCLE: WRS (EES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-53635-131-000 RECYCLE: WRS (ERS 261.75 2,049.66 4,644.20 2,594.54 44.13 .00 2,594.54
100-53635-132-000 RECYCLE: SOC SEC 216.99 1,707.48 4,111.72 2,404.24 41.53 .00 2,404.24
100-53635-133-000 RECYCLE: MEDICARE 50.74 399.36 961.87 562.51 41.52 .00 562.51
100-53635-134-000 RECYCLE: LIFE INS 14.62 102.34 238.00 135.66 43.00 .00 135.66
100-53635-135-000 RECYCLE: HEALTH INS PREMIUMS 509.49 3,566.43 16,611.00 13,044.57 21.47 .00 13,044.57
100-53635-137-000 RECYCLE: HEALTH INS. CLAIMS Ct .00 3.32 1,690.00 1,686.68 .20 .00 1,686.68
100-53635-138-000 RECYCLE: DENTAL INS 38.25 267.75 1,5685.00 1,317.25 16.89 .00 1,317.25
100-53635-139-000 RECYCLE: LONG TERM DISABILITY 17.02 118.31 549.00 430.69 21.55 .00 430.69
100-53635-145-000 RECYCLE: HEALTH INS. PREM.TRL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-53635-205-000 RECYCLE: CONTRACTUAL 8,870.55 53,223.30 108,000.00 54,776.70 49.28 .00 54,776.70
100-53635-214-000 RECYCLE: BAGS & BAG SORTING .00 400.74 1,000.00 599.26 40.07 .00 599.26
100-53635-220-000 RECYCLE: GAS, OIL, & REPAIRS 700.25 3,788.70 9,500.00 5,711.30 39.88 .00 5,711.30
100-53635-290-000 RECYCLE: PRINTING & ADVERTISH .00 .00 600.00 600.00 .00 .00 600.00
100-53635-316-000 RECYCLE: RECYCLING BINS .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00
100-53635-320-000 RECYCLE: SUBSCRIPTION & DUES .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .00 .00 100.00
100-53635-330-000 RECYCLE: TRAVEL & CONFERENC .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .00 .00 100.00
100-53635-340-000 RECYCLE: OPERATING SUPPLIES .00 908.00 3,200.00 2,292.00 28.38 .00 2,292.00
100-53635-501-000 CLEAN SWEEP GRANT EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL RECYCLING PROGRAM 14,419.22 95,735.31 220,228.79 124,493.48 43.47 .00 124,493.48
WEED CONTRACTUAL
100-53640-309-000 WEED POSTAGE 2.88 3.84 50.00 46.16 7.68 .00 46.16
100-53640-531-000 WEED CONTRACTUAL 78.00 350.55 1,000.00 649.45 35.06 .00 649.45
TOTAL WEED CONTRACTUAL 80.88 354.39 1,050.00 695.61 33.75 .00 695.61
TOTAL ANIMAL CONTROL: PIGEON .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL FOOD PANTRY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
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CEMETERIES
100-54910-110-000 CEMETERIES: SALARIES 1,875.86 13,412.39 24,474.00 11,061.61 54.80 .00 11,061.61
100-54910-119-000 CEMETERIES:CONSTRUCT.WAGE! 26.80 26.80 500.00 473.20 5.36 .00 473.20
100-54910-120-000 CEMETERIES: MAINTENAN.WAGES 3,500.40 20,513.98 51,924.00 31,410.02 39.51 .00 31,410.02
100-54910-124-000 CEMETERIES: OVERTIME 71.85 71.85 653.00 581.15 11.00 .00 581.15
100-54910-130-000 CEMETERIES: WRS (EES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-54910-131-000 CEMETERIES: WRS (ERS 266.26 1,934.85 5,429.60 3,494.75 35.64 .00 3,494.75
100-54910-132-000 CEMETERIES: SOC SEC 332.02 2,120.17 4,807.76 2,687.59 44.10 .00 2,687.59
100-54910-133-000 CEMETERIES: MEDICARE 77.65 495.84 1,123.96 628.12 44.12 .00 628.12
100-54910-134-000 CEMETERIES: LIFE INS 9.32 63.34 182.00 118.66 34.80 .00 118.66
100-54910-135-000 CEMETERIES: HEALTH INS PREMIL 656.91 4,598.37 7,883.00 3,284.63 58.33 .00 3,284.63
100-54910-137-000 CEMETERIES: HEALTH INS. CLAIM¢ 308.21) 1,436.29 1,230.00 206.29 ) 116.77 .00 206.29)
100-54910-138-000 CEMETERIES: DENTAL INS 52.86 370.02 636.00 265.98 58.18 .00 265.98
100-54910-139-000 CEMETERIES: LONG TERM DISABI! 39.65 276.25 470.00 183.75 58.78 .00 193.75
100-54910-200-000 CEMETERIES: MATERIAL & SUPPLI 259.00 878.03 2,500.00 1,621.97 35.12 .00 1,621.97
100-54910-220-000 CEMETERIES: GAS, OIL, & REPAIR 657.00 2,199.85 3,000.00 800.15 73.33 .00 800.15
100-54910-300-000 CEMETERIES: TELEPHONE .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .00 .00 100.00
100-54910-314-000 CEMETERIES: UTILITIES & REFUSE 20.54 151.35 400.00 248.65 37.84 .00 248.65
100-54910-340-000 CEMETERIES: OPERATING SUPPLI .00 271.49 100.00 171.49) 271.49 .00 171.49)
100-54910-444-000 CEMETERIES: UNEMP COMP .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-54910-500-000 CEMETERIES: QUTLAY 2,600.00 2,600.00 4,606.00 2,006.00 56.45 .00 2,006.00
100-564910-585-000 CEMETERIES: ZIEGERT TRUST OU .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00
100-54910-740-000 CEMETERY: TORNADO EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

TOTAL CEMETERIES 10,137.91 51,420.87 111,019.32 59,598.45 46.32 .00 59,598.45
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LIBRARY

100-55110-110-000 LIBRARY: SALARIES 4,341.84 31,044.15 58,550.00 27,505.85 53.02 .00 27,505.85
100-55110-120-000 LIBRARY: OTHER WAGES 22,576.93 161,934.95 302,150.00 140,215.05 53.59 .00 140,215.05
100-55110-124-000 LIBRARY: OVERTIME .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55110-125-000 LIBRARY: WORK STUDY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55110-130-000 LIBRARY: WRS (EES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55110-131-000 LIBRARY: WRS (ERS 1,803.11 13,040.58 25,252.00 12,211.42 51.64 .00 12,211.42
100-55110-132-000 LIBRARY: SOC SEC 1,616.50 11,597.41 22,360.00 10,762.59 51.87 .00 10,762.59
100-55110-133-000 LIBRARY: MEDICARE 378.02 2,712.19 5,231.00 2,518.81 51.85 .00 2,518.81
100-55110-134-000 LIBRARY: LIFE INS 98.81 688.72 1,368.00 679.28 50.35 .00 679.28
100-55110-135-000 LIBRARY: HEALTH INS PREMIUMS 2,703.29 18,923.03 35,564.00 16,640.97 53.21 .00 16,640.97
100-55110-137-000 LIBRARY: HEALTH INS. CLAIMS CU 407.12 713.65 4,590.00 3,876.35 15.55 .00 3,876.35
100-55110-138-000 LIBRARY: DENTAL INS 334.94 2,344.58 5,773.00 3,428.42 40.61 .00 3,428.42
100-55110-139-000 LIBRARY: LONG TERM DISABILITY 181.12 1,267.84 2,191.00 923.16 57.87 .00 923.16
100-55110-210-000 LIBRARY: PROF SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55110-212-000 LIBRARY: CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55110-240-000 LIBRARY: BOOKS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55110-240-200 LIBRARY: BOOKS-CHILDRENS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55110-240-400 LIBRARY: BOOKS-YOUNG ADULT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55110-240-500 LIBRARY:BOOKS-RESOURCE LIBR, 86.03 886.57 4,081.57 3,195.00 21.72 .00 3,195.00
100-55110-240-600 LIBRARY: BOOKS-ADULTNONFICTI .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55110-240-800 LIBRARY: BOOKS-ADULT FICTION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55110-240-900 LIBRARY: BOOKS-DIR.DISCR.FUND .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55110-250-000 LIBRARY: PERIODICALS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55110-250-200 LIBRARY: PERIODICALS-CHILDREN .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .00 .00 500.00
100-55110-250-400 LIBRARY: PERIODICALSYOUNGADI .00 .00 170.00 170.00 .00 .00 170.00
100-55110-250-600 LIBRARY: PERIODICALS-ADULT .00 644.00 3,400.00 2,756.00 18.94 .00 2,756.00
100-55110-250-900 LIBRARY: PERIODICALS-PROFESS. .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00
100-55110-300-000 LIBRARY: TELEPHONE 138.93 966.68 2,100.00 1,133.32 46.03 .00 1,133.32
100-55110-308-000 LIBRARY: POSTAGE 26.03 890.24 2,001.00 1,110.76 44.48 .00 1,110.76
100-55110-310-000 LIBRARY: OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55110-313-000 LIBRARY: OFFICE EQUIPMENT MAI .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55110-314-000 LIBRARY: UTILITIES & REFUSE 186.92 9,641.08 18,000.00 8,358.92 53.56 .00 8,358.92
100-55110-320-000 LIBRARY: SUBSCRIPTION & DUES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55110-330-000 LIBRARY: TRAVEL & CONFERENCE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55110-340-000 LIBRARY: OPERATING SUPPLIES 10.00 20.00 00 ( 20.00) .00 .00 ( 20.00)
100-55110-340-200 LIBRARY: PROGRAM-CHILDRENS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55110-340-400 LIBRARY: PROGRAM-YOUNG ADUL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55110-340-600 LIBRARY: PROGRAM-ADULT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55110-340-800 LIBRARY: PROGRAM-ADULT-DB .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55110-341-000 LIBRARY: ADV & PUB 1,066.78 2,076.58 1,700.00 ( 376.58 ) 122.15 .00 ( 376.58 )
100-55110-342-000 LIBRARY: AUDIO VISUAL MATERIAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55110-342-200 LIBRARY: AV-JUVENILE NON-PRIN .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55110-342-700 LIBRARY: AV-ADULT NON-PRINT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55110-342-800 LIBRARY: AV-DIGITAL MEDIA .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55110-345-000 LIBRARY: DATA PROCESSING .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55110-350-000 LIBRARY: BUILDINGS & GROUNDS 692.49 3,384.59 10,000.00 6,615.41 33.85 .00 6,615.41
100-55110-444-000 LIBRARY: UNEMP COMP .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55110-500-000 LIBRARY: QUTLAY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55110-600-000 COUNTY FUNDING EXPENSES .00 .00 151,936.00 151,836.00 .00 .00 151,936.00
100-55110-600-005 CTY FUND-PROF SERVICES 2,111.52 36,650.95 .00 ( 36,650.95) .00 .00 ( 36,650.95)
100-55110-600-010 CTY FUND-CHILDREN'S BOOK MAT 1,173.04 6,035.45 .00 ( 6,035.45 ) .00 .00 ( 6,035.45)
100-55110-600-015 CTY FUND-YNG ADULT BOOK MAT 39.51 595.23 .00 ( 595.23 ) .00 .00 ( 595.23 )
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100-55110-600-020 CTY FUND-ADULT FICTION MAT 824.64 4,424.05 .00 ( 4,424,05) .00 .00 ( 4,424.05)
100-55110-600-025 CTY FUND-ADULT NON FICT MAT 996.58 3,690.86 .00 ( 3,690.86 ) .00 .00 ( 3,690.86 )
100-55110-600-030 CTY FUND-DIRECT DISCRETIONAFR .00 141.70 .00 ( 141.70) .00 00 ( 141.70)
100-55110-600-035 CTY FUND-OFFICE SUPPLIES 307.77 2,796.96 .00 ( 2,796.96 ) .00 00 ( 2,796.96 )
100-55110-600-040 CTY FUND-OFFICE EQUIP MAINT 301.38 1,558.29 .00 ( 1,658.29 ) .00 00 ( 1,5568.29 )
100-55110-600-045 CTY FUND-SUBSCRIPTION & DUES .00 140.00 .00 ( 140.00 ) .00 00 ( 140.00)
100-55110-600-050 CTY FUND-CHILDREN'S PROGRAM 1,046.36 2,025.48 .00 ( 2,025.48) .00 00 ( 2,025.48 )
100-55110-600-055 CTY FUND-YOUNG ADULT PROGR/ 79.16 126.77 .00 ( 126.77) .00 .00 ( 126.77)
100-55110-600-060 CTY FUND-ADULT PROGRAMMING .00 155.40 .00 ( 155.40) .00 00 ( 155.40)
100-55110-600-065 CTY FUND-DIRECT PROGRAM BUL 63.49 474.50 .00 ( 474.50) .00 .00 ( 474.50 )
100-55110-600-070 CTY FUND-JUVENILE AV 56.00 692.46 .00 ( 692.46 ) .00 00 ( 692.46 )
100-55110-600-075 CTY FUND-ADULT AV 528.80 3,037.30 00 ( 3,037.30) .00 00 ( 3,037.30)
100-565110-600-080 CTY FUND-DATA PROCESSING 135.67 9,442.38 .00 ( 9,442.38 ) .00 00 ( 9,442.38 )
100-55110-600-085 CTY FUND-DIGITAL MEDIA 3,1562.02 11,672.08 .00 ( 11,672.08) .00 .00 ( 11,672.08)
100-55110-600-090 CTY FUND-OPERATING SUPPLIES .00 5.49 .00 ( 5.49) .00 .00 ( 5.49)
100-55110-600-095 CTY FUND-TRAVEL & CONF .00 687.76 00 ( 687.76 ) .00 .00 ( 687.76 )
100-55110-740-000 LIBRARY: TORNADO EXPENSES 1,071.00 1,071.00 .00 ( 1,071.00) .00 .00 ( 1,071.00)
TOTAL LIBRARY 48,535.80 348,200.95 657,917.57 309,716.62 52.92 .00 309,716.62
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MUSEUM
100-55120-110-000 MUSEUM: SALARIES 4,393.20 31,411.37 57,331.33 25,919.96 54.79 .00 25,919.96
100-55120-120-000 MUSEUM: OTHER WAGES 11,482.43 60,161.24 110,175.00 50,013.76 54.61 .00 50,013.76
100-55120-124-000 MUSEUM: OVERTIME 35.36 102.86 100.00 ( 2.86) 102.86 .00 ( 2.86)
100-55120-125-000 MUSEUM: WORK STUDY .00 .00 599.00 599.00 .00 .00 598.00
100-55120-130-000 MUSEUM: WRS (EES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55120-131-000 MUSEUM: WRS (ERS 876.82 5,777.51 11,111.23 5,333.72 52.00 .00 5,333.72
100-55120-132-000 MUSEUM: SOC SEC 976.94 5,617.01 10,380.21 4,773.20 54.06 .00 4,773.20
100-55120-133-000 MUSEUM: MEDICARE 228.46 1,313.63 2,430.30 1,116.67 54.05 .00 1,116.67
100-55120-134-000 MUSEUM: LIFE INS 79.23 510.64 946.00 435.36 53.98 .00 435.36
100-55120-135-000 MUSEUM: HEALTH INS PREMIUMS 1,407.66 9,853.62 16,883.00 7,039.38 58.33 .00 7,039.38
100-565120-137-000 MUSEUM: HEALTH INS. CLAIMS CU .00 .00 2,475.00 2,475.00 .00 .00 2,475.00
100-55120-138-000 MUSEUM: DENTAL INS 205.66 1,439.62 2,470.00 1,030.38 58.28 .00 1,030.38
100-55120-139-000 MUSEUM: LONG TERM DISABILITY 95.45 665.03 1,137.00 471.97 58.49 .00 471.97
100-55120-210-000 MUSEUM: PROF SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55120-212-000 MUSEUM: CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 22.68 860.33 800.00 ( 60.33 ) 107.54 .00 ( 60.33)
100-55120-220-000 MUSEUM: GAS, OIL, & REPAIRS 195.22 985.84 2,500.00 1,514.16 39.43 .00 1,514.16
100-55120-300-000 MUSEUM: TELEPHONE 46.53 325.94 720.00 394.06 45.27 .00 394.06
100-55120-309-000 MUSEUM: POSTAGE 9.33 137.05 300.00 162.95 45.68 .00 162.95
100-55120-310-000 MUSEUM: OFFICE SUPPLIES 26.05 171.05 975.00 803.85 17.54 .00 803.95
100-55120-314-000 MUSEUM: UTILITIES & REFUSE 1,071.87 8,708.25 15,274.00 6,565.75 57.01 .00 6,565.75
100-55120-319-000 MUSEUM: PROF DUES .00 175.00 541.00 366.00 32.35 .00 366.00
100-55120-330-000 MUSEUM: TRAVEL & CONFERENCE .00 266.16 300.00 33.84 88.72 .00 33.84
100-55120-340-000 MUSEUM: OPERATING SUPPLIES 78.62 787.63 2,000.00 1,212.37 39.38 .00 1,212.37
100-55120-341-000 MUSEUM: ADV & PUB 131.86 3,132.46 4,671.00 1,538.54 67.06 .00 1,638.54
100-55120-345-000 MUSEUM: DATA PROCESSING 225.00 348.00 1,000.00 652.00 34.80 .00 652.00
100-55120-350-000 MUSEUM: BUILDINGS & GROUNDS 353.93 3,135.72 6,500.00 3,364.28 48.24 .00 3,364.28
100-55120-380-000 MUSEUM: VEHICLE INSURANCE .00 708.00 688.00 ( 21.00) 103.05 .00 ( 21.00)
100-55120-444-000 MUSEUM: UNEMP COMP .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55120-500-000 MUSEUM: QUTLAY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55120-505-000 MUSEUM: HISTORIC RE-ENACTMEI .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 .00 5,000.00
100-55120-650-000 MUSEUM: AID TO MUSEUM .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

TOTAL MUSEUM 21,942.30 136,594.96 257,327.07 120,732.11 53.08 .00 120,732.11

ROUNTREE ART GALLERY
100-55151-120-000 ART: OTHER WAGES 1,057.65 3,244.48 10,189.00 6,944.52 31.84 .00 6,944.52
100-55151-124-000 ART: OVERTIME .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55151-130-000 ART: WRS (EES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55151-131-000 ART: WRS (ERS .00 .00 508.00 508.00 .00 .00 508.00
100-55151-132-000 ART: SOC SEC 65.57 201.17 632.00 430.83 31.83 .00 430.83
100-55151-133-000 ART: MEDICARE 15.33 47.05 147.00 99.95 32.01 .00 99.95
100-55151-134-000 ART: LIFE INS .00 .00 8.00 8.00 .00 .00 8.00
100-55151-300-000 ART: TELEPHONE 37.19 255.44 470.00 214.56 54.35 .00 214.56
100-55151-310-000 ART: OFFICE SUPPLIES 40.40 40.40 500.00 458.60 8.08 .00 459.60
100-55151-340-000 ART: OPERATING SUPPLIES .00 888.73 1,750.00 861.27 50.78 .00 861.27
100-55151-341-000 ART:CLASS FEES .00 180.00 750.00 570.00 24.00 .00 570.00
100-55151-380-000 ART: PROPERTY & LIABILITY INSU .00 377.00 650.00 273.00 58.00 .00 273.00

TOTAL ROUNTREE ART GALLERY 1,216.14 5,234.27 15,604.00 10,369.73 33.54 .00 10,369.73
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ARTS BOARD
100-55152-340-000 ARTS BOARD: OPERATING SUPPL! .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55152-500-000 ARTS BOARD: OUTLAY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL ARTS BOARD .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
SENIOR CITIZENS CENTER
100-5656190-120-000 SR CTR: OTHER WAGES 3,140.83 21,265.72 38,754.00 17,488.28 54.87 .00 17,488.28
100-55190-124-000 SR CTR: OVERTIME .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-5656190-130-000 SR CTR: WRS (EES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-5656190-131-000 SR CTR: WRS (ERS 188.37 1,276.53 2,364.00 1,087.47 54.00 .00 1,087.47
100-55190-132-000 SR CTR: SOC SEC 184.73 1,318.44 2,403.00 1,084.56 54.87 .00 1,084.56
100-5656190-133-000 SR CTR: MEDICARE 45.53 308.31 561.00 252.69 54.96 .00 252.69
100-55190-134-000 SR CTR: LIFE INS 11.96 80.02 211.00 130.98 37.92 .00 130.98
100-55190-135-000 SR CTR: HEALTH INS PREMIUMS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55190-137-000 SR CTR: HEALTH INS. CLAIMS CUR .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55190-138-000 SR CTR: DENTAL INS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55190-139-000 SR CTR: LONG TERM DISABILITY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55190-210-000 SR CTR: PROF SERVICES 621.58 2,259.56 6,208.00 3,048.44 36.40 .00 3,948.44
100-55190-220-000 SR CTR: GAS, OIL, & REPAIRS 271.40 2,150.62 4,776.00 2,625.38 45.03 .00 2,625.38
100-55190-300-000 SR CTR: TELEPHONE 39.22 265.40 900.00 634.60 29.49 .00 634.60
100-55190-310-000 SR CTR: OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 478.41 1,000.00 521.59 47.84 .00 521.59
100-55190-314-000 SR CTR: UTILITIES & REFUSE 422.25 3,474.97 6,143.00 2,668.03 56.57 .00 2,668.03
100-55190-330-000 SR CTR: TRAVEL & CONFERENCES .00 .00 800.00 800.00 .00 .00 800.00
100-55190-340-000 SR CTR: OPERATING SUPPLIES 213.51 587.95 1,500.00 912.05 39.20 .00 912.05
100-565190-350-000 SR CTR: BUILDINGS & GROUNDS 9.48 317.47 1,500.00 1,182.53 21.16 .00 1,182.53
100-55190-380-000 SR CTR: VEHICLE INSURANCE .00 853.00 1,075.00 222.00 79.35 .00 222.00
100-55190-444-000 SR CTR: UNEMP COMP .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55190-460-000 SR CTR: DONATIONS SPENT .00 23.45 .00 23.45) .00 .00 ( 23.45)
100-55190-500-000 SR CTR: QUTLAY .00 300.00 1,000.00 700.00 30.00 .00 700.00
TOTAL SENIOR CITIZENS CENTER 5,158.86 34,959.85 69,195.00 34,235.15 50.52 .00 34,235.15
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PARKS DEPARTMENT
100-55200-110-000 PARKS: SALARIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55200-120-000 PARKS: OTHER WAGES 11,333.91 71,861.11 141,718.00 69,856.89 50.71 .00 69,856.89
100-55200-124-000 PARKS: OVERTIME 210.48 3,246.83 4,552.00 1,305.17 71.33 .00 1,305.17
100-55200-125-000 PARKS: WORK STUDY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55200-130-000 PARKS: WRS (EES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55200-131-000 PARKS: WRS (ERS 726.48 5,135.64 10,239.00 5,103.36 50.16 .00 5,103.36
100-65200-132-000 PARKS: SOC SEC 694.05 4,504.24 9,069.00 4,564.76 49.67 .00 4,564.76
100-55200-133-000 PARKS: MEDICARE 162.30 1,053.39 2,120.00 1,066.61 49.69 .00 1,066.61
100-55200-134-000 PARKS: LIFE INS 54.12 428.22 833.00 404.78 51.41 .00 404.78
100-55200-135-000 PARKS: HEALTH INS PREMIUMS 2,335.77 16,350.39 32,254.00 15,903.61 50.69 .00 15,903.61
100-55200-137-000 PARKS: HEALTH INS. CLAIMS CURI 66.72 1,837.18 3,675.00 1,837.82 49.99 .00 1,837.82
100-55200-138-000 PARKS: DENTAL INS 175.93 1,231.51 2,802.00 1,570.49 43.95 .00 1,670.49
100-55200-139-000 PARKS: LONG TERM DISABILITY 83.95 582.67 1,002.00 419.33 58.15 .00 419.33
100-565200-210-000 PARKS: PROF SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-556200-220-000 PARKS: GAS, OIL, & REPAIRS 1,186.77 6,635.85 10,000.00 3,364.15 66.36 .00 3,364.15
100-55200-300-000 PARKS: TELEPHONE 50.93 438.91 1,000.00 561.09 43.89 .00 561.09
100-55200-314-000 PARKS: UTILITIES & REFUSE 2,645.71 11,233.92 25,000.00 13,766.08 44.94 .00 13,766.08
100-55200-330-000 PARKS: TRAVEL & CONFERENCES .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .00 .00 200.00
100-55200-335-000 PARKS: UNIFORM ALLOWANCE .00 .00 250.00 250.00 .00 .00 250.00
100-55200-338-000 PARKS: CAMPGROUND LICENSE .00 175.00 175.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
100-5656200-345-000 PARKS: DATA PROCESSING .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55200-349-000 PARKS: LEASED EQUIPMENT .00 1,300.00 2,600.00 1,300.00 50.00 .00 1,300.00
100-565200-350-000 PARKS: BUILDINGS & GROUNDS 829.76 4,350.53 11,000.00 6,649.47 39.55 .00 6,649.47
100-5656200-351-000 PARKS: TRAIL MAINTENANCE .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00
100-55200-380-000 PARKS: VEHICLE INSURANCE .00 2,211.00 2,482.00 271.00 89.08 .00 271.00
100-55200-444-000 PARKS: UNEMP COMP .00 2,801.32 2,550.00 251.32) 109.86 .00 251.32)
100-55200-460-000 PARKS: GRANTS SPENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55200-500-000 PARKS: OUTLAY .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 .00 5,000.00
100-55200-514-000 PARKS: POP CONCESSIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55200-740-000 PARKS: TORNADO EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

TOTAL PARKS DEPARTMENT 20,556.88 135,377.71 269,521.00 134,143.29 50.23 .00 134,143.29
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RECREATION DEPARTMENT
100-55300-110-000 REC: SALARIES 3,138.26 22,438.56 40,954.29 18,515.73 54.79 .00 18,515.73
100-55300-111-000 REC: CAR ALLOWANCE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55300-120-000 REC: OTHER WAGES 1,474.42 10,491.72 19,153.00 8,661.28 54.78 .00 8,661.28
100-55300-124-000 REC: OVERTIME .00 184.78 500.00 315.22 36.96 .00 315.22
100-55300-130-000 REC: WRS (EES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55300-131-000 REC: WRS (ERS 322.88 2,318.08 4,242 .80 1,924.72 54.64 .00 1,924.72
100-55300-132-000 REC: SOC SEC 280.33 2,013.37 3,757.17 1,743.80 53.59 .00 1,743.80
100-55300-133-000 REC: MEDICARE 65.55 470.81 878.83 408.02 53.57 .00 408.02
100-55300-134-000 REC: LIFE INS 12.60 85.32 161.00 75.68 52.99 .00 75.68
100-55300-135-000 REC: HEALTH INS PREMIUMS 504.40 3,530.80 8,165.00 4,634.20 43.24 .00 4,634.20
100-55300-137-000 REC: HEALTH INS. CLAIMS CURRE! .00 7.00 810.00 803.00 .86 .00 803.00
100-55300-138-000 REC: DENTAL INS 47.59 333.13 571.00 237.87 58.34 .00 237.87
100-55300-139-000 REC: LONG TERM DISABILITY 43.15 301.21 509.00 207.79 59.18 .00 207.79
100-55300-140-000 REC: EMPLOYEE WELLNESS .00 .00 3,000.00 3,000.00 .00 .00 3,000.00
100-55300-200-000 REC: MATERIAL & SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55300-210-000 REC: PROF SERVICES 372.15 2,601.16 3,200.00 598.84 81.29 .00 598.84
100-55300-300-000 REC: TELEPHONE 44.54 308.92 1,200.00 891.08 25.74 .00 891.08
100-55300-309-000 REC: POSTAGE 4.37 193.43 450.00 256.57 42.98 .00 256.57
100-55300-310-000 REC: OFFICE SUPPLIES 90.99 499.83 1,250.00 750.17 39.99 .00 750.17
100-55300-320-000 REC: SUBSCRIPTION & DUES .00 .00 260.00 260.00 .00 .00 260.00
100-55300-330-000 REC: TRAVEL & CONFERENCES .00 355.00 800.00 445.00 44.38 .00 445.00
100-55300-341-000 REC: ADV & PUB .00 1,787.76 2,100.00 312.24 85.13 .00 312.24
100-55300-345-000 REC: DATA PROCESSING .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-65300-347-000 REC: YOUTH COMMITTEE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55300-396-000 REC: BADGER STATE GAMES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55300-421-000 REC: KEY MAINTENANCE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55300-431-000 REC: MUSIC IN THE PARK .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55300-441-000 REC: DJ FOR TEEN DANCES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55300-444-000 REC: UNEMP COMP .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55300-500-000 REC: OUTLAY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55300-980-000 REC: WPRA TICKET SALES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

TOTAL RECREATION DEPARTMEN 6,401.23 47,920.88 91,962.09 44,041.21 52.11 .00 44,041.21
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SUMMER RECREATION
100-55301-120-000 SMR REC: OTHER WAGES 3,841.91 7,194.51 16,000.00 8,805.49 44.97 .00 8,805.49
100-55301-130-000 SMR REC: WRS (EES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55301-131-000 SMR REC: WRS (ERS 2415 92.27 .00 92.27) .00 00 ( 92.27)
100-55301-132-000 SMR REC: SOC SEC 238.20 446.05 992.00 545.95 44.96 .00 545.95
100-55301-133-000 SMR REC: MEDICARE 55.71 104.32 232.00 127.68 44.97 .00 127.68
100-55301-317-000 SMR REC: TOURNAMENT EXP. (RE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55301-328-000 SMR REC: SPECIAL POPULATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55301-340-000 SMR REC: OPERATING SUPPLIES 10.00 391.79 2,350.00 1,958.21 16.67 .00 1,958.21
100-65301-357-000 SMR REC: PEE WEE LEAGUE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55301-359-000 SMR REC: SUMMER SOCCER RECH 106.45 1,5674.20 3,000.00 1,425.80 52.47 .00 1,425.80
100-55301-361-000 SMR REC: T-BALL .00 230.00 400.00 170.00 57.50 .00 170.00
100-55301-362-000 SMR REC: ROOKIE LEAGUE BASEE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55301-363-000 SMR REC: GIRLS SOFTBALL .00 180.25 .00 180.25) .00 .00 ( 180.25)
100-55301-366-000 SMR REC: YOUNG YARDMASTERS 530.88 530.88 750.00 219.12 70.78 .00 219.12
100-565301-367-000 SMR REC: DRILLS FOR SKILLS BAS .00 .00 175.00 175.00 .00 .00 175.00
100-55301-369-000 SMR REC: WOMENS FAST PITCH S .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55301-372-000 SMR REC: WOMEN'S SUMMER VOL .00 45.00 300.00 255.00 15.00 .00 255.00
100-55301-373-000 SMR REC: COED SUMMER VOLLEY .00 45.00 300.00 255.00 15.00 .00 255.00
100-55301-374-000 SMR REC: MEN'S SLOW PITCH SOI .00 161.92 500.00 338.08 32.38 .00 338.08
100-55301-389-000 SMR REC: TENNIS .00 .00 50.00 50.00 .00 .00 50.00
100-55301-393-000 SMR REC: GYMNASTICS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55301-398-000 SMR REC: SOCCER/BALL FIELD PA .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00
100-55301-399-000 SMR REC: JUNIOR GOLF .00 .00 50.00 50.00 .00 .00 50.00
100-55301-412-000 SMR REC: SPORT YOGA .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55301-437-000 SMR REC: YOUTH THEATRE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55301-438-000 SMR REC: FRIDAY WORKSHOPS .00 .00 800.00 800.00 .00 .00 800.00
100-65301-457-000 SMR REC: VOLLEYBALL CAMP .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-565301-740-000 SMR REC: TORNADO EXPENSES 14.15 14.15 .00 14.15) .00 .00 ( 14.15)

TOTAL SUMMER RECREATION 4,821.45 11,010.34 26,899.00 15,888.66 40.93 .00 15,888.66
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FALL/WINTER RECREATION
100-55302-120-000 FALL/WTR REC: OTHER WAGES .00 1,590.40 5,570.00 3,979.60 28.55 .00 3,979.60
100-55302-130-000 FALL/WTR REC: WRS (EES .00 .00 00 .00 00 .00 .00
100-55302-131-000 FALL/WTR REC: WRS (ERS 00 66.43 00 ( 66.43 ) .00 .00 66.43)
100-55302-132-000 FALL/WTR REC: SOC SEC .00 98.61 345.00 246.39 28.58 .00 246.39
100-55302-133-000 FALL/WTR REC: MEDICARE .00 23.07 81.00 57.93 28.48 .00 57.93
100-55302-314-000 FALL/WTR REC:UTILITY, REFUSE .00 .00 600.00 600.00 .00 .00 600.00
100-55302-329-000 FALL/WTR REC: CHEERLEADING 00 00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55302-332-000 FALL/WTR REC: AEROBICS 00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 00
100-55302-336-000 FALL/WTR REC: ADULT COED SOF .00 00 150.00 150.00 .00 .00 150.00
100-55302-337-000 FALL/WTR REC: FALL SOCCER .00 .00 150.00 150.00 00 .00 150.00
100-55302-340-000 FALL/WTR REC: OPERATING SUPP 00 125.00 500.00 375.00 25.00 .00 375.00
100-55302-382-000 FALL/WTR REC: FLAG FOOTBALL 00 .00 1,200.00 1,200.00 .00 .00 1,200.00
100-55302-383-000 FALL/WTR REC: 1ST/4TH GRADE B .00 00 00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55302-384-000 FALL/WTR REC: 5TH/6TH GRADE B .00 .00 00 .00 .00 00 .00
100-55302-385-000 FALL/WTR REC: MEN'S BASKETBAI 00 3.87 150.00 146.13 2.58 00 146.13
100-55302-386-000 FALLAWTR REC: WOMEN'S VOLLEY 00 00 250.00 250.00 .00 .00 250.00
100-55302-387-000 FALL/WTR REC: ADULT WINTER W .00 .00 00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55302-388-000 FALL/WTR: START SMART T-BALL .00 00 00 .00 .00 00 .00
100-55302-392-000 FALL/WTR: INTRO TO SPORTS 00 .00 .00 .00 00 00 .00
100-55302-437-000 FALL/WTR REC: YOUTH THEATRE 00 .00 00 .00 .00 00 .00
100-55302-438-000 FALL/WTR REC: FRIDAY WORKSH( .00 00 250.00 250.00 .00 00 250.00
TOTAL FALL/WINTER RECREATION 00 1,907.38 9,246.00 7,338.62 20.63 00 7,338.62
TOTAL CARE .00 .00 .00 .00 00 .00 00
PHYSICAL ACTIVITY & OBESITY GF
100-55304-400-000 NUTRITION,PHYS.ACT.OBESITY 00 00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL PHYSICAL ACTIVITY & OBE! .00 .00 00 .00 00 .00 .00
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SWIMMING POOL
100-55420-112-000 POOL: SWIM POOL WAGES 21,514.72 32,830.14 64,000.00 31,169.86 51.30 .00 31,169.86
100-55420-113-000 POOL: SWIM TEAM INSTRUCTOR S 1,857.00 2,624.00 5,200.00 2,576.00 50.46 00 2,576.00
100-55420-120-000 POOL: OTHER WAGES 358.72 2,553.92 4,675.00 2,121.08 54.63 .00 2,121.08
100-55420-130-000 POOL: WRS (EES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 00 .00
100-55420-131-000 POOL: WRS (ERS 340.26 659.58 1,015.00 355.42 64.98 .00 355.42
100-55420-132-000 POOL: SOC SEC 1,470.23 2,349.60 4,580.00 2,230.40 51.30 .00 2,230.40
100-565420-133-000 POOL: MEDICARE 343.84 549.53 1,071.00 521.47 51.31 .00 521.47
100-55420-134-000 POOL: LIFE INS 5.97 32.64 85.00 52.36 38.40 .00 52.36
100-55420-135-000 POOL: HEALTH INS PREMIUMS 97.21 680.47 1,167.00 486.53 58.31 .00 486.53
100-55420-137-000 POOL: HEALTH INS. CLAIMS CURR! 5.96 8.13 150.00 141.87 5.42 .00 141.87
100-55420-138-000 POOL: DENTAL INS 7.27 50.89 87.00 36.11 58.49 .00 36.11
100-55420-139-000 POOL: LONG TERM DISABILITY 3.36 23.34 40.00 16.66 58.35 .00 16.66
100-55420-200-000 POOL: MATERIAL & SUPPLIES .00 .00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 .00 2,000.00
100-55420-201-000 POOL: POOL CHEMICALS 28.00 28.00 8,000.00 7,972.00 .35 .00 7,972.00
100-55420-300-000 POOL: TELEPHONE 143.48 533.39 1,000.00 466.61 53.34 .00 466.61
100-55420-314-000 POOL: UTILITIES & REFUSE 10,581.25 16,021.61 34,000.00 17,978.39 47.12 .00 17,978.39
100-55420-330-000 POOL: TRAVEL & CONFERENCES .00 .00 650.00 650.00 .00 .00 650.00
100-55420-340-000 POOL: OPERATING SUPPLIES 1,689.21 4,147.84 2,000.00 2,147.84) 207.39 00 ( 2,147.84)
100-55420-350-000 POOL: BUILDINGS & GROUNDS .00 2,818.67 3,000.00 181.33 93.96 .00 181.33
100-55420-410-000 POOL: SWIM TEAM 851.00 1,626.00 3,000.00 1,374.00 54.20 .00 1,374.00
100-55420-500-000 POOL: OUTLAY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-55420-514-000 POOL: CONCESSION EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL SWIMMING POOL 39,297.48 67,537.75 135,720.00 68,182.25 49.76 .00 68,182.25
FORESTRY
100-56110-120-000 FORESTRY: OTHER WAGES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-56110-124-000 FORESTRY: OVERTIME .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-56110-130-000 FORESTRY: WRS (EES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 00 .00
100-56110-131-000 FORESTRY: WRS (ERS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-56110-132-000 FORESTRY: SOC SEC .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 00 .00
100-56110-133-000 FORESTRY: MEDICARE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-56110-134-000 FORESTRY:LIFE INS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-56110-135-000 FORESTRY:HEALTH INS PREMIUM:! .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-56110-137-000 FORESTRY:HEALTH INS CLAIMS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-56110-138-000 FORESTRY:DENTAL INS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-56110-138-000 FORESTRY: LONG TERM DISABILIT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-56110-210-000 FORESTRY: PROF SERVICES .00 .00 3,500.00 3,500.00 .00 .00 3,500.00
100-56110-330-000 FORESTRY: TRAVEL & CONFEREN .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-56110-340-000 FORESTRY:MATERIALS/SUPPLIES .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 .00 5,000.00
100-56110-341-000 FORESTRY:STUMP GRINDING .00 .00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 .00 2,000.00
100-56110-342-000 FORESTRY:PUBLIC RELATIONS .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .00 .00 500.00
TOTAL FORESTRY .00 .00 11,000.00 11,000.00 .00 .00 11,000.00
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FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 7 MONTHS ENDING JULY 31, 2014

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
COMMON COUNCIL
100-56300-341-000 PCAN PAYMENT .00 7,104.19 11,104.19 4,000.00 63.98 00 4,000.00
TOTAL COMMON COUNCIL .00 7,104.19 11,104.19 4,000.00 63.98 .00 4,000.00
ENERGY INDEPENDENCE GRANT
100-56500-330-000 OUTREACH TO COMM. WORK/TRA .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL ENERGY INDEPENDENCE ¢ .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
ROOM TAXES
100-56600-650-000 ROOM TAX ENTITY .00 9,764.10 56,250.00 46,485.90 17.36 .00 46,485.90
TOTAL ROOM TAXES .00 9,764.10 56,250.00 46,485.90 17.36 .00 46,485.90
COMMON COUNCIL
100-56615-340-000 URBAN DEV - KALL.OPER.SUPPLIE 87.83 7,241.90 .00 7,241.90) .00 .00 7,241.90)
100-56615-615-000 URBAN DEV-KALL. SATISFACTION¢ .00 13,386.50 .00 13,386.50 ) .00 .00 13,386.50 )
TOTAL COMMON COUNCIL 87.83 20,628.40 .00 20,628.40) .00 .00 20,628.40)
ANNEXED PROPERTY (TAXES)
100-56666-720-000 ANNEXED PROPERTY (TAXES) .00 87.21 87.00 21) 100.24 .00 21)
TOTAL ANNEXED PROPERTY (TAX .00 87.21 87.00 21) 100.24 .00 21)
PLATTEVILLE AREA IND DEV COR
100-56700-513-000 P.A.1.D.C. MARKETING/ADV. .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL PLATTEVILLE AREA IND DE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMEN .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
COMMON COUNCIL
100-56721-509-000 PLATTEVILLE BUS. INCUBATOR .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL COMMON COUNCIL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
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FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 7 MONTHS ENDING JULY 31, 2014

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
GRANT CO ECONOMIC DEVELOPM
100-56730-506-000 GRANT CO. ECON. DEV. CORP .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL GRANT CO ECONOMIC DEV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
MAIN STREET PROGRAM
100-56740-565-000 MAIN STREET PROGRAM .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL MAIN STREET PROGRAM .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
HOUSING DIVISION
100-56800-210-000 HSG DIV: PROF SERVICES 3,744.56 9,415.65 15,000.00 5,584.35 62.77 .00 5,584.35
100-56800-330-000 HSG DIV: TRAVEL & CONFERENCE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-56800-340-000 HSG DIV: OPERATING SUPPLIES .00 .00 250.00 250.00 .00 .00 250.00
100-56800-477-000 HSG DIV: HOUSING PROGRAMS IN .00 126.57 250.00 123.43 50.63 .00 123.43
TOTAL HOUSING DIVISION 3,744.56 9,5642.22 15,500.00 5,957.78 61.56 .00 5,857.78
COMMON COUNCIL
100-56805-210-000 HOUSING AUTHORITY PROF SERV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL COMMON COUNCIL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
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DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

FOR THE 7 MONTHS ENDING JULY 31, 2014

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
COMMUNITY PLANNING/DEVELOP!
100-56900-110-000 COMM P&D: SALARIES 5,649.52 40,394.08 73,726.38 33,332.30 54.79 .00 33,332.30
100-56900-120-000 COMM P&D: OTHER WAGES 1,732.22 12,267.31 22,590.00 10,322.69 54.30 .00 10,322.69
100-56900-124-000 COMM P&D: OVERTIME .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .00 .00 500.00
100-56900-125-000 COMM P&D: WORK STUDY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-56900-130-000 COMM P&D: WRS (EES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-56900-131-000 COMM P&D: WRS (ERS 516.71 3,686.31 6,776.92 3,090.61 54.40 .00 3,090.61
100-56900-132-000 COMM P&D: SOC SEC 442.96 3,162.07 6,002.90 2,840.83 52.68 .00 2,840.83
100-56900-133-000 COMM P&D: MEDICARE 103.60 739.55 1,403.59 664.04 52.69 .00 664.04
100-56900-134-000 COMM P&D: LIFE INS 25.07 175.49 326.00 150.51 53.83 .00 150.51
100-56900-135-000 COMM P&D: HEALTH INS PREMIUM 1,695.32 11,167.24 19,144.00 7.976.76 58.33 .00 7,976.76
100-56900-137-000 COMM P&D: HEALTH INS. CLAIMS (¢ 464.47 3,268.31 2,025.00 ( 1,243.31) 161.40 00 ( 1,243.31)
100-56900-138-000 COMM P&D: DENTAL INS 149.02 1,043.14 1,789.00 745.86 58.31 .00 745.86
100-56900-139-000 COMM P&D: LONG TERM DiSABILIT 69.11 482.81 814.00 331.19 59.31 .00 331.19
100-56900-210-000 COMM P&D: PROF SERVICES .00 2,397.00 20,000.00 17,603.00 11.98 .00 17,603.00
100-56900-260-000 RDA: MISC. LOAN EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-56900-300-000 COMM P&D: TELEPHONE .00 .00 250.00 250.00 .00 .00 250.00
100-56900-309-000 COMM P&D: POSTAGE 52.66 219.34 2,000.00 1,780.66 10.97 .00 1,780.66
100-56900-310-000 COMM P&D: OFFICE SUPPLIES 80.44 399.40 2,500.00 2,100.60 15.98 .00 2,100.60
100-56900-320-000 COMM P&D: SUBSCRIPTION & DUE .00 18.00 200.00 182.00 9.00 .00 182.00
100-56900-330-000 COMM P&D: TRAVEL & CONFEREN .00 234.88 500.00 265.12 46.98 .00 265.12
100-56900-345-000 COMM P&D: DATA PROCESSING .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-56900-346-000 COMM P&D: COPY MACHINES 331.00 890.34 2,000.00 1,109.66 44.52 .00 1,109.66
100-56900-403-000 COMM P&D: ZONING & PLANNING | 48.40 553.48 2,500.00 1,946.52 22.14 .00 1,946.52
100-56900-486-000 COMM P&D: HISTORIC PRESERVA" 6.84 131.86 500.00 368.14 26.37 .00 368.14
100-56900-500-000 COMM P&D: OUTLAY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-56900-501-000 COMM P&D: STATE HISTORIC STUI .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-56900-998-000 RDA CONTINGENT ACCOUNT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL COMMUNITY PLANNING/DE 11,267.34 81,230.61 165,547.79 84,317.18 49.07 .00 84,317.18
TOTAL LAND/BUILDING ACQUISITIC .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TRANSFERS TO FUND 102
100-58200-102-000 TRANS. TO FUND 102 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-59200-110-000 TRANSFER TO CAPITAL PROJECT: .00 3,895.81 00 ( 3,895.81) .00 00 ( 3,895.81)
100-59200-200-000 TRANSFER TO AIRPORT FUND .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
100-58200-905-000 AIRPORT LOAN FROM CITY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL TRANSFERS TO FUND 102 .00 3.895.81 .00 ( 3,895.81) .00 .00 ( 3,895.81)
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 683,135.04  4,299,560.36  8,117,302.07  3,817,741.71 52.97 251,483.55  3,566,258.16
NET REV OVER EXP 166,079.21 235,813.41 2,814.24 232,999.17 8,379.29 ( 251,483.55)( 15,670.14)
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105-10001
105-10002
105-11109
105-11111
105-12111
105-17103
105-17202

105-21211
105-22212
105-27002
105-27013
105-28102

105-30000
105-31000
105-32000

ASSETS

TREASURER'S CASH

TIF #3 BOND CASH

LOAN INVESTMENTS
GENERAL INVESTMENTS
TAXES RECEIVABLE
LONG-TERM ADVANCE TO TIF
NOTES REC. AIRPORT

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

VOUCHERS PAYABLE

WRF PRIOR SERVICE TRUST
NOTES ADVANCE AIRPORT
LONG-TERM ADVANCE TO TIF

CORPORATE PURPOSE REDEMP.

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND EQUITY

BUDGET VARIANCE
FUND BALANCE

TIF #3 FUND BALANCE
NET INCOME/LOSS

TOTAL FUND EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

BALANCE SHEET
JULY 31,2014

FUND 105 - DEBT SERVICE FUND

BEGINNING CURRENT YTD ENDING
BALANCE ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BALANCE
( 33,409.36 ) 1,42500 (  4,208,591.13)(  4,242,000.49 )
.00 .00 00 .00
00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 3,817,853.33 3,817,853.33
.00 .00 869,977.00 869,977.00
.00 .00 .00 .00
138,446.24 .00 .00 138,446.24
105,036.88 1,425.00 479,239.20 584,276.08
00 .00 .00 .00
.00 00 .00 .00
( 138,446.24 ) .00 00 ( 138,446.24 )
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
( 138,446.24 ) .00 00 ( 138,446.24 )
00 .00 00 .00
33,409.36 .00 00 33,409.36
.00 .00 .00 00
00 ( 1,425.00 ) ( 479,239.20 ) 479,239.20 )
33,409.36 ( 1,425.00 ) ( 479,239.20 ) 445,829.84)
( 105,036.88 ) ( 1,425.00 ) ( 479,239.20 ) 584,276.08 )




DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

Return to Agenda

105-41100-100-000
105-41120-115-000

105-43410-235-000

105-48110-813-000
105-48110-818-000
105-48110-820-000
105-48500-850-000

105-49120-940-000
105-49200-709-000
105-49200-711-000
105-49280-935-000
105-49800-998-000
105-49999-999-000

FOR THE 7 MONTHS ENDING JULY 31, 2014

FUND 105 - DEBT SERVICE FUND

TAXES

GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES
TIF #3 DISTRICT TAXES

TOTAL TAXES

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

TIF #3 EXEMPT COMPUTER ST

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL RE'

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

INTEREST FROM TIF #3 BOND
INTEREST FROM BONDS

BUILD AMERICA BONDS REIMBURS
TIF 5 DEVELOPER PAYMENT

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

LONG-TERM LOANS

WATER & SEWER LOAN PAYMEN
AIRPORT LOAN REPAYMENT
TRANSFER FROM WRF TRUST
DEBT SERVICE CARRYOVER
GENERAL FUND TRANSFER

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURC

TOTAL FUND REVENUE

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE

.00 869,977.00 869,977.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 869,977.00 869,977.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 99.33 .00 99.33 .00 .00 99.33
.00 28,456.53 60,006.00 ( 31,549.47 ) 47.42 00 ( 31,649.47 )
.00 .00 187,991.00 ( 187,991.00) .00 .00 ( 187,991.00)
.00 28,555.86 247,997.00 ( 219,441.14) 11.51 .00 ( 219,441.14)
.00 3,817,754.00  3,800,000.00 17,754.00 100.47 .00 17,754.00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

1,425.00 9,975.00 17,100.00 ( 7,125.00) 58.33 .00 ( 7,125.00)
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

1,425.00 3,827,729.00 3,817,100.00 10,629.00 100.28 .00 10,629.00

1,425.00 4,726,261.86  4,935,074.00 ( 208,812.14) 95.77 00 ( 208.812.14)
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~ TAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
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FOR THE 7 MONTHS ENDING JULY 31, 2014

FUND 105 - DEBT SERVICE FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
PRINCIPAL ON NOTES
105-58100-013-000 PRINCIPAL LONG TERM NOTES 00  4,075,000.00  4,593,560.00 518,560.00 88.71 .00 518,560.00
105-568100-016-000 PRINCIPAL PREPAYMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL PRINCIPAL ON NOTES 00  4,075,000.00 4,593,560.00 518,560.00 88.71 .00 518,560.00
INTEREST AND FISCAL CHARGES
105-58200-005-000 INTEREST ON LONG TERM NOT .00 171,559.66 341,014.00 169,454.34 50.31 .00 169,454.34
105-58200-017-000 INTEREST ON TIF#3 NOTES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
105-58200-620-000 PAYING AGENT FEE .00 463.00 500.00 37.00 92.60 .00 37.00
TOTAL INTEREST AND FISCAL CH# .00 172,022.66 341,514.00 169,491.34 50.37 .00 169,491.34
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 00  4,247,02266  4,935,074.00 688,051.34 86.06 .00 688,051.34
NET REV OVER EXP 1,425.00 479,239.20 .00 479,239.20 .00 .00 479,239.20
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110-10001

110-11111
110-12111
110-13911
110-14111
110-15112
110-17104

110-21211
110-23352
110-23523
110-24500
110-27014
110-27180
110-30000
110-34110

110-31000
110-32004

FUND 110 - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

ASSETS

TREASURER'S CASH

GENERAL INVESTMENTS
TAXES RECEIVABLE
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE MISC.
SUBSEQUENT YEAR BUDGET IT
SPEC-ASSESS-CURB/GUTTER/S
LONG-TERM ADVANCE TO TIF

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

VOUCHERS PAYABLE

KNOLLWOOD BIKE TRAIL DONATIONS
POLICE STORAGE SHED DONAT
BROADBAND BILL BEST

LONG-TERM ADVANCE TO TIF
RESERVE FOR NEW AMBULANCE
BUDGET VARIANCE

P.O. ENCUMBRANCE

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND EQUITY

FUND BALANCE

TIF #4 FUND BALANCE
NET INCOME/LOSS

TOTAL FUND EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

BALANCE SHEET
JULY 31,2014

BEGINNING CURRENT YTD ENDING
BALANCE ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BALANCE

365,058.03 209,342.91 ( 348,846.95 ) 16,211.08

00 ( 270,000.00)  1,045,000.00 1,045,000.00

.00 .00 1,010,355.00 1,010,355.00

10,148.40 .00 00 10,148.40

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

375,206.43 ( 60,657.09)  1,706,508.05 2,081,714.48

( 179,293.14 ) .00 169,543.84 ( 9,749.30 )

.00 .00 .00 .00

00 .00 .00 00

.00 .00 .00 00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

00 .00 .00 .00

( 179,293.14 ) .00 169,543.84 ( 9,749.30 )

( 195,913.29 ) .00 00 ( 195,913.29 )

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 60,657.09 ( 1,876,051.89)(  1,876,051.89 )

{ 195,913.29 ) 60,657.09 (  1,876,051.89)(  2,071,965.18 )

( 375,206.43 ) 60,657.00 (  1,706,508.05)(  2,081,714.48 )
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 7 MONTHS ENDING JULY 31, 2014

FUND 110 - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
TAXES
110-41100-100-000 GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES .00 1,010,355.00  1,010,355.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
110-41120-114-000 TIF #4 DISTRICT TAXES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL TAXES .00 1,010,355.00  1,010,355.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
110-42000-603-000 SIDEWALKS & DRIVEWAYS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
110-43100-214-000 F.E.M.A. GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-43229-225-000 FEDERAL TAXI GRANT(VEHICLE) .00 .00 32,000.00 (  32,000.00) .00 .00 ( 32,000.00)
110-43410-234-000 TIF#4 EXEMPT COMPUTER ST. .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-43521-252-000 FEDERAL AMBULANCE GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-43531-265-000 STATE STREET CONST. GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-43534-276-000 TRANSPORTATION PLANNING G .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-43541-227-000 STORMWATER MGT. GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-43550-258-000 TENNIS COURT GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-43570-280-000 STATE LIBRARY GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-43570-285-000 S.W.L.S. LIBRARY GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-43581-281-000 BROWNFIELDS GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-43581-295-000 HISTORIC ARCHITECTURAL SURVI .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-43581-297-000 FOCUS ON ENERGY GRANT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-43715-335-000 UW-P STORMWATER MGT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-43730-332-000 AMBULANCE TOWNSHIPS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-43740-521-000 COUNTY GRANTS (POLICE) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL RE' .00 .00 32,000.00 (  32,000.00) .00 .00 ( 32,000.00)
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE
110-46750-673-000 SWIMMING POOL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-46750-686-000 REC. BATTING CAGE CHARGES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SEF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 58 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 08/05/2014  11:20AM PAGE: 1
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
DETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 7 MONTHS ENDING JULY 31, 2014

FUND 110 - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
110-48110-811-000 INTEREST LIBRARY FUNDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-48110-812-000 INTEREST ON CIP LOAN .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 -00 .00
110-48110-818-000 INTEREST FROM BONDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-48309-522-000 SALE OF FIRE DEPT. VEHICLES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-48309-533-000 SALE OF STREET VEHICLES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-48309-680-000 SALE OF CITY PROPERTIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-48400-420-000 INSURANCE-OTHER PROP. LOSS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-48500-516-000 AUDITORIUM DONATIONS .00 .00 2,000.00 ( 2,000.00 ) .00 .00 2,000.00)
110-48500-521-000 POLICE DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-48500-834-000 CONCESSION STAND DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-48500-835-000 KNOLLWOOD BIKE TRAIL DONATIC .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-48500-840-000 UW-PLATTEVILLE DONATION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-48500-841-000 DEVELOPER DONATION (PARKS) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-48500-842-000 TENNIS COURT DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-48500-845-000 DEV. PMT. (FOX RIDGE) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-48500-846-000 SENIOR CENTER BUS DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-48500-850-000 TIF 56 DEVELOPER PAYMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-48552-552-000 CIP PARK DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVENU! .00 .00 2,000.00 ( 2,000.00) .00 .00 2,000.00)
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
110-48120-940-000 LONG-TERM LOANS .00 1,315,000.00 1,571,717.95 ( 256,717.95) 83.67 .00 256,717.95)
110-49200-718-000 TRANS. AMBULANCE SINKING FUN .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-49200-722-000 CEMETERY TRUST FUND TRANSF{ .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-49220-528-000 TRANSFER FROM TIF #8 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-49300-552-000 PARK IMPACT FEES TRANSFER .00 .00 57,500.00 (  57,500.00) .00 .00 57,500.00 )
110-49500-495-000 TRANSFER FROM PARKING FUND .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-49600-505-000 TRANS. FROM W/S FOR ST.CONST .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-49600-507-000 TRANS W/S FUEL DISP SYSTEM .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-49600-508-000 TRANS.FR.GRAHAM FUND(PARKS) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 -00 .00
110-49600-509-000 TRANS.FR.GRAHAM FUND(THEATF .00 .00 58,000.00 (  58,000.00) .00 .00 58,000.00 )
110-49600-522-000 TRANSFER FROM FIRE DEPT. TRU .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-49800-800-000 TRANSFER FROM CONT. RESERVE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-49999-997-000 CIP FUND BAL TRANSFER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-49999-999-000 TRANS.FR.GENERAL FUND 279,072.95 282,968.76 .00 282,968.76 .00 .00 282,968.76
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURC 279,072.95 1,597,968.76  1,687,217.95 (  89,249.19) 94.71 .00 89,249.19 )
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 279,072.95 2,608,323.76  2,731,572.95 ( 123,249.19) 95.49 .00 123,249.19)
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE
DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 7 MONTHS ENDING JULY 31, 2014

FUND 110 - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE

TRANSFERS
110-59200-915-000 TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

TOTAL TRANSFERS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

CAPITAL PROJECTS
110-60001-514-000 CAP PRJ: VOTING EQUIPMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-60001-516-000 CAP PRJ: ASSESSMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-60001-517-000 CAP PRJ: ADMINISTRATION CIP .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-60001-518-000 CAP PRJ: CITY HALL .00 .00 60,000.00 60,000.00 .00 .00 60,000.00
110-60001-5621-000 CAP PRJ: POLICE .00 .00 66,000.00 66,000.00 .00 29,479.00 36,521.00
110-60001-522-000 CAP PRJ: FIRE DEPT. CIP .00 .00 43,000.00 43,000.00 .00 .00 43,000.00
110-60001-523-000 CAP PRJ: AMBULANCE DEPT. CIP .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-60001-527-000 CAP PRJ: FINANCIAL SOFTWARE .00 .00 29,795.81 29,795.81 .00 .00 29,795.81
110-60001-529-000 CAP PRJ: SIRENS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-60001-533-000 CAP PRJ: STREET EQUIPMENT CIF .00 75,850.00 224,000.00 148,150.00 33.86 96,870.00 51,280.00
110-60001-534-000 CAP PRJ: CONTRACT STREET REF .00 .00 200,000.00 200,000.00 .00 .00 200,000.00
110-60001-535-000 CAP PRJ: SIDEWALK (NEW) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-60001-536-000 CAP PRJ: SIDEWALK (REPAIRS) .00 948.00 40,000.00 39,052.00 2.37 .00 39,052.00
110-60001-541-000 CAP PRJ: INFORMATIONAL TECH. 2,498.30 36,085.10 25,000.00 ( 11,085.10) 144.34 00 ( 11,085.10)
110-60001-542-000 CAP PRJ: CITY GARAGE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-60001-545-000 CAP PRJ: ENGINEERING .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-60001-549-000 CAP PRJ: CEMETERY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-60001-551-000 PCA MOVING OUTDOORS PROJEC .00 .00 45,000.00 45,000.00 .00 .00 45,000.00
110-60001-552-000 CAP PRJ: PARK & REC CIP 31,635.49 40,825.97 120,000.00 79,174.03 34.02 .00 79,174.03
110-60001-653-000 CAP PRJ: MUSEUM .00 .00 2,786.00 2,786.00 .00 .00 2,786.00
110-60001-557-000 CAP PRJ: SENIOR CITIZEN CENTEF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-60001-559-000 CAP PRJ: PARK & ENTRANCE SIGh .00 .00 30,000.00 30,000.00 .00 .00 30,000.00
110-60001-561-000 CAP PRJ: DOWNTOWN STREETSC .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-60001-563-000 CAP PRJ: SPEC BUILDING .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-60001-564-000 CAP PRJ: STATE HISTORIC STUDY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-60001-565-000 CAP PRJ: MAIN STREET PROGRAN .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-60001-5666-000 CAP PRJ: INDUSTRIAL PARK INV. .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-60001-567-000 CAP PRJ: INDUSTRIAL PARK #2
110-60001-568-000 CAP PRJ: INDUSTRY PARK #2 TIF
110-60001-569-000 CAP PRJ: COMMUNITY PLAN/DEV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-60001-570-000 CAP PRJ: PAIDC (TIF PORTION) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-60001-571-000 CAP PRJ: ASSIST RESIDENTIAL DE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-60001-574-000 CAP PRJ: ACQUIRED PROPERTIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-60001-810-000 CAP PRJ: DATA PROCESSING SYS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-60001-811-000 CAP PRJ: STREET CONSTRUCTIOM 179,221.34 295,686.39  1,122,672.95 826,986.56 26.34 .00 826,986.56
110-60001-912-000 CAP PRJ: STREET CONST. HWY 8C .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-60001-916-000 CAP PRJ: BROADBAND INFRASTRL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-60001-934-000 CAP PRJ: LIBRARY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-60001-935-000 CAP PRJ: LIBRARY BLDG FUND .00 .00 178,127.29 178,127.29 .00 .00 178,127.29
110-60001-938-000 CAP PRJ: DRAINAGE PROGRAM .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-60001-939-000 CAP PRJ: STORM SEWER 126,374.91 281,969.41 650,000.00 368,030.59 43.38 .00 368,030.59
110-60001-940-000 CAP PRJ: COMPREHENSIVE PLAN .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-60001-942-000 CAP PRJ: AIRPORT .00 907.00 55,000.00 54,093.00 1.65 .00 54,093.00
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CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

DETAIL EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 7 MONTHS ENDING JULY 31, 2014

FUND 110 - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
110-60001-947-000 CAP PRJ: TAXI VEHICLE .00 .00 40,000.00 40,000.00 .00 35,166.50 4,833.50
110-60001-951-000 CAP PRJ: ISSUE COSTS FOR LOAN .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-60001-952-000 CAP PRJ: ROUN. GALLRY ELEVAT( .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-60001-996-000 CAP PRJ: POLICE FACILITIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
110-60001-997-000 FIRE/EMS BUILDING .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS 339,730.04 732,271.87  2,931,382.05  2,199,110.18 24.98 161,515.50  2,037,594.68
TOTAL TIF #4 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL TIF #6 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL TIF #7 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 339,730.04 732,271.87  2931,382.05  2,199,110.18 24.98 161,515.50  2,037,594.68
NET REV OVER EXP (  608657.09) 1,876,051.89 ( 199,809.10) 2,075,860.99 938.92 ( 161,515.50) 1,714,536.39
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ASSETS

TREASURER'S CASH
GENERAL INVESTMENTS
GRAHAM COMMUNITY FUND
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE MISC.
FREUDENREICH ANIMAL CARE

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

VOUCHERS PAYABLE
FEDERAL TAX W/H PAYABLE
STATE TAXW/H PAYABLE
6.20% SOC. SEC. EES

1.45% SOC. SEC. EES

6.20% SOC. SEC. ERS

1.45% SOC. SEC. ERS

0

FREUDENREICH ANIMAL CARE
0

GRAHAM COMMUNITY FUND

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND EQUITY

BUDGET VARIANCE
FUND BALANCE

P.O. ENCUMBRANCE
NET INCOME/LOSS

TOTAL FUND EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

BALANCE SHEET
JULY 31, 2014

FUND 115 - TRUST & AGENCY FUND

BEGINNING CURRENT YTD ENDING
BALANCE ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BALANCE
{ 9,256.16 ) ( 134.02) 8,716.39 ( 539.77 )
.00 .00 .00 .00
106,884.24 .00 ( 8,355.83 ) 98,528.41
.00 .00 .00 .00
3,161.38 .00 449.28 3,610.66
100,789.46 ( 134.02) 809.84 101,599.30
( 71.40) 00 71.40 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
00 .00 00 .00
.00 .00 00 .00
.00 .00 00 00
.00 .00 .00 00
.00 .00 00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
( 3,503.81) 00 00 ( 3,503.81)
.00 .00 .00 .00
( 97,068.25 ) .00 00 ( 97,068.25 )
( 100,643.46 ) .00 71.40 ( 100,572.06 )
.00 .00 .00 .00
{ 146.00 ) .00 00 ( 146.00 )
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 134.02 ( 881.24) ( 881.24)
{ 146.00 ) 134.02 ( 881.24 ) ( 1,027.24)
{ 100,789.46 ) 134.02 ( 809.84 ) ( 101,589.30 )




=VENUES / EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

Return to Agenda

FOR THE 7 MONTHS ENDING JULY 31, 2014

FUND 115 - TRUST & AGENCY FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
REVENUES
INTEREST
115-48111-819-000 INTEREST GRAHAM ACCT .00 1,419.57 .00 1,419.57 .00 .00 1,419.57
115-48115-818-000 INTEREST FREUDENREICH ACCT .00 1.44 .00 1.44 .00 .00 1.44
TOTAL INTEREST .00 1,421.01 .00 1,421.01 .00 .00 1,421.01
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
115-49200-719-000 FREUDENREICH ANIMAL CARE .00 .00 1,000.00 ( 1,000.00 ) .00 .00 ( 1,000.00)
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURC .00 .00 1,000.00 ( 1,000.00 ) .00 00 ( 1,000.00)
TOTAL FUND REVENUE .00 1,421.01 1,000.00 421.01 14210 .00 421.01
EXPENDITURES
FREUDENREICH ANIMAL CARE
115-54100-375-000 ANIMAL: PETPOURRI 76.02 287.99 200.00 ( 87.99) 144.00 00 ( 87.99)
115-54100-376-000 ANIMAL: ADOPTION ANNOUNCEME 58.00 251.78 500.00 248.22 50.36 .00 248.22
115-54100-377-000 ANIMAL: EDUCATION MATERIALS .00 .00 75.00 75.00 .00 .00 75.00
115-54100-462-000 ANIMAL: DONATIONS .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .00 .00 100.00
115-54100-475-000 ANIMAL:KENNEL LICENSE (ST REGC .00 .00 125.00 125.00 .00 .00 125.00
TOTAL FREUDENREICH ANIMAL C/ 134.02 538.77 1,000.00 460.23 53.98 .00 460.23
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 134.02 538.77 1,000.00 460.23 53.98 .00 460.23
NET REV OVER EXP 134.02) 881.24 .00 881.24 .00 .00 881.24
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124-10001
12411111
124-12111
124-13911
124-17106

124-21211
124-27015

124-30000
124-31000

BALANCE SHEET
JULY 31, 2014

FUND 124 - TIF DISTRICT #4 FUND

BEGINNING CURRENT YTD ENDING
BALANCE ACTIVITY ACTIVITY BALANCE

ASSETS
TREASURER'S CASH 21,832.59 .00 251,510.22 ) ( 229,677.63)
GENERAL INVESTMENTS 1,026,156.35 722.00 1,261.54 1,027,417.89
TAXES RECEIVABLE .00 .00 194,050.64 194,050.64
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE MISC. .00 .00 .00 .00
ADVANCE DUE FROM GEN FUND .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL ASSETS 1,047,988.94 722.00 56,198.04 ) 991,790.90
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
LIABILITIES
VOUCHERS PAYABLE ( 11,911.00) .00 11,911.00 .00
LONG-TERM ADV. TO TiF#4 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL LIABILITIES ( 11,911.00) .00 11,911.00 .00
FUND EQUITY
BUDGET VARIANCE .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND BALANCE ( 1,036,077.94) .00 00 ( 1,036,077.94)
NET INCOME/LOSS .00 ( 722.00) 44,287.04 44,287.04
TOTAL FUND EQUITY ( 1,036,077.94 ) ( 722.00) 44,287.04 ( 991,790.90 )
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY ( 1,047,988.94 ) ( 722.00 ) 56,198.04 ( 991,790.90 )
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JETAIL REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
FOR THE 7 MONTHS ENDING JULY 31, 2014

FUND 124 - TIF DISTRICT #4 FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE
TAXES
124-41120-114-000 0 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
124-41120-115-000 TIF #4 DISTRICT TAXES .00 194,050.64 194,051.00 ( .36) 100.00 .00 ( .36)
TOTAL TAXES .00 194,050.64 194,051.00 ( .36) 100.00 .00 ( .36 )
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
124-43410-234-000 TIF#4 EXEMPT COMPUTER ST. 722.00 722.00 722.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL RE' 722.00 722.00 722.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
TAXES
124-48110-816-000 INTEREST FROM TIF#4 BOND .00 539.54 .00 539.54 .00 .00 539.54
TOTAL TAXES .00 539.54 .00 539.54 .00 .00 539.54
TAXES
124-49120-940-000 LONG-TERM LOANS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
124-49200-999-000 ADVANCE FROM GENERAL FUND .00 .00 25,877.00 ( 25,877.00 ) .00 .00 ( 25,877.00)
124-49999-998-000 TIF FUND BAL. CARRYOVER .00 .00 1,025,000.00 ( 1,025,000.00) .00 .00 ( 1,025,000.00)
TOTAL TAXES .00 .00 1,050,877.00 ( 1,050,877.00) .00 .00 ( 1,050,877.00)
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 722.00 195,312.18  1,245,650.00 ( 1,050,337.82) 15.68 .00 ( 1,050,337.82)
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eturn 1o Agenda FOR THE 7 MONTHS ENDING JULY 31, 2014

FUND 124 - TIF DISTRICT #4 FUND

PERIOD BUDGET % OF ENC UNENC
ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET BALANCE BALANCE

ATTORNEY

124-51300-210-000 ATTORNEY: PROF SERVICES .00 8,217.81 .00 ( 8,217.81) .00 .00 ( 8,217.81)
TOTAL ATTORNEY .00 8,217.81 .00 ( 8,217.81) .00 .00 ( 8,217.81)
AUDITOR

124-51510-210-000 AUDITOR: PROF SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL AUDITOR .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TAX INCREMENT DISTRICT FEES

124-56600-290-000 TAX INCREMENT DISTRICT FEES .00 150.00 150.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
TOTAL TAX INCREMENT DISTRICT .00 150.00 150.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
INT. ON SPEC. BUILDING

124-56700-005-000 INT. ON SPEC BLDG .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL INT. ON SPEC. BUILDING .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
BUSINESS INCUBATOR

124-56721-509-000 PLATTEVILLE BUS. INCUBATOR .00 30,000.00 30,000.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
TOTAL BUSINESS INCUBATOR .00 30,000.00 30,000.00 .00 100.00 .00 .00
PRINCIPAL ON NOTES

124-58100-018-000 PRINCIPAL ON TiF#4 NOTES .00 .00 150,000.00 150,000.00 .00 .00 150,000.00
TOTAL PRINCIPAL ON NOTES .00 .00 150,000.00 150,000.00 .00 .00 150,000.0